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Albright, William Foxwell.  __The Proto-Sinaitic Inscriptions and Their Decipherment [Harvard
Theological Studies XXII]__.  Harvard University Press.  1969.  Paperback.  46pp.  Very good
$27  [734958]

Albright, William Foxwell.  __Yahweh and the Gods of Canaan: A Historical Analysis of Two
Contrasting Faiths [Jordan Lectures in Comparative Religion VII]__.  University of London, The
Athlone Press.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  250pp.  VG/G. Corner-clipped and slightly
chipped dust jacket.  $22  [734968]

Albright, William Foxwell.  __Yahweh and the Gods of Canaan: A Historical Analysis of Two
Contrasting Faiths [Jordan Lectures in Comparative Religion VII]__.  University of London, The
Athlone Press.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  250pp.  VG/G. Corner-clipped and slightly
sunned dust jacket.  $22  [734976]

Amiran, Ruth.  __Ancient Pottery of the Holy Land__.  Masada Press Ltd..  1969.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  306pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket edges worn and slightly torn. Heavy item, will
require additional shipping fees.  $67  [735172]

Avi-Yonah, Michael ed..  __Encyclopedia of Archaeological Excavations in the Holy Land
(Complete, 4 volumes)__.  Prentice-Hall.  1975.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1237pp.
Complete set, volume 1, 2, 3 and 4. VG/VG. Previous owner's name on each ffep or half title
and on page 25. Light wear to dust jacket edges, with some small tears repaired with clear
tape. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $67  [735167]

Blakely, Jeffrey A. and Lawrence E. Toombs.  __The Tell El-Hesi Field Manual: The Joint
Archaeological Expedition to Tell El-Hesi vol. 1 [American Schools of Oriental Research
Excavation Reports]__.  American Schools of Oriental Research.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  134pp.  Very good. Previous owner's name on ffep and on page 25.  $67  [735170]

Charlesworth, James H. ed.  __Jesus and Archaeology__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..
2006.  Paperback.  740pp.  Wear on lower edge of text. Otherwise VG  $18  [735458]

Couasnon, Charles.  __The Church of the Holy Sepulchre Jerusalem__.  London: Published for
the British Academy.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name
on ffep and on page 25. 64, xxviii pages.  $35  [734835]

Dever, William G. and H. Darrell Lane ed.  __A Manual of Field Excavation: Handbook for Field
Archaeologists__.  Hebrew Union College-Jewish Institute of Religion.  1978.  Paperback.
240pp.  Previous owner's name on title page and page 25. Wear on all edges of text. Cover is
worn and poorly taped new upper front spine. Else good.  $14  [735482]

Driver, G.R..  __Canaanite Myths and Legends [Old Testament Studies, No. 3]__.  T & T Clark.
1971.  Paperback.  168pp.  Wear on lower edge of text. Otherwise VG  $12  [735361]

Driver, G.R..  __The Judaean Scrolls__.  Schocken Books.  1965.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
624pp.  VG/G. Slightly scuffed and stained dust jacket.  $20  [734720]

Finegan, Jack.  __Handbook of Biblical Chronology__.  Princeton University Press.  1964.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  338pp.  Sold as is. Slighty musty, foxed fore-edge and dust jacket.
Else sound.  $22  [735129]

Goldenberg, Gideon.  __Semitic Languages: Feathers, Structures, Relations, Processes__.
Oxford University Press.  2013.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  363pp.  Book flaps taped to inside
of book.  $97  [735528]

Lambert, W.G..  __Babylonian Wisdom Literature__.  Oxford: At the Clarendon Press.  1975.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Dust jacket is stained, torn and taped inside on the front upper
corner, and crumpled at upper spine. Otherwise VG. 358 pages of text, 75 pages of plates.
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $57  [735484]
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Lapp, Paul W..  __Palestinian Ceramic Chronology. 200 B.C. - A.D. 70 [American Schools of
Oriental Research Publications of the Jerusalem School. Archaeology: Volume III]__.
American Schools of Oriental Research.  1961.  Paperback.  231pp.  Torn and creased
wrappers. Previous owner's name to front blank and page 25.  $15  [735022]

Levine, Lee I..  __Ancient Synagogues Revealed__.  The Israel Exploration Society.  1981.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  199pp.  Cover worn on corners and ends of spine. Otherwise
pristine  $22  [735459]

Lipinski, Edward.  __Semitic Languages Outline of a Comparative Grammar (Second Edition)
[Orientalia Lovaiensia Analecta: 80]__.  Peeters.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  780pp.
Both book flaps scotch taped to inside of book.  $77  [735504]

Lyons, Melvin K..  __The Care and Feeding of Dirt Archeologists. A Manual of Sanitation,
Hygiene, and Medicine for Archeological Field Expeditions in the Near East__.  The American
Schools of Oriental Research.  1978.  Paperback.  76pp.  Very good  $16  [735403]

Magness, Jodi.  __Stone and Dung, Oil and Spit. Jewish Daily Life in the Time of Jesus__.
William B. Eerdmans Publishing.  2011.  Paperback.  335pp.  Very good. Previous owner's
name to front blank and page 25.  $11  [735015]

Mazar, Benjamin; Schwabe, Moshe and Baruch Lifshitz; Avigad, Nahman.  __Beth She'arim (3
Volumes) [Volume I - Reports on the Excavations during 1936-1940, The Catacombs 1-4;
Volume II - The Greek Inscriptions; Volume III - The Excavations 1953-1958]__.  Rutgers
University Press.  1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  All volumes have previous owner's
name on half title page and page 25. All volumes are slightly worn on upper edge of text; Dust
jackets worn esp on the spine. Else VG  $47  [735480]

Rast, Walter E. ed.  __Preliminary Reports of ASOR-Sponsored Excavations 1982-89 [Basor
Supplement No. 27]__.  John Hopkins University Press / American Schools of Oriental
Research.  1991.  Paperback.  154pp.  Slight wear on upper and outer edges of text. Otherwise
VG  $20  [735465]

Rast, Walter E.; Albert E. Glock ed..  __Taanach I. Studies in the Iron Age Pottery__.
American Schools of Oriental Research.  1978.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  283pp.  Very good
condition.  $22  [735149]

Rosenthal, Renate; Renee Sivan.  __Ancient Lamps in the Schloessinger Collection [Qedem,
Monographs of the Institute of Archaeology, 8]__.  Institute of Archaeology, Hebrew University
of Jerusalem.  1978.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  179pp.  Slight underlining on page 8. Edges
of text are stained. Else good.  $20  [735464]

Rothenberg, Ben.  __God's Wilderness: Discoveries in Sinai__.  Thomas Nelson and Sons.
1962.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  196pp.  Previous owner's name on ffep. Otherwise VG  $11
[735487]

Sauer, James A..  __Heshbon Pottery 1971. A Preliminary Report on the Pottery from the 1971
Excavations at Tell Hesban [Andrews University Monographs Volume VII]__.  Andrews
University Press.  1973.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  74pp.  Publisher's errata page taped to
ffep. Previous owner's name to ffep and page 25. Else very good. 74 pages, plus plates.  $37
[734924]

Yadin, Yigael.  __Hazor [The Schweich Lectures 1970]__.  The British Academy, Oxford
University Press.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  211pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's name to
ffep and to page 25, slightly sunned and edge-worn dust jacket. 211, XXXVI  $11  [734721]

Yamauchi, Edwin M..  __Africa and the Bible__.  Baker Academic.  2004.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  297pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Dust jacket slightly worn. Otherwise
VG  $27  [732994]



3
Yamauchi, Edwin M..  __Persia and the Bible__.  Baker Book House.  1990.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  578pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Slight wear on upper front and
back corners of cover and dust jacket. Otherwise VG  $22  [732989]

BBIIBBLLEESS
.  __ESV Study Bible / English Standard Version__.  Crossway Bibles.  2007.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  2750pp.  VG/VG. Slightly concave spine, previous owner's stamp  $16  [732171]

.  __NET Bible. A New Approach to Translation, Thoroughly Documented with 60,932 Notes by
the Translators and Editors__.  Bible Org / Bible Studies Press LLC.  2005.  Leatherette.
2534pp.  Near fine. Black bonded leather, gilt edges, ribbon marker.  $40  [732178]

.  __The CEB Storytellers Bible. Contemporary English Bible__.  CEB Storytellers Bible.  2017.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1761pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp, else pristine.  $11
[732177]

.  __The New English Bible with the Apocrypha__.  Oxford University Press.  1971.  Full
leather.  pp.  Lectern sized (nearly folio), in red full leather with gilt decorations. Edges gilt, 2
ribbon markers. Half title and title page creased, else near fine. 1166, 336 pages. Heavy item,
will require additional shipping fees.  $100  [735143]

.  __Zondervan TNIV Study Bible. Today's New internatonal Version__.  Zondervan.  2006.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  2469pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp.  $22  [732176]

Burer, Michael H.; W. Hall Harris III, Daniel B. Wallace ed..  __New Testament: New English
Translation / NET Bible and Novum Testament Graece__.  NET Bible Press / Deutsche
Bibelgesellschaft.  2004.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  887pp.  Very good. Light bumping to
lower board edges, frayed ribbon marker. Else pristine.  $87  [732229]

Colunga, Alberto and Laurentino Turrado ed.  __Biblia Sacra Iuxta Vulgatam Clementinam
(Nova Editio)__.  Biblioteca de Autores Cristianos.  1965.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.
Published in Madrid. Dust jacket is worn. Otherwise VG  $47  [735479]

Fischer, Bonifatio; Johanne Gribomont, H.F.D. Sparks, W. Thiele; Robertus Weber.  __Biblia
Sacra Iuxta Vulgatam Versionem. Tomus I and Tomus II (2 vols.)__.  Wurttembergische
Bibelanstalt.  1969.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1980pp.  Complete set, Tomus I and Tomus II
(2 volumes total). Very good condition. Due to the weight of these volumes, shipping will cost
more than the standard rate indicated on some websites.  $27  [735119]

MacCulloch, Diarmaid intro..  __The Bay Psalm Book, Imprinted 1640 (Facsimile edition)__.
Bodleian Library.  2014.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Facsimile edition of the copy held at
Bodleian Library (facsimile includes reproduction of Bodleian library matter as well as early
owner names). Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Spine, back cover and lower board
edges slighlty scuffed.  $12  [734154]

Magil, Joseph.  __Magil's Linear School Bible: The Five Books of Moses. Hebrew Text and
English Translation__.  Hebrew Publishing Company.  1905.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  95pp.
This volume only: The Five Books of Moses. Very good condition. Hebrew text and English
translation in parallel columns.  $22  [735308]

Ryrie, Charles Caldwell.  __Ryrie Study Bible. Expanded Edition. New American Standard
Bible. 1995 Update__.  Moody Press.  1995.  Full leather.  2276pp.  In burgundy genuine
leather. Moody Bible Institute Alumni Association presentation copy, with embossed front cover
and gift plate. Very good condition.  $47  [732196]

Stern, David H. trans..  __Jewish New Testament__.  Jewish New Testament Publications.
1991.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  391pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $14
[734172]
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Bauckham, Richard.  __The Bible in Politics. How to Read the Bible Politically. Second
edition__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2011.  Paperback.  166pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $16  [734637]

Berlin, Adele.  __Biblical Poetry Through Medieval Jewish Eyes [Indiana Studies in Biblical
Literature]__.  Indiana University Press.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  205pp.  Dust jacket
is slightly faded and worn. Otherwise pristine.  $24  [735508]

Blevins, Kent.  __How to Read the Bible without Losing Your Mind. A Truth-Seeker's Guide to
Making Sense of Scripture__.  Wipf and Stock.  2014.  Paperback.  222pp.  Very good
condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $11  [734578]

Cohen, Mordechai Z..  __Three Approaches to Biblical Metaphor: From Abraham Ibn Ezra and
Maimonides to David Kimh__.  Brill.  2003.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  375pp.  Penciled notes
on ffep. VG  $127  [735543]

Droge, Arthur J. .  __Homer or Moses? : Early Christian Interpretations of the History of Culture
[Hermeneutische Untersuchungen Zur Theologie, 26]__.  J. C. B. Mohr (Paul Siebeck).  1989.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  220pp.  Book flaps taped to inside of book  $47  [735521]

Eastman, Natalie R. Wilson.  __Women, Leadership, and the Bible. How Do I Know What to
Believe? A Practical Guide to Biblical Interpretation__.  Cascade Books.  2014.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  322pp.  Very good condition.  $15  [734162]

Fairbairn, Patrick.  __Typology of Scripture. Two Volumes in One, Complete and
Unabridged__.  Zondervan Publishing House.  .  Hardcover with dust jacket.  484pp.  VG/G.
Edge-worn cover, badly torn dust jacket.  $22  [733002]

Fiensy, David A. and James Riley Strange eds..  __Galilee in the Late Second Temple and
Mishnaic Periods, Volume 1: Life, Culture, and Society__.  Fortress Press.  2014.  Paperback.
411pp.  Volume 1 only. Very good condition.  $37  [734894]

Fiensy, David A. and James Riley Strange eds..  __Galilee in the Late Second Temple and
Mishnaic Periods, Volume 2: The Archaeological Record from Cities, Towns, and Villages__.
Fortress Press.  2015.  Paperback.  467pp.  Volume 2 only. Very good condition.  $15
[734896]

Fishbane, Michael.  __Biblical Myth and Rabbinic Mythmaking__.  Oxford University Press.
2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  458pp.  Dust jacket is slightly worn. Otherwise VG  $77
[735530]

Froehlich, Karlfried.  __Sensing the Scriptures. Aminadab's Chariot and the Predicament of
Biblical Interpretation__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2014.  Paperback.  166pp.  Very
good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12  [734576]

Gagnon, Robert A.J..  __The Bible and Homosexual Practice. Texts and Hermeneutics__.
Abingdon Press.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  520pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp
and label to ffep.  $47  [734458]

Gasque, W. Ward and William Sanford LaSor eds..  __Scripture, Tradition, and Interpretation.
Essays Presented to Everett F. Harrison by His Students and Colleagues in Honor of His
Seventy-fifth Birthday__.  William B. Eerdmans Pubiishing Company.  1978.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  331pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $27  [731793]

Goldingay, John .  __Reading Jesus's Bible: How the new Testament Helps Us Understand the
Old Testament__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  2017.  Paperback.  262pp.  Previous owner's stamp
on half title. Else pristine.!  $15  [732156]

Hanson, Paul D..  __A Political History of the Bible in America__.  Westminster John Knox
Press.  2015.  Paperback.  681pp.  Previous owner's stamp on half title page. Slight wear on
cover. Otherwise VG!  $22  [732168]
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Kaiser Jr, Walter C..  __Toward an Exegetical Theology: Biblical Exegesis for Preaching and
Teaching__.  Baker Book House.  1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  268pp.  Previous owner's
stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $15  [733275]

Kaiser, Walter C. Jr..  __Recovering the Unity of the Bible. One Continuous Story, Plan and
Purpose__.  Zondervan.  2009.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  252pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $22  [732356]

Kamesar, Adam.  __Jerome, Greek Scholarship and the Hebrew Bible: A Study of the
Quaestiones Hebraicae in Geneism [Oxford Classical Monographs]__.  Clarendon Press:
Oxford.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  221pp.  Book flaps taped to inside of book. Browing
of edges of text. Otherwise VG  $60  [735537]

Keener, Craig S..  __Spirit Hermeneutics: Reading Scripture in the Light of Pentecost__.
Eerdmans Publishing.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  522pp.  Previous owner's stamp on
ffep. Like new!  $47  [731899]

Leiman, Sid Z..  __The Canonization of Hebrew Scripture. The Talmudic and Midrashic
Evidence__.  Archon Books.  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  234pp.  VG/VG. Previous
owner's name to ffep and on page 25.  $47  [735178]

Levy, Ian Christopher.  __The Letter to the Galatians [The Bible in Medieval Tradition]__.
William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2011.  Paperback.  277pp.  Very good condition.
Previous owner's stamp and label.  $20  [733470]

Loader, William.  __Making Sense of Sex. Attitudes towards Sexuality in Early Jewish and
Christian Literature__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2013.  Paperback.  168pp.
Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $14  [733255]

Loader, William.  __Philo, Josephus, and the Testaments on Sexuality. Attitudes Towards
Sexuality in the Writings of Philo and Josephus and in the Testaments of the Twelve
Patriarchs__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2011.  Paperback.  476pp.  Good
only. Lower corners badly bumped. Else VG.  $37  [733249]

Loader, William.  __The New Testament on Sexuality__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing
Company.  2012.  Paperback.  565pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $32
[733253]

Malbon, Elizabeth Struthers and Edgar V. McKnight eds..  __The New Literary Criticism and
the New Testament [Journal for the Study of the New Testament Supplement Series 109]__.
Sheffield Academic Press.  1994.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  399pp.  Inscribed and signed by
Edgar [V. McKnight]. Lightly bumped corners, faint scent of cigarette smoke. Else good.  $37
[731399]

Marrow, Stanley B..  __Basic Tools of Biblical Exegesis [Subsidia Biblica 2]__.  Rome: Biblical
Institute Press.  1976.  Paperback.  91pp.  Very good condition.  $12  [734957]

Newman, Barclay M. and Eugene A. Nida.  __A Translator's Handbook on the Acts of the
Apostles [Helps for Translators]__.  United Bible Societies.  1972.  Paperback.  542pp.  Upper
and lower edges of text slightly worn. Otherwise VG.  $12  [735415]

Newport, Kenneth G.C..  __Apocalypse and Millennium. Studies in Biblical Exegesis__.
Cambridge University Press.  2000.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  252pp.  VG/VG. Previous
owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $37  [733864]

Page, Sydney H.T..  __Powers of Evil. A Biblical Study of Satan and Demons__.  Baker Book
House.  1995.  Paperback.  295pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $27
[734054]
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Polliack, Meira.  __The Karaite Tradition of Arabic Biblical Translation: A Linguistic and
Exegetical Study of Karaite Translations of the Pentateuch from the Tenth and Eleventh
Centuries C E__.  E. J. Brill.  1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Book flaps taped inside
book. Limited markings.  $127  [735559]

Porter, Stanley E..  __Prevailing Methods After 1980: Pillars in the History of Biblical
Interpretation, Volume 2 [McMaster Biblical Studies]__.  Pickwick Publications.  2016.
Paperback.  499pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Otherwise pristine.  $27  [732784]

Porter, Stanley E..  __Prevailing Methods Before 1980: Pillars in the History of Biblical
Interpretation, Volume 1 [McMaster Biblical Studies]__.  Pickwick Publications.  2016.
Paperback.  430pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $22  [732785]

Preus, James Samuel.  __From Shadow to Promise: Old Testament Interpretation From
Augustine to the Young Luther__.  Belknap Press / Harvard University Press.  1969.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  301pp.  Previous owner's name stamped on ffep. Wear on upper
edge of text. Dust jacket worn on edges and upper spine. Otherwise VG  $27  [735266]

Preus, James Samuel.  __From Shadow to Promise: Old Testament Interpretation From
Augustine to the Young Luther__.  Belknap Press / Harvard University Press.  1969.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  301pp.  VG/VG  $27  [735267]

Radday, Yehuda T.; J. Arthur Baird and David Noel Freedman ed.  __An Analytical Linguistic
Concordance to the Book of Isaiah [The Computer Bible, Vol. II]__.  Schiolars Press.  1975.
Paperback.  212pp.  Previous owner's name on half title page and page 25. Binding between
half title and front cover is stained. Slight wear on upper edge of text.  $11  [735402]

Saphir, Adolph.  __The Divine Unity of Scripture__.  Hodder and Stoughton.  1892.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  361pp.  Previous owner's name on verso of ffep, previous owner's stamp and
label to half title. Tender hinges. Extensive pencil underlining. Edge-worn cover.  $16  [734533]

Schniedewind, William M..  __The Word of God in Transition: From Prophet to Exegete in the
Second Temple Period [Journal for the Study of the Old Testament Supplement Series, 197]__.
Sheffield Academic Press.  1995.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  275pp.  Limited markings in first
20 pages. Smudges on back cover. Otherwise VG  $32  [735509]

Tabb, Brian J..  __All Things New. Revelation as a Canonical Capstone [New Studies in Biblical
Theology 48]__.  Apollo / IVP Academic.  2019.  Paperback.  270pp.  Very good.  $19  [734547]

Waltke, Bruce K..  __The Dance Between God and Humanity. Reading the Bible Today as the
People of God__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2013.  Paperback.  528pp.  Very
good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label to half title.  $15  [734577]

Witherington, Ben III.  __The Living Word of God: Rethinking the Theology of the Bible__.
Baylor University Press.  2007.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  273pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's
stamp and label to ffep.  $22  [732370]

CCHHUURRCCHH  HHIISSTTOORRYY
.  __Baptist History Celebration 2007. A Symposium on Our History, Theology,a and Hymnody.
Concened as a Tercentenary Anniversary Tribute to the founding of the Philadelphia Baptist
Association in 1707, held at the First Baptist Church of Charleston, South Carolina on August 1
-3, 2007__.  Baptist History Celebration Steering Committee.  2008.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
590pp.  Good; previous owner's stamp and label, front board slightly bowed.  $20  [733689]

Armitage, Thomas.  __History of the Baptists; traced by their vital principles and practices, from
the time of our Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ to the Present__.  New York: Bryan, Taylor, and
Co..  1890.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  990pp.  Good only. Rubbed and edge-worn cover,
clippings pasted to front glued end paper, previous owners' names and details to front blanks.
$27  [733170]
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Backus, Isaac.  __A Memoir of the Life and Times of the Rev. Isaac Backus__.  Gano Books.
1991.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  369pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.
$22  [732483]

Balmer, Randall.  __Evangelicalism in America__.  Baylor University Press.  2016.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  199pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $15  [734672]

Barbour, G. F..  __The Life of Alexander Whyte__.  Hodder and Stoughton.  1925.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  675pp.  Ex-Library. Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep along with
inscription. Wear on all edges of text. Binding tender between cover and ffep and bfep. Cover is
worn and coming unglued at spine  $15  [733208]

Baxter, Richard.  __The Practical Works of Richard Baxter, volume 1: A Christian Directory__.
Soli Deo Gloria Pubiications.  2000.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  948pp.  Volume 1 only.
VG/NF. Slightly cocked spine. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $57  [733896]

Bebbington, David W..  __Interfaces, Baptists and Others [Studies in Baptist History and
Thought]__.  Paternoster.  2013.  Paperback.  404pp.  Previous owner's label and stamp on
half title page. Otherwise pristine.  $22  [732482]

Bell, D.G. ed..  __The Newlight Baptist Journals of James Manning and James Innis__.  Acadia
Divinity College and the Baptist Historical Committee of the United Baptist Convention of the
Atlantic Provinces, Saint John.  1984.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  398pp.  Very good condition.
$27  [732585]

Bendroth, Margaret Lamberts.  __Fundamentalists in the City. Conflict and Division in Boston's
Churches, 1885-1950__.  Oxford University Press.  2005.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  250pp.
VG/NF. Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep.  $14  [732439]

Benedict, David.  __A General History of the Baptist Denomination in America and Other Parts
of the World__.  New York: Lewis Colby and Company.  1848.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
970pp.  Worn cover, heavy foxing, tender hinges.  $37  [733939]

Berardino, Angelo ed.  __Patrologia, Vol. III [Institutum Patristicum Augustinianum - Roma]__.
Marietti.  1978.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  602pp.  Edges of text worn and browning. Dust
jacket is worn and torn at upper end of spine, missing a piece. Else good  $16  [735457]

Bockmuehl, Klaus.  __Listening to the God Who Speaks__.  The Banner of Truth.  1974.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  135pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $15
[734061]

Bockmuehl, Markus.  __Ancient Apocryphal Gospels [Interpretation: Resources for the Use of
Scripture in the Church]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2017.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
330pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Else pristine.  $22  [732108]

Bonar, John; Jonathan R. Anderson, A. Moody Stuart, Dr. Willis, R.S. Candlish, Alex.
Cumming, William Arnot, John G. Loirmer, James Munro, Charles J. Brown, William Burns,
Patrick Fairbairn, John M'Naughtan, Dr. Paterson.  __The Revival of Religion. Addresses by
Scottish Evangelical Leaders delivered in Glasgow in 1840__.  The Banner of Truth.  1984.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  449pp.  VG/VG  $15  [733482]

Brackney, William H..  __A Genetic History of Baptist Thought__.  Mercer University Press.
2004.  Paperback.  592pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Else pristine.!  $27  [732218]

Brackney, William H..  __Baptists in North America: A Historical Perspective [Religious Life in
America series]__.  Blackwell Publishing.  2006.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  296pp.  VG/VG.
Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $47  [733930]

Brackney, William H..  __The Early English General Baptists and Their Theological Formation
[Centre for Baptist Studies in Oxford Publications Volume 14]__.  Regent's Park College.  .
Paperback.  357pp.  Very good; lower back corner creased.  $27  [732607]
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Broome, John David.  __The Life, Ministry, and Journals of Hezekiah Smith. Pastor of the First
Baptist Church of Haverhill, Massachusetts 1765 to 1805 and Chaplain in the American
Revolution 1775 to 1780 [Warren Association Series]__.  Particular Baptist Press.  2004.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  717pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label to
ffep.  $30  [733935]

Burrage, Champlin.  __The Early English Dissenters in the Light of Recent Research (1550
-1641). In Two Volumes (Complete, volume 1 and volume 2)__.  Cambridge: At the University
Press.  1912.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2. Ex-
library, with adhesive marks from removed spine labels, slight markings, foxing, sunned covers.
Otherwise good. 379, 353 pages.  $27  [733838]

Burroughs, Jeremiah.  __Gospel Fear (Sermons on Isaiah 66:2)__.  Soli Deo Gloria.  1991.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  166pp.  VG/VG. Slightly edge-worn dust jacket. First several pages
slightly creased down the center.  $27  [734166]

Cadoux, Cecil John.  __The Early Church and the World. A History of the Christian Attitude to
Pagan Society and the State Down to the Time of Constantinus__.  T. & T. Clark.  1955.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  675pp.  Spine edges and board corners bumped, previous owner's
stamp and label. Else very good.  $32  [733822]

Calvin, John.  __Sermons on Psalm 119__.  Old Paths Publications.  1996.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  454pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label  $65  [731781]

Calvin, John.  __Songs of the Nativity. Selected Sermons on Luke 1 and 2__.  Banner of Truth.
2008.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  258pp.  VG/VG. Bumped board corners.  $22  [732442]

Calvin, John .  __John Calvin's Sermons on Timothy and Titus: Facsimile of 1579 Edition [15th
-17th Century Facsimile Editons]__.  Banner of Truth.  1983.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
1248pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Wear on lower edge of text. Dust jacket is
worn with small tears in upper spine.  $47  [733443]

Chadwick, Owen trans..  __Western Asceticism [Library of Christian Classics, volume XII]__.
Westminster.  1958.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  368pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on
ffep. Wear on upper edge of text. Cover worn. Otherwise VG  $25  [733030]

Coad, F. Roy.  __History of the Brethren Movement__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing
Company.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  327pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and
label. Sunned and torn dust jacket.  $12  [734087]

Cunningham, Agnes.  __The Bishop in the Church: Patristic Texts on the Role of the Episkopos
[Theology and Life Series, 13]__.  Michael Glazier.  1985.  Paperback.  63pp.  Slight wear on
edges of text. Otherwise VG  $15  [735208]

Daley, Brian E..  __The Hope of the Early Church. A Handbook of Patristic Eschatology__.
Hendrickson Publishers.  2003.  Paperback.  303pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $22  [733885]

Dallimore, Arnold.  __George Whitefield: The Life and Times of the Great Evangelist of the 18th
Century Revival. (2 volumes)__.  Banner of Truth Trust.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.
Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine. 598, 602 pages. (Heavy item, will
require additional shipping fees)  $40  [733260]

Danielou, Jean.  __The Ministry of Women in the Early Church__.  The Faith Press.  1974.
Booklet.  31pp.  Stapled booklet. Sold as is. Stained wrappers. Foxing. Previous owner's name
on half-title and on page 25. Extensive ink underlining and notes. Foxing. Slightly musty.  $15
[734819]

Danker, Frederick W.; with Jan Schambach.  __No Room in the Brotherhood. The Preus-Otten
Purge of Missouri__.  Clayton Publishing House, Inc..  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
373pp.  Sold as is. Water-stained boards and dust jacket. Previous owner's details on ffep.
Worn and chipped dust jacket. Else sound.  $22  [734831]



9
Danker, Frederick W.; with Jan Schambach.  __No Room in the Brotherhood. The Preus-Otten
Purge of Missouri__.  Clayton Publishing House, Inc..  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
373pp.  Presentation copy, with plate signed by the author. Bowed boards, sunned and chipped
dust jacket. Else good.  $22  [734832]

Davidson, Wiliam F..  __An Early History of Free Will Baptists (1727-1830) I__.  Randall House
Publishers.  1974.  Paperback.  237pp.  Very good condition.  $20  [732593]

Davidson, William F..  __The Free Will Baptists in History__.  Randall House.  2001.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  384pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Else pristine.!
$16  [732444]

Davies, Horton.  __The Worship of the American Puritans__.  Soli Deo Gloria.  1999.
Paperback.  338pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $13  [733504]

Davies, Horton.  __Worship and Theology in England. From Watts and Wesley to Maurice,
1690-1850__.  Princeton University Press.  1961.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  355pp.  Sold as
is. Musty, foxed edges. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15  [733551]

De Bruyn, Theodore trans.  __Pelagius's Commentary on St Paul's Epistle to the Romans
[Oxford Early Christian Studies]__.  Oxford University Press.  2002.  Paperback.  236pp.
Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Otherwise pristine  $47  [733316]

Dickson, John.  __Bullies and Saints. An Honest Look at the Good and Evil of Christian
History__.  Zondervan.  2021.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  328pp.  VG/VG. Upper spine
slightly bumped, small tear in dust jacket at upper spine. Otherwise pristine.  $15  [731750]

Dix, Dom Gregory.  __Jurisdiction in the Early Church. Episcopal and Papal__.  The Church
Literature Association.  1975.  Paperback.  124pp.  Very good.  $27  [734762]

Dix, Gregory ed..  __The Treatise on the Apostolic Tradition of St. Hippolytus of Rome: Volume
I - Historical Introduction, Textual Materials and Translation__.  S.P.C.K. / Macmillan.  1937.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  90pp.  Personal library stamp on upper edge of tex. All edges of
text are worn. Cover is worn at upper end of spine  $27  [735527]

Dix, Gregory ed. Revised by Henry Chadwick.  __The Treatise on the Apostolic Tradition of St.
Hippolytus of Rome__.  S.P.C.K..  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  90pp.  VG/VG  $37
[734756]

Dodds, Elisabeth D..  __Marriage to a Difficult Man. The 'Uncommon' Union of Jonathan and
Sarah Edwards__.  The Westminster Press.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  224pp.  G/VG.
Ex-library. Else very good.  $16  [732509]

Doyle, G. Wright.  __Christianity in America. Triumph and Tragedy__.  Wipf and Stock.  2013.
Paperback.  424pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $22  [733803]

Drummond, Lewis A..  __Spurgeon : Prince of Preachers__.  Kregel Publications.  1992.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  895pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Wear on lower
and upper edges of text. Otherwise like VG!  $22  [732845]

Dudley-Smith, Timothy.  __John Stott, A Biography: Making of a Leader, Early Years__.
InterVarsity.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  513pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on
ffep. Dust jacket slightly worn. Otherwise VG  $12  [732999]

Durso, Keith E..  __No Armor for the Back. Baptist Prison Writings, 1600s-1700s__.  Mercer
University Press; The Baptist History and Heritage Society.  2007.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
292pp.  VG/VG  $37  [732637]

Durso, Pamela R. and Keith E. Durso.  __The Story of Baptists in the United States__.  Baptist
History and Heritage Society.  2006.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  224pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp.  $19  [733175]
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Easton, Burton Scott.  __The Apostolic Tradition of Hippolytus__.  Macmillan / Cambridge.
1934.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  112pp.  Personal Library stamp on ffep and upper edge of
text which is worn. Penciling throughout book  $32  [735526]

Edwards, Jonathan.  __The Truth Believer. The Marks and Benefits of True Faith__.  Soli Deo
Gloria.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  315pp.  VG/NF  $27  [734163]

Emery, Richard W..  __The Friars in Medieval France. A Catalogue of French Mendicant
Convents, 1200-1550__.  Columbia University Press.  1962.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
130pp.  Foxing, slightly musty. Gift note to ffep. Corner-clipped dust jacket.  $18  [734800]

Eskridge, Larry.  __God's Forever Family. The Jesus People Movement in America__.  Oxford
University Press.  2013.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  386pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp
and label.  $37  [732409]

Fiddes, Paul S. ed.; with William H. Brackney and Malcolm B. Yarnell III.  __The Fourth Strand
of the Reformation. The Covenant Ecclesiology of Anabaptists, English Separatists, and Early
General Baptists [Centre for Baptist History and Heritage Studies volume 17]__.  Regent's Park
College.  2018.  Paperback.  116pp.  Near fine  $22  [732610]

Fiddes, Paul S. ed.; with William H. Brackney and Malcolm B. Yarnell III.  __The Fourth Strand
of the Reformation. The Covenant Ecclesiology of Anabaptists, English Separatists, and Early
General Baptists [Centre for Baptist History and Heritage Studies volume 17]__.  Regent's Park
College.  2018.  Paperback.  116pp.  Near fine  $22  [732612]

Fish, Roy J..  __When Heaven Touched Earth. The Awakening of 1858 and Its Effects on
Baptists__.  Need of the Times Publishers.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  343pp.  VG/VG.
Previous owner's stamp and label.  $27  [733902]

Fountain, Daniel L..  __Slavery Civil War and Salvation: African American Slaves and
Christianity, 1830-1870__.  Louisiana State University Press.  2010.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
159pp.  Author's inscription on half title page. Otherwise pristine!  $20  [732221]

Fuller, Andrew.  __The Complete Works of the Rev. Andrew Fuller: With a Memoir of His Life
(volume 1, 2, and 3) 3 volumes total__.  Sprinkle Publications.  1988.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  727, 836, 856pp.  Complete set, volume 1, 2, and 3 (3 volumes total). Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $127  [732540]

Furman, Richard.  __Life and Works of Dr. Richard Furman, D.D.__.  Sprinkle Publications.
2004.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  606pp.  Very good. Previous owner's label and stamp.  $16
[732553]

Gaffin, Richard.  __Calvin and the Sabbath. The Controversy of Applying the Fourth
Commandment__.  Mentor.  1998.  Paperback.  173pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $11  [734207]

Gaustad, Edwin S. ed..  __Baptist Piety. The Last Will and Testimony of Obadiah Holmes__.
Christian University Press.  1978.  Paperback.  171pp.  Faded wrappers. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $15  [732559]

Geldbach, Erich.  __Baptists Worldwide: Origins, Expansions, Emerging Realities__.  Cascade
Books.  2022.  Paperback.  456pp.  Slight wear on upper edge of text. Else pristine.!  $27
[732242]

George, Timothy and Denise eds..  __Baptist, Confessions, Covenants, and Catechisms__.
Broadman and Holman Publishers.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  282pp.  VG/VG.
Previous owner's stamp and label  $27  [732574]

Gibbard, Noel.  __The First Fifty Years. The History of the Evangelical Movement of Wales
1948-98__.  Bryntirion Press.  2002.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  197pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $15  [734051]
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Gingras, George E. trans.  __Egeria: Diary of a Pilgrimage [Ancient Christian Writers, 38]__.
Newman Press.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  287pp.  Previous owner's name on ffep
and page 25. Wear on upper edge of text. Dust jacket is worn. Else good.  $22  [735250]

Gloege, Timothy E.W..  __Guaranteed Pure. The Moody Bible Institute, Business, and the
Making of Modern Evangelicalism__.  University of North Carolina Press.  2015.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  307pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's label and stamp.  $22  [732440]

Gray, Edgar Harkness.  __A Discourse on the Imperative Duties of the Hour__.  Repressed
Publishing.  2015.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  15pp.  Very good condition. Facsimile reprint of
the 1863 H. Polkinghorn, Printer edition.  $12  [733947]

Gray, Edgar Harkness.  __The Christian Hero of the Nineteenth Century__.  Repressed
Publishing.  2015.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  103pp.  Very good condition. Facsimile reprint of
the 1852 Cambridge edition.  $12  [733946]

Green, Steven K..  __Separating Church and State. A History__.  Cornell University Press.
2022.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  236pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp to ffep  $37
[732614]

Griffin, Edward D.; William B. Sprague.  __Sermons by the Late Rev. Edward D. Griffin, D.D.,
to Which is Prefixed a Memoir of His Life (2 volumes)__.  The Banner of Truth Trust.  1987.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2. VG/VG. Previous
owner's stamp and label to each ffep. 597, 596 pages. Heavy item, will require additional
shipping fees.  $27  [734434]

Hall, David D. ed..  __The Antinominan Controversy, 1636-1638. A Documentary History__.
Wesleyan University Press.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  447pp.  Sold as is. Slightly
musty, cocked spine. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $22  [734388]

Harnack, Adolf; Steely, John E. and Lyle D. Bierma trans.  __Marcion: The Gospel of the Alien
God__.  Labyrinth Press.  1990.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  192pp.  Handsome copy  $47
[735525]

Hatch, Edwin.  __The Growth of Church Institutions__.  Hodder and Stoughton.  1888.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  227pp.  Sold as is. Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to
top and bottom of page block. Underlining, hinges nearly broken, worn cover.  $14  [734075]

Haykin, Michael A. G..  __"At the Pure Fountain of Thy Word": Andrew Fuller as an Apologist
[Studies in Baptist History and Thought, Volume 6]__.  Pasternoster.  2004.  Paperback.
275pp.  Previous owner's name stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $22  [732616]

Heath, Gordon L..  __Baptists and War. Essays on Baptists and Military Conflict 1640s-1990s
[McMaster Divinity College]__.  Pickwick Publications.  3/11/2015.  Paperback.  246pp.  New
book.   $34  [733103]

Hebert, A.G. .  __Apostle and Bishop: A Study of the Gospel, the Ministry and the Church-
Community__.  Faber & Faber.  1963.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  159pp.  Previous owner's
name on ffep  and page 25. Wear and browning on edges of text. Dust jacket is worn on spine
$15  [735215]

Helwys, Thomas; Richard Groves ed..  __A Short Declaration of the Mystery of Iniquity.
Classics of Religious Liberty 1__.  Mercer University Press.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
156pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $37  [732638]

Herrick, S.E..  __Some Heretics of Yesterday__.  Boston: Houghton, Mifflin and Company.
1884.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  320pp.  Foxing, light edge-wear. Previous owner's stamp
and label to ffep. Early gift note to front blank. Else very good.  $15  [734079]

Hindmarsh, D. Bruce.  __The Evangelical Conversion Narrative. Spiritual Autobiography in
Early Modern England__.  Oxford University Press.  2005.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  384pp.
VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep.  $67  [731712]
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Hippolytus; Burton Scott Easton trans..  __The Apostolic Tradition of Hippolytus__.  Archon
Books.  1962.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  112pp.  Very good  $32  [734854]

Hodgson, Peter C., Ed. and Trans. by.  __Ferdinand Christian Baur on The Writing of Christian
Church [A Library of Protestant Thought]__.  Oxford.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
380pp.  Previous owner's name penned on ffep. Slight underlining of text. Slight wear on upper
edge of text. Dust jacket is worn and frayed at upper edge with pitting along faded spine.  $20
[731411]

Hope, D. M..  __The Leonine Sacramentary: A Reassessment of its Nature and Purpose
[Oxford Theological Monographs]__.  Oxford.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  164pp.
VG/VG.  $37  [734909]

James, Charles F..  __Documentary History of the Struggle for Religious Liberty in Virginia__.
Sprinkle Publications.  1900.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  292pp.  Spine edges bumped.
Otherwise very good.  $37  [734139]

Jay, William; George Redford and John Angell James eds..  __The Autobiography of William
Jay__.  The Banner of Truth Trust.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  586pp.  VG/VG.
Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $13  [734482]

Johnston, E. A..  __George Whitefield: A Definitive Biography__.  Tentmaker Publications.  .
Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine.
539, 590 pages  $67  [733265]

Jones, J. William.  __Christ in the Camp, or Religion in the Confederate Army__.  Sprinkle
Publications.  1986.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  624pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp
and label to ffep.  $16  [733506]

Jones, Marvin.  __The Beginning of Baptist Ecclesiology: The Foundational Contributions of
Thomas Helwys [Monographs in Baptist History, Volume 6]__.  Pickwick Publications.  2017.
Paperback.  174pp.  Like new!  $12  [732450]

Jones, R. Tudur.  __Faith and the Crisis of the Nation. Wales 1890-1914__.  University of
Wales Press.  2004.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  535pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $11  [733779]

Kaiser, Walter C. Jr..  __Jewish Christianity: Why Believing Jews and Gentiles Parted Ways in
the Early Church__.  Lampion Press.  2017.  Paperback.  112pp.  Like New!  $16  [732086]

Kalantzis, George.  __Evangelicals and the Early Church. Recovery, Reform, Renewal__.
Cascade Books.  10/12/2011.  Paperback.  288pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $16  [734345]

Keeble, N.H. ed..  __The Autobiography of Richard Baxter__.  Rowman & Littlefield.  1974.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  314pp.  G/G. Moderate ink underlining, edge-worn and slightly torn
dust jacket.  $20  [732510]

Kelly, J.N.D..  __Early Christian Creeds__.  Longmans.  1960.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
446pp.  Sold as is. Shaken. Musty, dust jacket chipped and corner-clipped.  $20  [734833]

Kelly, J.N.D..  __Early Christian Creeds. Third edition__.  Longmans.  1972.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  446pp.  VG/VG. Dust jacket edges slightly curled and edge-worn, dust jacket
corner-clipped.  $15  [734804]

Kennedy, Rodney Wallace.  __Gathering Together. Baptists at Work in Worship__.  Pickwick
Publications.  2013.  Paperback.  206pp.  New book.   $29  [732587]

Kidd, Thomas S..  __George Whitefield: America's Spiritual Founding Father__.  Yale
University Press.  2014.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  325pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label
on ffep. Slight wear on face of dust jacket. Otherwise VG  $37  [733040]
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Kidd, Thomas S. and Barry Hankins.  __Baptists in America. A History__.  Oxford University
Press.  2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  329pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label
to ffep.  $12  [733905]

Kloppenborg, John S..  __The Formation of Q: Trajectories in Ancient Wisdom Collections
[Studies in Antiquity and Christianity]__.  Fortress Press.  1989.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
377pp.  Very good.  $15  [731386]

Linsay, Thomas M..  __The Church and the Ministry in the Early Centuries. Second Edition__.
Hodder and Stoughton.  1903.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  398pp.  Previous owner's stamp and
label to ffep. Back hinge tender. Browned pages. Light markings in the text. Rubbed cover.
Faded and edge-worn spine.  $12  [734023]

Luther, Martin.  __Lectures on Romans [Luther's Works, Volume 25]__.  Concordia Publishing
House.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  560pp.  Extensive underlining, badly worn and
chipped dust jacket. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $16  [733829]

Luther, Martin; Leupold, Ulrich S. ed..  __Luther's Works: Volume 53, Liturgy and Hymns__.
Fortress Press.  1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  356pp.  VG/VG  $16  [734887]

Mahaffey, Jerome Dean.  __The Accidental Revolutionary. George Whitefield and the Creation
of America__.  Baylor University.  2011.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  202pp.  VG/VG. Previous
owner's stamp and label on ffep.  $20  [733009]

Martin, Richard.  __Waxing the Gospel. Mass Evangelism and the Phonograph, 1890-1900__.
Archeophone Records.  2016.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  382pp.  Very good, previous owner's
stamp. Includes three CD-disks.  $15  [731833]

May, Gerhard and Katharina Greschaft.  __Marcion and His Impact on Church History__.
Walter de Gruyter.  2002.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  333pp.  Personal library stamp on upper
edge of text. Otherwise pristine  $87  [735524]

McGuckin, John Anthony.  __The Path of Christianity. The First Thousand Years__.  IVP
Academic.  2017.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1207pp.  NF/NF  $40  [731999]

McHale, Gary W. and Michael A.G. Haykin.  __The 'Toronto Blessing': A Renewal from God?
Volume 1. Historical Perspectives, Early Church History to Present Day Events__.  Canadian
Christian Publications.  1995.  Paperback.  317pp.  Volume 1 only. Very good; previous owner's
stamp and label.  $16  [734490]

McLoughlin, William G..  __New England Dissent, 1630-1833. The Baptists and the Separation
of Church and State__.  Harvard University Press.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  693pp.
VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label, yellowed and corner-clipped dust jackets. Heavy
item, will require additional shipping fees.  $77  [732588]

McLoughlin, William G..  __Soul Liberty. The Baptists' Struggle in New England, 1630-1833__.
Brown University Press / University Press of New England.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
341pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's name and label to ffep; previous owner's stamp to bfep.  $16
[732636]

McLoughlin, William G..  __The Diary of Isaac Backus__.  Little, Brown.  1967.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  252pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp, corner-clipped dust jacket.  $15
[732568]

McLoughlin, William G. ed..  __Isaac Backus on Church, State, and Calvinism. Pamphlets,
1754-1789__.  Belknap, Harvard.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  525pp.  VG/G. Corner-
clipped and chipped dust jacket. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $22  [732537]

Menikoff, Aaron.  __Politics and Piety: Baptist Social Reform in America, 1770-1860
[Monographs in Baptist History, Volume 2]__.  Pickwick Publications.  2014.  Paperback.
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Forming A Baptist Identity]__.  Mentor.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  462pp.  Previous
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Nettleton, Asahel; Tom Nettles intro..  __Asahel Nettleton: Sermons from the Second Great
Awakening__.  International Outreach.  1995.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  488pp.  VG/VG.
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Thomas, I.D.E..  __The Golden Treasury of Puritan Quotations__.  Moody Press.  1975.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  321pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label. Sunned and
slightly chipped dust jacket.  $12  [734268]
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label.  $27  [733942]

Toon, Peter.  __Puritans and Calvinism__.  Reiner Publications.  1973.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  110pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Spine edges bumped. Dust
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pristine.  $15  [732502]

Watson, John M..  __The Old Baptist Test; or, Bible Signs of the Lord's People__.  Bell, Jones
and Co..  1990.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  555pp.  Very good condition.  $47  [732543]
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are dented on all corners and end of spine.  $37  [732151]

Watts, Isaac.  __The World to Come__.  Moody Press.  1954.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
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1926.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  527pp.  Worn cover. Book-plate. Extensive ink underlining
and highlighting. Shaken. Binding nearly broken at several points throughouth.  $11  [731426]
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19
Barclay, William.  __Train Up a Child. Educational Ideals in the Ancient World__.  Westminster.
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upper edge, previous owner's stamp and label to ffep, bfep corner-clipped, dust jacket torn and
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University Press William Heinemann.  1975.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  424pp.  Dust jacket in
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Library]__.  William Heinemann Ltd.; Harvard University Press.  1963.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  399pp.  Back board damaged at lower edge, ex-library. Else good.  $16  [731519]

Herodotus; Godley, A. D., trans..  __Herodotus, III: Books V and VII [Loeb Classical Library,
119]__.  Harvard University Press / William Heinemann.  1982.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.
Dust jacket in mylar with slight wear at ends of spine. Otherwise pristine  $16  [731583]

Hesiod. Hugh G. Evelyn-White trans..  __Hesiod. The Homeric Hymns and Homerica [Loeb
Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press. William Heinemann Ltd..  1974.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  657pp.  Deeply concave spine, bumped board corners. Slightly stained page
edges. Sound otherwise.  $16  [731455]

Hippocrates; W.H.S. Jones trans..  __Hippocrates, volume I [Loeb Classical Library]__.  William
Heinemann Ltd.; Harvard University Press.  1948.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  361pp.  Edge-
worn cover, tender hinges.  $13  [731562]

Homer; Murray, A. T. and William F. Wyatt, trans.  __Homer; Illiad, Books 1-12 [Loeb Classical
Library]__.  Harvard University Press.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  591pp.  Dust jacket
in mylar worn at edges and ends of spine.   $16  [731450]

Homer; Murray, A. T., trans.  __Homer; Illiad, Books XIII-XXIV [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press.  1993.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  644pp.  Slight underlining of text
and front book flap with writing on ffep. Dust jacket worn at edges. Otherwise VG    $16
[731478]
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Horace; Bennett, C.E., trans..  __Horace: The Odes and Epodes [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press; William Heinemann Ltd..  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  437pp.
Previous owner's name penned on ffep. Dust jacket is faded and frayed at edges and ends of
spine. Otherwise pristine  $16  [731566]

Jerome, St.; F.A. Wright trans..  __Select Letters of St. Jerome [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  510pp.  Faint scent of cigarette
smoke. Else sound, in a VG dust jacket.  $16  [731479]

Jones, Horace Leonard; John Robert Sitlington Sterrett.  __The Geography of Strabo I [Loeb
Classical Library]__.  William Heinemann. G.P. Putnam's Sons.  1917.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  531pp.  Ex-library, tender hinges, cocked spine.  $12  [731464]

Josephus; H. St. J. Thackeray trans..  __Josephus, Volume III. The Jewish War, Books IV-VII
[Loeb Classical Library No. 210]__.  Harvard University Press.  1979.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  729pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp.  $16  [731588]

Josephus; Thackeray, H. St. J.  trans..  __Josephus I: The Life; Against Apion [Loeb Classical
Library]__.  William Heinemann Ltd; Harvard University Press.  1961.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  425pp.  Previous owner's name penned on ffep. Worn signature between pages 8 and
9. Edges of text are slightly worn. Cover is stained along spine. Else good  $16  [731571]

Juvenal; Persius; Ramsay, G. G.  trans..  __Juvenal and Persius [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press.  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  416pp.  Dust jacket is worn on
edges and ends of spine. Slight penciling. Otherwise VG  $16  [731552]

Lake, Kirsopp, trans.  __The Apostolic Fathers I: [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University
Press / William Heinemann.  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  409pp.  Previous owner's
stamp on ffep. Slight underlining of text. Dust jacket worn at corners, edges and ends of spine.
Cover worn at corners  $16  [731468]

Lake, Kirsopp, trans.  __The Apostolic Fathers II: The Shepherd of Hermas; The Martyrdom of
Polycarp; The Epistle to Diognetus [Loeb Classical Library]__.  William Heinemann / Harvard.
1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  396pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Slight underlining
of text. Dust jacket worn at corners, edges and ends of spine.  $16  [731463]

Livy; B.O. Foster trans..  __Livy I. Books I and II [Loeb Classical Library]__.  William
Heinemann Ltd.; Harvard University Press.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  439pp.  G/G.
Ex-library, chipped dust jacket.  $12  [731582]

Livy; Evan T. Sage trans..  __Livy, volume IX. Books XXXI-XXXIV[Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press; William Heinemann.  1935.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  594pp.  Sold
as is. Worn leather binding, covered in clear laminate. Ex-library. Binding very tender, hinges
nearly broken.  $16  [731529]

Livy. Alfred C. Schlesinger trans..  __Livy XIII. Books XLIII-XLV [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press. William Heinemann Ltd..  1951.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  425pp.
Ex-library. Scuffed spine. Lower board corners bumped.  $12  [731441]

Long A. A..  __Epictetus: A Stoic and Socratic Guide to Life__.  Clarendon Press: Oxford.
2013.  Paperback.  310pp.  Handsome copy  $22  [735554]

Lucan. J.D. Duff trans..  __Lucan. The Civil War, Books I-X [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press. William Heinemann Ltd..  1951.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  638pp.  Very
good. Slightly edge-worn cover.  $16  [731456]

Lucian; A.M. Harmon trans..  __Lucian IV [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press;
William Heinemann Ltd..  1961.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  422pp.  Good. Edge-worn cover,
previous owner's name.  $15  [731504]
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Lucian; Harmon, A. M. trans.  __Lucian V [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press
/ William Heinemann.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  537pp.  Previous owner's name
penned on ffep. Cover is slightly worn on edges and corners. Slightly worn edge of text.
Otherwise VG  $16  [731538]

Lucian; K. Kilburn trans..  __Lucian VI [Loeb Classical Library No. 430]__.  William Heinemann;
G.P. Putnam's Sons.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  496pp.  G/VG. Moderate red pencil
underlining, scuffed dust jacket.  $16  [731515]

Manetho; W.G. Wadell trans..  __Manetho [Loeb Classical Library No. 350]__.  Harvard
University Press.  1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  256pp.  VG/G. Stained dust jacket.  $16
[731589]

Martail; Walter C. Kerr trans..  __Martial, Epigrams, I. [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press. William Heinemann Ltd..  1947.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  491pp.  Very
good  $16  [731551]

Martial; Bailey, D. R. Shackleton, rans..  __Martial: Epigrams III [Loeb Classical Library]__.
William Heinemann Ltd., Harvard University Press.  1993.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  390pp.
Dust jacket is worn on edges, corners and ends of spine. Otherwise pristine  $16  [731560]

Martial. Walter C.A. Ker trans..  __Martial. Epigrams II [Loeb Classical Library]__.  William
Heinemann Ltd., Harvard University Press.  1950.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  567pp.  Stained
page edges. Faint scent of cigarette smoke. Sound otherwise.  $16  [731457]

Nock, A.D..  __Conversion. The Old and the New in Religion from Alexander the Great to
Augustine of Hippo__.  Oxford, at the Clarendon Press.  1933.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
309pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top and bottom of page block. Worn
cover. Moderate red pencil underlining. Foxing.  $22  [734022]

Ovid. Frank Justus Miller trans..  __Ovid III. Metamorphoses I, Books I-VIII. Third edition [Loeb
Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press. William Heinemann Ltd..  1977.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  467pp.  G/G. Ex-library, slightly edge-worn boards.  $12  [731477]

Ovid. James George Frazer trans..  __Ovid's Fasti [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press. William Heinemann Ltd..  1959.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  461pp.  Light
edge-wear and scuffing to cover. Good otherwise.  $15  [731453]

Pausanias; Jones, W. H. S. trans; Wycherley, R.E..  __Pausanias V [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press / William Heinemann.  1935.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  272pp.
Previous owner's label on inside of front cover. Upper edge of text is gold leafed. Outer and
bottom edge of text are foxing. Browning of ffep and bfep. Else good  $15  [731524]

Philo; Colson, F.H. and G.H. Whitaker trans..  __Philo I [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press; William Heinemann.  1962.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  483pp.  Ex-Library.
Wear on edges of text. Cover is scratched and worn on corners and along spine.  $12
[731419]

Philo; Colson, F.H. and G.H. Whitaker trans..  __Philo I [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press / William Heinemann.  1962.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  484pp.  Previous
owner's name penned on ffep. Wear on all edges of text. Dust jacket is sunned and worn on the
face with tears on upper front corner and upper and lower spine. Else good  $13  [731488]

Philo; Colson, F.H. and G.H. Whitaker trans..  __Philo II [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press; William Heinemann.  1958.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  503pp.  Ex-Library.
Wear on edges of text. Worn signature between half title and title page and pages 22 and 23.
$13  [731421]

Philo; Colson, F.H. and G.H. Whitaker trans..  __Philo II [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press; William Heinemann.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  503pp.  Previous
owner's name penned on ffep. Dust jacket slightly worn at corners and edges. Slight wear on
edges of text. Otherwise VG  $16  [731422]
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Philo; Colson, F.H. and G.H. Whitaker trans..  __Philo III [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press; William Heinemann.  1968.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  503pp.  Previous
owner's name penned on ffep. Heavily underlined. Wear on edges of text, Cover is worn at
corners and slight tear at upper spine. Number written on spine in white   $15  [731424]

Philo; Colson, F.H. and G.H. Whitaker trans..  __Philo IV [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press; William Heinemann.  1958.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  582pp.  Ex-Library.
Cover has slight wear at end of spine and wear at edges of text. Otherwise VG  $14  [731427]

Philo; Colson, F.H., trans..  __Philo IX [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press;
William Heinemann.  1960.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  546pp.  Previous owner's name penned
on ffep. Cover has slight wear at end of spine and wear at edges of text. Otherwise VG  $16
[731431]

Philo; Colson, F.H., trans..  __Philo IX [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press;
William Heinemann.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  546pp.  Wear on edges of text. Front
book flap clipped at lower edge. Otherwise pristine  $16  [731432]

Philo; Colson, F.H., trans..  __Philo VI [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press;
William Heinemann.  1959.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  611pp.  Ex-Library. Cover has slight
wear at end of spine and wear at edges of text. Otherwise VG  $15  [731428]

Philo; Colson, F.H., trans..  __Philo VI [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press;
William Heinemann.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  611pp.  Previous owner's name
penned on ffep. Edges of text browning. Dust jacket worn at edges with corners of front book
flap clipped. Else good.  $16  [731512]

Philo; Colson, F.H., trans..  __Philo VIII [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press /
William Heinemann.  1960.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  458pp.  Ex-Library. Wear on all edges
of text. Otherwise VG  $14  [731490]

Philo; Colson, F.H., trans..  __Philo VIII [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press /
William Heinemann.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  458pp.  Edges of text browning and
worn. Dust jacket in mylar worn at edges with corners of front book flap clipped. Else good.
$16  [731514]

Philo; Colson, F.H., trans.; J . W. Earp, indices.  __Philo X [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  520pp.  Very good  $16  [731435]

Plato; Fowler, Harold N. and W. R. M. Lamb, trans.  __Plato I: The Statesman; Pilebus; Ion
[Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press / William Heinemann.  1962.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  450pp.  Ex-Library. Slight browning of outer edge of text and worn cover. Else
good  $12  [731527]

Plato; Fowler, Harold North, trans.  __Plato VII; Theatetus; Sophist [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press.  2006.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  463pp.  Dust jacket worn on
upper edge and back face. Slight wear on outer edge of text. Otherwise pristine  $16  [731458]

Plato; Fowler, Harold North, trans.  __Plato VII; Theatetus; Sophist [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press / William Heinemann.  1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  463pp.
Dust jacket faded and worn on corners, edges and ends of spine. Slight wear on upper edge of
text. Otherwise pristine  $16  [731472]

Plato; Lamb, W. R. M., trans.  __Plato III; Lysis, Symposium, Gorgias[Loeb Classical Library]
__.  Harvard University Press / William Heinemann.  1983.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  536pp.
Slight highlighting of text. Dust jacket frayed at ends of spine and worn on edges and corners
$15  [731442]

Plato; Paul Shorey trans..  __Plato, The Republic. Volume I. Books I-V [Loeb Classical Library]
__.  Harvard University Press, William Heinemann Ltd..  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
535pp.  Slight red pencil underlining, steeply cocked spine. Previous owner's name. Else good.
$12  [731495]
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Pliny; H. Rackham trans..  __Pliny, Natural History, volume I. Books I-II [Loeb Classical Library]
__.  Harvard University Press; William Heinemann Ltd.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
376pp.  Ex-library, faint scent of cigarette smoke. Sound otherwise.  $12  [731471]

Pliny; H. Rackham trans..  __Pliny, Natural History, volume II. Books III-VII [Loeb Classical
Library]__.  Harvard University Press; William Heinemann Ltd.  1969.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  664pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-edge of
page block. Good otherwise.  $11  [731467]

Pliny; Wm. Melmoth trans..  __Pliny, Letters, II. [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University
Press. William Heinemann Ltd..  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  440pp.  Very good with light
shelf wear to top and bottom of spine.  $16  [731547]

Plotinus; A.H. Armstrong trans..  __Plotinus II; Enneads II, 1-9 [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard / William Heinemann.  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  301pp.  Worn on edges of
text. Dust jacket is worn on the front facing. Otherwise VG  $16  [731448]

Plotinus; A.H. Armstrong trans..  __Plotinus III; Enneads III, 1-9 [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard / William Heinemann.  1980.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  417pp.  Dust jacket slightly
worn on corners and along ends of spine. Otherwise pristine  $16  [731449]

Plutarch; Babbitt, Frank Cole, trans..  __Plutarch's Moralia, Volume I; 1A-86A [Loeb Classical
Library]__.  Harvard University Press / William Heinemann Ltd..  1960.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  468pp.  Ex-Library. Wear on edges of text. Cover worn at upper end of spine. Else
good  $13  [731567]

Plutarch; Perrin, Bernadotte, trans..  __Plutarch's Lives, I: Theseus and Romulus; Lycurgus and
Numa; Solon and Publicola [Loeb Classical Library]__.  William Heinemann / G. P. Putnam's
Sons.  1914.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  582pp.  Upper edge of text gold leafed. All edges of
text are badly worn. Browning of ffep and bfep which is also stained. Cover is fraying at upper
spine.  $15  [731568]

Plutarch; Perrin, Bernadotte, trans..  __Plutarch's Lives, VII: Demosthenes and Cicero;
Alexander and Caesar [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press / William
Heinemann.  1971.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  623pp.  Dust jacket in mylar is torn at lower
front and back edge and frayed at upper end of spine. Worn on upper and lower edges of text.
Slight notations in text.  $15  [731556]

Plutarch. Frank Cole Babbitt trans..  __Plutarch's Moralia. Volume V. 351C-438E [Loeb
Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press. William Heinemann Ltd..  1962.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  515pp.  Extensive ink underlining, previous owner's name. Rubbed and slightly
stained cover. Else sound.  $12  [731420]

Plutarch. Harold North Fowler trans..  __Plutarch's Moralia. Volume X. 771E-854D [Loeb
Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press. William Heinemann Ltd..  1960.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  491pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top and bottom of page
block. Faint scent of cigarette smoke. Sound otherwise.  $12  [731418]

Polybius; W.R. Paton trans..  __Polybius: The Histories VI [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press; William Heinemann.  1927.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  468pp.  Slight red
pencil underlining, else good.  $12  [731508]

Procopius; H.B. Dewing trans..  __Procopius VI. The Anecdota or Secret History [Loeb
Classical Library No. 290]__.  Harvard University Press. William Heinemann Ltd..  1969.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  383pp.  VG/VG. Corner-clipped dust jacket.  $16  [731537]

Propertius; H.E. Butler trans..  __Propertius [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University
Press; William Heinemann.  1962.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  363pp.  Musty, chipped dust
jacket.  $16  [731557]
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Quintilian. H.E. Butler trans..  __The Institutio Oratoria of Quintilian. Volume II [Loeb Classical
Library]__.  Harvard University Press. William Heinemann Ltx..  1966.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  532pp.  Very tender hinges. Sound otherwise.  $12  [731440]

Quintillan; Butler, H. E., trans.  __Quintillian I: Books I-III [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press / William Heinemann.  1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  544pp.  Stains on
edge of outer text. Dust jacket worn on edges and ends of spine. Otherwise VG  $16  [731436]

Quintillan; Butler, H. E., trans.  __Quintillian III: Books VII-IX [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press / William Heinemann.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  595pp.
Badly stained on lower edge of text from page 395 to 560. Dust jacket is worn at edges and
corners  $16  [731452]

Quintillan; Butler, H. E., trans.  __Quintillian IV: Books X-XII [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press / William Heinemann.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  595pp.
Worn signature between befep and last page of text. Slight underlining. Dust jacket is worn at
corners and edges with frayed upper end of spine.  $16  [731475]

Sallust; J.C. Rolfe trans..  __Sallust [Loeb Classical Library No. 116]__.  Harvard University
Press.  2005.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  535pp.  VG/VG. Slightly scuffed dust jacket.  $16
[731532]

Seneca; Frank Justus Miller trans..  __Seneca, Tragedies II. Agamemnon. Thyestes. Hercules.
Oetaeus. Phoenissae. Octavia [Loeb Classical Library No. 78]__.  William Heinemann Ltd.;
Harvard University Press.  1961.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  542pp.  VG/G. Chipped dust
jacket.  $16  [731534]

Seneca; Frank Justus Miller trans..  __Seneca's Tragedies I: Hercules Furens, Troades,
Medea, Hippolytus, Oedipus [Loeb Classical Library]__.  William Heinemann; G.P. Putnam's
Sons.  1927.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  569pp.  Worn and scuffed cover, spine edges frayed,
foxing, tender binding.  $11  [731501]

Seneca; J.W. Basore trans..  __Seneca, Moral Essays II [Loeb Classical Library]__.  William
Heinemann Ltd., Harvard University Press.  1965.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  496pp.  VG/G.
Chipped dust jacket.  $16  [731502]

Seneca; Richard M. Gummere trans..  __Seneca. Ad Lucilium Epistulae Morales II [Loeb
Classical Library]__.  William Heinemann; G.P. Putnam's Sons.  1930.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  480pp.  Sold as is. Ex-library, tender hinges, worn cover.  $11  [731581]

Sidonius; W.B. Anderson trans..  __Sidonius, volume 1. Poems. Letters, Books I-II [Loeb
Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press. William Heinemann Ltd..  1936.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  483pp.  Edge-worn cover, previous owner's name and bookplate, light penciling.
Good otherwise.  $15  [731522]

Sivan, Hagith.  __Palestine in Late Antiquity__.  Oxford University Press.  2008.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  429pp.  Book flaps scotch taped to inside of book. Limited penciled notes on
ffep.  $47  [735510]

Sophocles; F. Storr trans..  __Sophocles, vol. II: Ajax, Electra, Trachiniae, Philotetes [Loeb
Classical Library No. 21]__.  William Heinemann Ltd., Harvard University Press.  1967.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  493pp.  VG/G  $16  [731543]

Sperber, Daniel.  __The City in Roman Palestine__.  Oxford University Press.  1998.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  200pp.  Book flaps taped to inside of book.  $37  [735517]

St Augustine; Sanford, E. M. and W. M. Green, trans.  __St Augustine: The City of God Against
the Pagans, V; Books XVI-Book XVIII, Chapters 1-XXXV [Loeb Classical Library, 415]__.
Harvard University Press/ William Heinemann.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  509pp.
Slight wear on edges of text. Dust jacket is faded at spine and worn at edges, along spine and
at end of spine. Otherwise VG  $16  [731586]
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St Augustine; Watts, W., trans.  __St Augustine's Confessions I [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press/ William Heinemann.  1989.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  471pp.
Dust jacket is faded on spine with wear on edges, corners and along spine. Otherwise pristine
$16  [731561]

St Augustine; Watts, W., trans.  __St Augustine's Confessions II [Loeb Classical Library]__.
Harvard University Press/ William Heinemann.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  479pp.
Dust jacket is worn and faded and upper edge of text is slightly worn. Otherwise pristine  $16
[731563]

Strong, David and David Brown ed.  __Roman Crafts__.  New York University Press.  1976.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  256pp.  Previous owner's name on ffep and page 25. Otherwise
VG  $16  [735485]

Suetonius; J.C. Rolfe trans..  __Suetonius II [Loeb Classical Library]__.  William Heinemann; G.
P. Putnam's Sons.  1920.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  497pp.  Edge-worn cover, slight foxing.
$12  [731564]

Suetonius; J.C. Rolfe trans..  __Suetonius, I. [Loeb Classical Library No. 38]__.  Harvard
University Press. William Heinemann Ltd..  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  497pp.  Very
good in somewhat worn dust jacket, with slight staining to fore-edge of page block.  $16
[731549]

Tacitus; Clifford H. Moore and John Jackson trans..  __Tacitus. The Histories; The Annals
[Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press; William Heinemann Ltd..  1937.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  423pp.  Sold as is. Ex-library, worn and pocked cover, tender
hinges.  $12  [731584]

Tacitus. Clifford H. Moore and John Jackson trans..  __Tacitus volume III. The Annals, Books
IV-VI, XI-XII [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press. William Heinemann Ltd..
1937.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  422pp.  Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top,
bottom, and fore-edge of page block. Pocked cover. Binding tender at several points.  $12
[731433]

Tacitus. Clifford H. Moore trans..  __Tacitus volume I. Books I-III [Loeb Classical Library]__.
William Heinemann; G.P. Putnam's Sons.  1925.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  479pp.  Sold as
is. Ex-library, very worn cover, tender hinges, foxed end-papers.  $11  [731576]

Tacitus. M. Hutton, W. Peterson trans. Revised by R.M. Ogilvie, E.H. Warmington, M.
Winterbottom.  __Tacitus I. Agricola, Germania, Dialogus [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard
University Press.  2000.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  357pp.  G/G. Faint scent of cigarette
smoke. Slightly edge-worn dust jacket.  $16  [731459]

Taplin, Oliver.  __Homeric Soundings: The Shaping of the Iliad__.  Clarendon Press: Oxford.
1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  314pp.  Penciled notes on ffep and bfep. Dust jacekt is worn
with slight wear on upper spine. Otherwise VG  $57  [735519]

Tertullian; Minucius Felix; T.R. Glover and Gerald H. Rendall trans..  __Tertullian: Apology; De
Spectaculis; Minucius Felix [Loeb Classical Library]__.  William Heinemann. Harvard University
Press.  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  446pp.  Extensive ink underlining. Steeply cocked
spine, small black ink spots on front cover. Previous owner's names. Cancelled Queen
Elizabeth postage stamps taped to ffep.  $12  [731462]

Thucydides; Smith, Charles Forster  trans..  __Thucydides, Volume III; History of the
Peloponesian Wars, Books V and VI [Loeb Classical Library]__.  Harvard University Press.
William Heinemann Ltd..  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  375pp.  Dust jacket in mylar. Worn
at edges of text. Otherwise pristine  $15  [731487]

Thucydides. Charles Forster Smith trans..  __Thucydides. Volume I. History of the
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Old Testament]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  .  Paperback.  698pp.  Previous owner's
stamp on ffep. Else pristine.!  $37  [731923]

Tyler, J. Jeffrey  ed.  __Jeremiah, Lamentations [Reformation Commentary on Scripture, Old
Testament: Volume XI]__.  InterVarsity.  2018.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  609pp.  Previous
owner's stamp on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $37  [732822]

Unger, Merrill F..  __Zechariah: Prophet of Messiah's Glory [A Zondervan Commentary]__.
Zondervan.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  275pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on
ffep. Wear on upper edge of text. Dust jacket faded with wear on edges. Otherwise VG  $24
[732899]

Vannoy, J. Robert.  __1-2 Samuel [Cornerstone Biblical Commentary, Volume 4a]__.  Tyndale
House Publishers.  2009.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  451pp.  Previous owner's stamp and
label on ffep. Else pristine.!  $22  [732519]

Vasholz, Robert I..  __Leviticus. A Mentor Commentary__.  Mentor.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  372pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $16  [734308]

Vermigli, Peter Martyr.  __Commentary on the Lamentations of the Prophet Jeremiah [The
Peter Martyr Library volume VI; Sixteenth Century Essays and Studies Volume LV]__.  Truman
State University.  2002.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  223pp.  Very good condition. Previous
owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $12  [734541]

Walker, Larry and Elmer A. Martens.  __Isaiah, Jeremiah and Lamentations [Cornerstone
Biblical Commentary, Volume 8]__.  Tyndale House Publishers.  2005.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  593pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine!  $18  [732530]
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Waltke, Bruce K..  __A Commentary on Micah__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.
2007.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  490pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Else
pristine.!  $47  [732292]

Waltke, Bruce K..  __The Book of Proverbs Chapters 15-31 [New International Commentary on
the New Testament]__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2005.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  589pp.  VG/VG. Cocked spine  $37  [732063]

Waltner, James H..  __Psalms [Believers Church Bible Commentary]__.  Herald Press.  2006.
Paperback.  833pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label, creased spine, slightly edge-worn
wrappers.  $18  [734586]

Walton, John H..  __Job [The NIV Application Commentary]__.  Zondervan Publishing House.
2012.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  469pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp.  $15  [733338]

Weinfeld, Moshe.  __Deuteronomy 1-11: A New Translation with Introduction and Commentary
[The Anchor Bible]__.  Doubleday.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  455pp.  VG/VG  $25
[734787]

Wells, Samuel and George Sumner.  __Esther and Daniel [Brazos Theological Commentary on
the Bible]__.  Brazos Press.  2013.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  239pp.  VG/VG. Previous
owner's stamp and label to half-title.  $22  [734212]

Wenham, G.J..  __The Book of Leviticus [New International Commentary on the Old
Testament]__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
362pp.  Early printing, in pink dust jacket. VG/G. Book very good; previous owner's stamp and
label. Dust jacket chipped and edge-worn.  $15  [733589]

White, Thomas Joseph.  __Exodus [Brazos Theological Commentary on the Bible]__.  Brazos
Press.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  316pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label
to half-title.  $22  [734225]

Whybray, R. N..  __Isaiah 40-66 [New Century Bible]__.  Thomas Nelson and Sons.  1975.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  301pp.  Wear on upper edge of text, Otherwise VG  $11  [735326]

Wildberger, Hans.  __Isaiah 1-12: A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress.  1991.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  524pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Else pristine.!  $12  [732400]

Wildberger, Hans.  __Isaiah 13-27: A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress.  1990.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  624pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Else pristine.!  $16  [732401]

Williams, David J..  __Acts  [New International Biblical Commentary: New Testament Series,
Volume 5]__.  Hendrickson / Paternoster.  2002.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  493pp.  Previous
owner's name stamp and label on ffep. Dust jacket creased and torn at upper edge. Otherwise
VG.  $20  [732651]

Wilson, Lindsay.  __Job [The Two Horizons Old Testament Commentary]__.  Eerdmans
Publishing.  2015.  Paperback.  420pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Slight wear on lower
edge of text. Otherwise VG!  $22  [731739]

Wood, Leon.  __A Commentary on Daniel__.  Zondevan Publishing House.  1973.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  336pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15  [734616]

Work, Telford.  __Deuteronomy [Brazos Theological Commentary on the Bible]__.  Brazos
Press.  2008.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  333pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label
to half-title.  $14  [734214]

Wright, Charles Henry Hamilton.  __Zechariah and His Prophecies Considered in Relation to
Modern Criticism: With a Critical and Grammatical Commentary and New Translation__.  Klock
& Klock Christian Publishers.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  614pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label, cocked spine.  $32  [733673]
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Wright, Christopher.  __Deuteronomy [New International Biblical Commentary: Old Testament
Series, Volume 4]__.  Hendrickson / Paternoster.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  350pp.
Previous owner's name stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $20  [732623]

Wright, Christopher.  __Deuteronomy [New International Biblical Commentary: Old Testament
Series, Volume 4]__.  Hendrickson / Paternoster.  1998.  Paperback.  350pp.  Very good.
Previous owner's stamp and label.  $19  [733715]

Wright, J. Robert ed.  __Proverbs, Ecclesiastes, Song Of Solomon [Ancient Christian
Commentary on Scripture, Old Testament, IX]__.  InterVarsity Press.  2005.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  434pp.  Previous owner's name stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine.  $22
[732681]

Young, Edward J..  __The Prophecy of Daniel. A Commentary__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans
Publishing Company.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  330pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's
stamp and label to ffep. Dust jacket spine sunned.  $27  [734604]

Younger, K. Lawson Jr..  __Judges/Ruth [The NIV Application Commentary]__.  Zondervan.
2001.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  511pp.  Very good. Sunned spine, spine edges bumped.
$15  [733372]

Zimmerli, Walther; Clements, Ronald E. trans.  __Ezekiel 1: A Commentary on the Book of the
Prophet Ezekiel, Chapter 1-24[Hermeneia- A Critical and Historical Commentary on the Bible]
__.  Fortress Press.  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  509pp.  Previous owner's name on ffep
and page 25. Wear on all edges of text. Dust jacket is poorly taped at upper front corner and
both ends of spine. Else good.  $32  [735391]

DDEEVVOOTTIIOONNAALL
.  __A Book of Offices. Services for Occasions Not Provided for in the Book of Common
Prayer...__.  Milwaukee: The Young Churchman Co..  1914.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
179pp.  Edge-worn cover, slightly bumped corners. Binding tender between several signatures.
Some penciling. Else good.  $15  [734943]

.  __A Manual for Priests of the American Church: Complimentary to the Occasional Offices of
the Book of Common Prayer. Sixth Edition__.  Society for Saint John the Evangelist.  1978.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  300pp.  Shaken, else sound.  $47  [735239]

.  __A Manual of Catholic Devotion for Members of the Church of England__.  The Church
Union, Church Literature Association.  1962.  Full leather.  739pp.  16mo. Burgundy leather
with gilt decorations on inner edges. Gilt edges, two ribbon markers. Slightly yellowed pages,
otherwise very good condition.  $30  [735226]

.  __Altar Service Book for the Use of Lutheran Churches in America. The texts of the Lessons,
Epistles and Gospels in this volume are from the Revised Standard Version of 1952 A.D.__.
Augsburg Publishing House.  1965.  Full leather.  385pp.  Large 4to. Red leather, gilt edges,
ribbon markers. Very good condition. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $67
[735166]

.  __An American Holy Week Manual. The Liturgy from Palm Sunday Through Easter Day
Together with an Appendix. Second Edition__.  Society of Saint John the Evangelist.  1958.
Paperback.  261pp.  Very good condition.  $16  [735033]

.  __An American Holy Week Manual. The Liturgy from Palm Sunday Through Easter Day
Together with an Appendix. Second Edition__.  Society of Saint John the Evangelist.  1958.
Paperback.  261pp.  Deeply creased spine, else good.  $16  [735034]

.  __Authorized Services 1973. Expanded Edition__.  The Church Hymnal Corporation.  1973.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  690pp.  Very good condition.  $16  [735303]

.  __Bringing the Sacraments to the People. A Guide to the Fruitful Use of the English Ritual by
Priests and Teachers__.  The Liturgical Press.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  200pp.
VG/G. Sunned dust jacket.  $22  [735346]
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.  __Caeremoniale Episcoporum Sanctissimi Domini Nostri Benedicti Papae XIV. Jussu Editum
et Auctum. Cum Indicibus necessariis. Editio Prima Veneta__.  Venetiis: Ex Typographia
Balleoniana.  1758.  Quarter leather.  385pp.  Very good. Title page professionally repaired.
This is the original 1758 printing, in a 20th or 21st century binding; worn cloth boards, leather
spine. Very occasional light foxing.  $150  [734930]

.  __Christian Prayer: The Liturgy of the Hours. Morning Prayer, Evening Prayer, Daytime
Prayer, Night Prayer, Office of Readings (Selection)__.  Daughters of St. Paul.  1976.  Vinyl.
1757pp.  Green vinyl binding. Cover's lettering rubbed away, slight adhesive reside to cover.
Else very good.  $16  [735235]

.  __English Praise. A Supplement to the English Hymnal. Full Music Edition__.  Oxford
University Press.  1977.  Paperback.  230pp.  Very good. Previous owner's name on title page
and on page 25.  $11  [735287]

.  __English Ritual / Collectio Rituum. The 1964 English Ritual / Collectio Rituum Pro
Dioecesibus Civitatum Foederatarum Americae Septentrionalis. Ritual Approved by the
National Conference of Bishops of the United States of America__.  The Liturgical Press.
1964.  Leatherette.  469pp.  Latin and English on facing pages. Very good. 8vo., black
leatherette, gilt edges, ribbon markers. In original slip-case.  $77  [735104]

.  __English Ritual / Collectio Rituum. The 1964 English Ritual / Collectio Rituum Pro
Dioecesibus Civitatum Foederatarum Americae Septentrionalis. Ritual Approved by the
National Conference of Bishops of the United States of America__.  The Liturgical Press.
1964.  Leatherette.  469pp.  Latin and English on facing pages. Very good. 8vo., black
leatherette, gilt edges, ribbon markers. In original slip-case.  $77  [735105]

.  __Hymns, Ancient and Modern, Revised__.  William Clowes and Sons, Ltd..  .  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  876pp.  Very good  $14  [734947]

.  __Hymns, Ancient and Modern, Revised__.  William Clowes and Sons, Ltd..  .  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  876pp.  Edge-worn cover and bumped corners. Previous owner's name on ffep
and on page 25.  $14  [734948]

.  __Hymns, Ancient and Modern, Revised__.  William Clowes and Sons, Ltd..  .  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  876pp.  16mo, text-only edition. Burgundy cloth binding. Very good condition.  $14
[735035]

.  __Hymns, Ancient and Modern, Revised. Full Score Edition__.  Hymns Ancient & Modern
Ltd..  1984.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  876pp.  Very good.  $27  [734945]

.  __Hymns, Ancient and Modern, Revised. Full Score Edition__.  Hymns Ancient & Modern
Ltd..  1984.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  876pp.  Very good, small scratches to fore-edge.  $27
[734946]

.  __Lectionary for Mass. English Translation Approved by the National Conference of Catholic
Bishops and Confirmed by the Apostolic See. Revised Standard Version, Catholic Edition__.
The Liturgical Press.  1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Very good condition. Green cloth
binding, three ribbon markers. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.
  $77  [734872]

.  __Liber Usalis Missae et Officii, No. 780. Pro Dominicis et Festis cum Cantu Gregoriano. Ex
Editione Vaticana Adamussim Excerpto et Rhythmicis Signis in Subsidium Cantorum a
Solesmensibus Monachis Diligenter Ornato__.  Desclee & Socii.  1964.  Buckram.  pp.  In
Latin. Very good, in navy blue buckram. 1882, 102, 12 pages.  $77  [734928]

.  __Licht auf dem Weg / Light on the Path / Lumen Semitae...__.  Oekumenischer Verlag Dr.
R.F. Edel.  1969.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Daily readings, consisting of scripture
passages in Hebrew and Greek, with footnote dictionaries for German, English and Latin
translations. Very good condition, previous owner's name.  $27  [735236]
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.  __Missae Defunctorum ex Missali Romano Desumptae Accedit Ritus Absolutionis Pro
Defunctis, ex Rituali Romano__.  Benziger Brothers, Inc..  1941.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
72pp.  Upper page edges stained, cloth worn away along board edges and tearing along lower
spine. Owner note to ffep verso. Sound otherwise.  $37  [735502]

.  __Missal: Alterations and Additions to the Missal, Ordained by the Holy See to Come Into
Force 1 January 1961 [Supplement to the Missal in Latin and English]__.  Printed in Belgium.
1960.  Full leather.  pp.  12mo., Moroccan leather, gilt edges, ribbon markers. Previous owner's
name to ffep. Slight abrasion to ffep, assumed caused by removal of small label. Else very
good. 1240, 275, 20 pages.  $67  [735103]

.  __Missale Romanum. Ex Decreto Sacrosancti Concilii Tridentini Restitutum Summorum
Pontificum Cura Recognitum. Editio Iuxta Typicam__.  Desclee & Socii.  1961.  Half leather.
pp.  Large quarter. Green leather, gilt edges, leather tabs, ribbon markers. Yellowed pages.
Some tearing to the leather tabs. Light scuffing / rubbing to cover. Else very good. 772, 278, 6,
10, 20, 2 pages. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $137  [735150]

.  __Ordo Hebdomadae Sanctae Instauratus. Juxta Editionem Typicam Vaticanam__.
Turonibus: Sumptibus et Typis Mame, Sacrae Rituum Congregationis Typographorum
Editorum.  1956.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  125pp.  Very good condition; light wear to spine
edges board corners.  $37  [735148]

.  __Ordo Sabbati Sancti, Quando Vigilia Pachalis Instaurata Peragitur. Editio Altera cum
Ordinationibus et Rubricarum Variationibus per Decretum Diei 11 Januarii 1952 Approbatis__.
Typis Polyglottis Vaticanis.  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  44pp.  In Latin. Sold as is. Cloth
stained and puckered, foxing, several signatures becoming loose. Else sound.  $22  [735501]

.  __Ritual Notes. A Comprehensive Guide to the Rites and Ceremonies of the Book of
Common Prayer of the English Church. Tenth Edition__.  W. Knott & Son Ltd.  1956.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  387pp.  G/G. Previous owner's name to ffep, dust jacket chipped
and worn. Lower spine bumped.  $37  [734853]

.  __Service of Preparation for Holy Communion. Greek Text with a rendering in English__.
London: Faith Press Ltd..  .  Booklet.  31pp.  4 3/4 inches by 3 inches stapled booklet. Very
good condition.  $15  [735040]

.  __The Anglican Breviary Containing the Divine Office According to the General Usages of the
Western Church, Put into English in Accordance with the Book of Common Prayer__.  The
Frank Gavin Liturgical Foundation, Inc. of Mount Sinai, Long Island, New York.  1955.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1981pp.  Near fine. Flexible, red cloth binding.  $127  [734925]

.  __The Anglican Breviary Containing the Divine Office According to the General Usages of the
Western Church, Put into English in Accordance with the Book of Common Prayer__.  The
Frank Gavin Liturgical Foundation, Inc. of Mount Sinai, Long Island, New York.  1955.  Full
leather.  1981pp.  Near fine. Red genuine leather binding, gilt edges, ribbon markers. Includes
original box (light scuffing to box edges).  $167  [734926]

.  __The Book of Common Prayer with the Additions and Deviations Proposed in 1928__.
Oxford University Press.  1928.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  506pp.  32mo. G/G. Label
adhesive to front of the dust jacket, edge-worn boards.  $37  [735218]

.  __The Book of Common Worship. Approved by the General Assembly of the Presbyterian
Church in the United States of America__.  Philadelphia: Published for the Office of the General
Assembly.  1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  388pp.  Very good condition.  $15  [735254]

.  __The Book of Services. Containing the General Services of the Church Adopted by the 1984
General Conference__.  The United Methodist Church.  1985.  Full leather.  94pp.  Very slim
12mo., black leather binding. Near fine condition.  $16  [735257]

.  __The Church in Wales. An Order for the Celebration of the Holy Eucharist and the
Adminstration of the Holy Communion with Collects, Old Testament Lessons, Epistles, Psalms
and Gospels__.  Church in Wales Publications.  1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  199pp.
Very good. Yellowed pages. Previous owner's name to ffep and page 25.  $12  [735233]
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.  __The English Hymnal with Tunes 1933 / Full Music Edition__.  Oxford University Press / A.
R. Mowbray & Co., Ltd..  1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1040pp.  VG/G  $47  [735299]

.  __The English-Latin Sacramentary for the United States of America. The Prayers of the
Celebrant of Mass Together with the Ordinary of the Mass__.  Benziger Brothers.  1966.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Large quarto, black cloth. Very good condition. Slight
discoloration to some page margins. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $37
[735499]

.  __The Holy Communion. Together with the Collects, Epistles and Gospels and Prayers and
Thanksgivings with Additional Prayers from The Book of Common Prayer__.  Oxford University
Press.  1971.  Full leather.  pp.  Folio, red morocco leather, gilt edges. Very good condition.
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $50  [735500]

.  __The Holy Cross Missal. Propers and Commons of Various Feasts and Fasts Not Included
in the Book of Common Prayer Together with the Ordinary and Canon of the Mass Requiems
and Other Votive Masses__.  Holy Cross Press.  1920.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  215pp.
Sold as is. Water damaged / stained boards. Damp-stained end papers and upper page edges
/ spine corners. Musty. Previous owner's name front glued end paper, gift note to ffep.  $47
[735115]

.  __The Holy Week Book. Pointed Edition__.  B. Herder Co..  1913.  Paperback.  351pp.  Sold
as is. Worn cloth covered paper wrappers. Ex-parish library. Damp-warping to front wrapper
and front blank. Else sound.  $12  [734938]

.  __The Hymn Fake Book. A Collection of Over 1000 Multi-Denominational Hymns. Melody,
Lyrics, Chords__.  Hal Leonard Corporation.  .  Comb binding.  494pp.  Very good. Folio sized
paperback, in comb-binding. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $16  [733845]

.  __The Kingdom, the Power and the Glory. Services of Praise and Prayer for Occasional Use
in Churches. An American Edition of the Grey Book__.  Oxford University Press.  1958.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  87pp.  Good. Rust mark inside front cover and front blank.  $22
[734944]

.  __The Liber Usalis, No. 801, with Introduction and Rubrics in English. Edited by the
Benedictines of Solesmes, Society of St. John the Evangelist__.  Desclee & Cie..  1956.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Latin text, with introduction and rubrics in English. Sold as is.
Slightly musty. Previous owner names to ffep. Extensive penciling, binding becoming tender
between some signatures. Page 43/44 torn (text not impacted). Worn and creased outer page
edges. Frayed and faded ribbon markers. Cloth binding, enclosed in black and white, textured
vinyl book cover. 1880, 100, 80 pages.  $47  [734927]

.  __The New Office Hymn Book. A Companion to the Book of Common Prayer. New and
Revised Issue__.  London: W. Knott.  1913.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  736pp.  Good. Rubbed
and edge-worn red cloth binding, tender hinges.  $22  [734937]

.  __The People's Anglican Missal in the American Edition. Containing the Liturgy from the
Book of Common Prayer According to the Use of the Church in the United States of America
Together with Other Devotions__.  The Frank Gavin Liturgical Foundation, Inc. of Mount Sinai.
1971.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  860pp.  Very good.  $37  [735352]

.  __The Roman Missal in Latin and English (3 volume set). Edited for Use in the United States
of America according to the Instruction Tres Abhinc Annos of May 4, 1967. English Translations
approved by the National Conference of Bishops of the United States of America and confirmed
by the Apostolic See__.  The Liturgical Press.  1968.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete
set, Volume 1, 2, and 3. Folio, leather-textured cloth bindings, ribbon markers. Each volume a
different color (by design): Green, Red, Black. Sold as is. Ex-seminary library. Library stamps
on outer edges have been covered in white correction fluid; back free end paper damaged by
rough removal of library slip. Second volume beginning to crack along the front outer spine
edge. Previous owner's name inside each volume. Eucharistic Prayers and Prefaces booklet
tipped into two of the volumes. Otherwise good. Heavy item, will require additional shipping
fees.  $250  [735497]
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.  __The Sacramentary. Approved for Use in the Dioceses of the United States of America by
the National Conference of Catholic Bishops and Confirmed by the Apostolic See. English
Translation Prepared by the International Committee on English in the Liturgy [The Roman
Missal]__.  The Liturgical Press.  1974.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1119pp.  Folio, green cloth.
Spine slightly creased. Very good condition otherwise. Heavy item, will require additional
shipping fees.  $40  [735498]

.  __The Taize Office__.  The Faith Press.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  494pp.  VG/VG.
Previous owner's name on ffep and on page 25.  $37  [734851]

.  __The Taize Office__.  The Faith Press.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  494pp.  VG/VG.
Previous owner's name on ffep and on page 25.  $37  [734852]

Alzati, Cesare.  __Ambrosianum Mysterium: The Church of Milan and Its Liturgical Tradition
Volume 1 [Joint Liturgical Studies 44]__.  Grove Books Limited.  1999.  Paperback.  52pp.
Very good  $16  [735431]

Alzati, Cesare; George Guiver trans..  __Ambrosianum Mysterium: The Church of Milan and its
Liturgical Tradition, Vol. II [Joint Liturgical Studies 47-48]__.  Grove Books Limited.  2000.
Paperback.  96pp.  Very good.  $15  [735290]

Anson, Peter F..  __The Building of Churches [The New Library of Catholic Knowledge, Volume
10]__.  Burns Oates / Anthony Clarke Books.  1964.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  G/VG.
Bowed boards, corner-clipped dust jacket.  $11  [734867]

Baldovin, John F..  __Liturgy in Ancient Jerusalem [Alcuin/GROW Liturgical Study 9]__.  Grove
Books Limited.  1989.  Paperback.  44pp.  Very good.  $16  [735439]

Balthasar, Hans Urs von.  __Prayer__.  Sheed and Ward.  1961.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
246pp.  G/G. Foxing, chipped dust jacket.  $16  [733074]

Barrett-Lennard, R.J.S..  __The Sacramentary of Sarapion of Thmuis: A Text for Students, with
Introduction, Translation, and Commentary__.  Alcuin / GROW Liturgical Study 25.  1993.
Paperback.  51pp.  Very good.  $15  [735285]

Bassett, Paul M.; T. Crichton Mitchell, Richard S. Taylor, Melvin Dieter, William E. McCumber
eds..  __Great Holiness Classics (6 volumes). 1. Holiness Teaching- New Testament Times to
Wesley; 2. The Wesley Century; 3. Leading Wesleyan Thinkers; 4. The 19th-Century Holiness
Movement; 5. Holiness Preachers and Preaching; 6. Holiness Teaching Today__.  Beacon Hill
Press of Kansas City.  1997.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 through
volume 6 (6 volumes total). Previous owner's name and stamp to each series title page. Some
bumped board corners, traces of adhesive to two volumes' back boards. Else very good. 339,
505, 436, 416, 408, 412 pages. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $67  [733812]

Bauman, William A. and Robert J. Batastini eds..  __Complete Holy Week Services. People's
Booklet__.  G.I.A. Publications.  1971.  Booklet.  70pp.  Stapled booklet. Very good condition.
$16  [735395]

Beckwith, Roger.  __Daily and Weekly Worship: Jewish to Christian [Alcuin/GROW Liturgical
Study 1]__.  Grove Books Limited.  1987.  Paperback.  40pp.  Very good.  $15  [735449]

Beeke, Joel R..  __Puritan Reformed Spirituality. A Practical Theological Study from Our
Reformed and Puritan Heritage__.  Evangelical Press.  2006.  Paperback.  475pp.  Very good.
Previous owner's stamp and label.  $27  [733796]

Benson, Louis F..  __The English Hymn: Its Development and Use in Worship__.  John Knox
Press.  1962.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  624pp.  Edge-worn cover, previous owner's stamp,
slightly shaken. Else good.  $19  [731849]
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Biskupek, A..  __Ordinations. Translation and Explanation of the Rite of Ordination. 50th
Thousand__.  Mission Press, S.V.D..  1950.  Paperback.  156pp.  Sold as is. Badly stained and
torn wrappers. In Memoriam page filled in with previous owner's ordination dates and name.
Some browning to the pages. Bent corners. Else sound.  $12  [735039]

Bockelman, Eleanor.  __A Practical Guide for Altar Guilds__.  Augsburg Publishing House.
1962.  Paperback.  63pp.  Very good.  $15  [735320]

Boehme, Jacob.  __The Way to Christ in a New Translation__.  Harper and Brothers.  1947.
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Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, 2 volumes including supplement. Volume one is
worn on lower edges of text. Both covers are dented and slightly damaged on spine. Otherwise
VG.  1138 and 227 pages. (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees)  $15  [735466]

Kohlenberger, John R. III.  __The Interlinear NIV Hebrew-English Old Testament [Zondervan
Hebrew Reference Series]__.  Zondervan Publishing House.  1987.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
591pp.  Edge-worn cover, cocked spine, previous owner's stamp / label. Else very good.  $15
[732225]

Kohlenberger, John R. III ed..  __The NIV Interlinear Hebrew-English Old Testament (4
volumes)__.  Zondervan Publishing House.  1980.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Complete
set, volume 1 through volume 4. Slight markings in the text, faint scent of cigarette smoke,
corner-clipped and chipped dust jackets. Sound otherwise. Heavy item, will require additional
shipping fees.  $47  [731412]

Weingreen, J..  __A Practical Grammar for Classical Hebrew. Second edition__.  Oxford, at the
Clarendon Press.  1969.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  314pp.  Previous owner's name to page
block's bottom edge. Scuffed spine. Slight ink marginalia. Ink note on back glued end paper.
$20  [735350]

HHIISSTTOORRYY
Brague, Remi; Cochrane, Lydia G. trans.  __The Legend of the Middle Ages: Philosophical
Explorations of Medieval Christianity, Judaism and Islam__.  The University of Chicago Press.
2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  287pp.  Book flaps taped to inside of book.  $27  [735532]

Chazan, Robert.  __Fashioning Jewish Identity in Medieval Western Christendom__.
Cambridge University Press.  2004.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  379pp.  Book flaps taped to
inside of book. Cover is slightly worn. Otherwise pristine.  $30  [735516]

Cobb, Paul M..  __The Race for Paradise: An Islamic History of the Crusades__.  Oxford
University Press.  2014.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  335pp.  Book flaps taped inside book
$13  [735549]

Green, Steven K..  __Inventing a Christian America. The Myth of the Religious Founding__.
Oxford University Press.  2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  295pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $16  [733143]

Harris, Matthew L. and Thomas S. Kidd eds..  __The Founding Fathers and the Debate Over
Religion in Revolutionary America. A History in Documents__.  Oxford University Press.  2011.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  196pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.
$37  [733059]

Khan, Geoffrey ed.  __Exegesis and Grammar in Medieval Karaite Texts [Journal of Semitic
Studies Supplement, 13]__.  Oxford University Press.  2001.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
239pp.  Mylar jacket with book flaps taped inside cover.  $47  [735522]



89
Miller, William Lee.  __The First Liberty. America's Foundation in Religious Freedom. Expanded
and Updated__.  Georgetown University Press.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  280pp.
VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $14  [733140]

Prawer, Joshua.  __Crusader Institutions__.  Clarendon Press: Oxford.  1998.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  519pp.  Cover is slightly worn. Otherwise pristine  $15  [735533]

Reddaway, William Fiddian.  __Documents of Catherine the Great__.  Cambridge University
Press.  2011.  Paperback.  349pp.  Very good condition  $30  [735553]

Rivett, Sarah.  __The Science of the Soul In Colonial England__.  The University of North
Carolina Press.  2011.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  364pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label
on ffep. Dust jacket curling at upper edge. Otherwise VG.  $15  [733395]

Sirat, Colette; De Lange, Nicholas ed and trans.  __Hebrew Manuscripts of the Middle Ages__.
Cambridge University Press.  2002.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  349pp.  Very Good condition
$70  [735539]

HHIISSTTOORRYY  OOFF  MMIISSSSIIOONNSS
Bennett, William W..  __A Narrative of the Great Revival which Prevailed in the Southern
Armies during the Late Civil War Between the States of the Federal Union__.  Sprinkle
Publications.  1989.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  427pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp
and label.  $15  [733219]

Blocher, Jacques A. and Jacques Blandenier.  __The Evangelization of the World. A History of
Christian Mission__.  William Carey Library.  2009.  Paperback.  754pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label to title page, back wrapper curled along fore-edge.  $22  [733627]

Bonar, John; Jonathan R. Anderson, A. Moody Stuart, Dr. Willis, R.S. Candlish, Alex.
Cumming, William Arnot, John G. Loirmer, James Munro, Charles J. Brown, William Burns,
Patrick Fairbairn, John M'Naughtan, Dr. Paterson.  __Lectures on the Revival of Religion. By
Ministers of the Church of Scotland__.  Richard Owen Roberts, Publishers.  1980.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  444pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $37  [733914]

Bradley, Joshua.  __Accounts of Religious Revivals in Many Parts of the United States from
1815 to 1818. Collected from numerous Publications, and Letters from Persons of piety and
correct information__.  Richard Owen Roberts, Publishers.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
300pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $37  [733216]

Fish, Henry C..  __Handbook of Revivals: For the Use of Winners of Souls__.  Gano Books.
1988.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  428pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.
$15  [733214]

Gibson, William.  __The Year of Grace. A History of the Ulster Revival of 1859__.  Sprinkle
Publications.  1994.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  255pp.  Very good. Slightly rubbed cover,
previous owner's stamp and label.  $27  [733483]

Gillies, John.  __Historical Collections of Accounts of Revival__.  The Banner of Truth Trust.
1981.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  582pp.  G/G. Slightly cocked spine, chipped dust jacket.
$37  [733642]

Lewis, H. Elvet; G. Campbell Morgan, and I.V. Nevprash.  __Glory Filled the Land. A Trilogy on
the Welsh Revival (1904-1905)__.  International Awakening Press.  1989.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  204pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $30  [732403]

Macfarlan, D..  __The Revivals of the Eighteenth Century, particularly at Cambuslang. With
Three Sermons by the Rev. George Whitefield__.  Richard Owen Roberts, Publications.  1980.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label. 263, 49 pages.
$27  [733220]



90
Moore, Martin.  __Boston Revival, 1842. A Brief History of the Evangelical Churches of Boston,
Together with a More Particular Account of the Revival of 1842__.  Richard Owen Roberts,
Publishers.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  148pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's
stamp and label to ffep.  $11  [733217]

Orr, J. Edwin.  __My All, His All__.  International Awakening Press.  1989.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  169pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $47  [734652]

Orr, J. Edwin.  __The Second Evangelical Awakening. Popular Abridged Edition__.  Marshall,
Morgan and Scott.  1964.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  127pp.  Abridged edition. VG/G. Lightly
bumped board corners and spine edges, previous owner's stamp and label to ffep, scuffed and
edge-worn dust jacket.  $15  [733558]

Paton, John G.; James Paton ed..  __John G. Paton. Missionary to the Hebrides. An
Autobiography Edited by His Brother James Paton__.  The Banner of Truth Trust.  1965.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  524pp.  Musty. Slight foxing. Dust jacket creased, worn and
chipped. Else sound.  $15  [734486]

Reid, William ed..  __Authentic Records of Revival, Now in Progress in the United Kingdom__.
Richard Owen Roberts, Publishers.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  478pp.  Very good
condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $47  [733898]

Roberts, Richard Owen.  __Revival!__.  Richard Owen Roberts, Publishers.  1991.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  159pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $37  [734451]

Roberts, Richard Owen ed..  __Scotland Saw His Glory. A History of Revivals in Scotland__.
International Awakening Press.  1995.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  351pp.  VG/VG. Previous
owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $27  [734452]

Tennent, Timothy C..  __Invitation to World Missions. A Trinitarian Missiology for the Twenty-
first Century__.  Kregel.  2010.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  559pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $15  [734150]

Tyler, Bennet.  __New England Revivals, as They Existed at the Close of the Eighteenth, and
the Beginning of the Nineteenth Centuries. Compiled Principally from Narratives first Published
in the Conn. Evangelical Magazine__.  Richard Owen Roberts, Publishers.  1980.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  378pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $22
[734080]

IINNKKLLIINNGGSS  AANNDD  FFRRIIEENNDDSS
Gableman, Daniel.  __George MacDonald: Divine Carelessness and Fairy Tale Levity__.
Baylor University Press.  2013.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Like New!  $37  [731369]

Gilbert, Douglas and Clyde S. Kilby.  __C.S. Lewis: Images of His World__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans
Publishing Co..  1973.  Paperback.  192pp.  Very good.  $11  [735171]

Lewis, C.S..  __A Grief Observed__.  The Seabury Press.  1961.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
60pp.  VG/G. Fifth printing, in blue dust jacket. Slightly torn dust jacket.  $32  [734843]

Lewis, C.S..  __A Grief Observed__.  The Seabury Press.  1961.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
60pp.  VG/VG. Eighth printing, in red dust jacket. Slight foxing to dust jacket.  $27  [734844]

Lewis, C.S..  __Letters to Malcolm: Chiefly on Prayer__.  Geoffrey Bles.  1964.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  159pp.  VG/VG  $22  [734845]

Lewis, C.S..  __Letters to Malcolm: Chiefly on Prayer__.  Geoffrey Bles.  1964.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  159pp.  VG/VG  $22  [734846]

Lewis, C.S..  __Narrative Poems__.  Harcourt, Brace Jovanovich, Inc..  1972.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  178pp.  VG/VG  $22  [734841]



91
Lewis, C.S..  __Of Other Worlds. Essays and Stories__.  Harcourt, Brace and World.  1966.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  147pp.  VG/G. Lightly bumped spine edges and board corners,
slightly chipped dust jacket.  $22  [734840]

Lewis, C.S..  __Poems__.  Geoffrey Bles.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  142pp.  VG/VG.
Corner-clipped dust jacket.  $22  [734839]

Lewis, C.S..  __The Case for Christianity__.  Macmillan Publishing Co. Inc..  1975.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  56pp.  VG/VG. Irregularity (slight waviness) to front glued end paper (printer's
defect).  $37  [734842]

Lewis, C.S..  __The Screwtape Letters. Letters from a Senior to a Junior Devil. Illustrated by
Papas__.  Collins.  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  133pp.  VG/G. Dust jacket repaired
internally with clear tape. Dust jacket spine slightly sunned. With illustrations by Papas  $15
[734921]

Lewis, C.S..  __Undeceptions. Essays on Theology and Ethics__.  Geoffrey Bles.  1971.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  285pp.  VG/VG  $87  [734847]

Williams, Charles.  __He Came Down from Heaven, and The Forgiveness of Sins__.  Faber
and Faber.  1950.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  200pp.  Front hinge very tender. Slightly cocked
spine. Yellowed pages. Badly torn dust jacket.  $22  [734425]

Williams, Charles.  __The Descent of the Dove. A Short History of the Holy Spirit in the
Church__.  Faber and Faber Limited.  1938.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  245pp.  Good only.
Light to moderate tidy ink underlining, previous owner's stamp / label to ffep, rubbed cover,
spine cloth fraying.  $20  [732262]

JJUUDDAAIICCAA
Ankori, Zvi.  __Karaites in Byzantium: The Formative Year, 970-1100__.  Cornell University
Press / The Weizman Science Press of Israel.  1959.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  546pp.  Ex-
Library with nameplate inside front cover. Slight ear on upper and lower edges of text with
browning of outer. Limited writing on title page in pencil. Else good.  $67  [735503]

Boda, Mark J.; Daniel K. Falk, and Rodney A. Werline eds..  __Seeking the Favor of God.
Volume 1, The Origins of Penitential Prayer in Second Temple Judaism [Early Judaism and Its
Literature]__.  Society of Biblical Literature.  2006.  Paperback.  249pp.  Volume 1 only. Very
good. Previous owner's stamp and label on first page.  $15  [732350]

Boda, Mark J.; Daniel K. Falk, and Rodney A. Werline eds..  __Seeking the Favor of God.
Volume 2, The Origins of Penitential Prayer in Second Temple Judaism [Early Judaism and Its
Literature]__.  Society of Biblical Literature.  2007.  Paperback.  281pp.  Volume 2 only. Very
good. Previous owner's stamp and label on first page. Slightly creased upper corner of front
wrapper and first few pages.  $27  [732351]

Boda, Mark J.; Daniel K. Falk, and Rodney A. Werline eds..  __Seeking the Favor of God.
Volume 3, The Impact of Penitential Prayer beyond Second Temple Judaism [Early Judaism
and Its Literature]__.  Society of Biblical Literature.  2008.  Paperback.  306pp.  Volume 3 only.
Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label on first page. Slightly creased upper corner of
front wrapper and first few pages.  $22  [732353]

Danby, Herbert.  __The Mishnah, Translated from the Hebrew, with Introduction and Brief
Explanatory Notes__.  Oxford, at the Clarendon Press.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
844pp.  VG/VG. Slightly foxed and chipped dust jacket.  $40  [734904]

Goodman, Lenn E..  __Love Thy Neighbor As Thyself__.  Oxford University Press.  2008.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  235pp.  Inscription on ffep. Dust jacket is slightly worn . Otherwise
VG  $25  [735545]

Halbertal, Moshe and Avishai Margalit.  __Idolatry__.  Harvard University Press.  1992.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  299pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stained dust jacket.  $20
[733651]



92
Halivni, David Weiss; Rubenstein, Jeffrey L. trans.  __The Formation of the Babylonian
Talmud__.  Oxford University Press.  2013.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  312pp.  Book flaps
taped inside book.  $67  [735547]

Newman, Judith H..  __Praying by the Book. The Scripturalization of Prayer in Second Temple
Judaism [Society of Biblical Literature, Early Judaism and Its Literature]__.  Scholars Press.
1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  282pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label, shaken. Else
sound.  $11  [733177]

Nickelsburg, George W.E. Jr..  __Resurrection, Immortality, and Eternal Life in Intertestamental
Judaism [Harvard Theological Studies XXVI]__.  Cambridge: Harvard University Press.  1972.
Paperback.  206pp.  Very good. Previous owner's name on title page and on page 25.  $27
[734959]

Nickelsburg, George W.E. Jr..  __Resurrection, Immortality, and Eternal Life in Intertestamental
Judaism [Harvard Theological Studies XXVI]__.  Cambridge: Harvard University Press.  1972.
Paperback.  206pp.  Foxed and torn wrappers, yellowed pages. Else sound.  $16  [734960]

Russ-Fishbane, Elisha.  __Judaism, Sufism, and the Pietists of Medieval Egypt: The Study of
Abraham Maimonides and His Times__.  Oxford University Press.  2015.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  273pp.  Book flaps taped inside book.  $87  [735538]

Safrai, Shmuel.  __The Literature of the Sages: First Part - Oral Tora, Halakha, Mishna,
Tosefta, Talmud, External Tractates__.  Brill.  1987.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  464pp.  VG
$37  [735542]

MMIINNIISSTTRRYY
.  __The Pastor's Companion. Authorized by the Synods Constituting the Evangelical Lutheran
Synodical Conference of North America__.  Concordia Publishing Company.  .  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  170pp.  Black leather-textured vinyl cover is sticky due to traces of adhesive.
Otherwise very good.  $22  [734931]

Bartlett, Andrew.  __Men and Women in Christ. Fresh Light from the Biblical Texts__.  Inter-
Varsity Press.  2019.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  431pp.  Very good; bumped board corners.
$18  [733698]

Brenneman, Todd M..  __Homespun Gospel__.  Oxford University Press.  2013.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  196pp.  VG/VG  $27  [732410]

Bridges, Charles.  __The Christian Ministry, with an Inquiry into the Causes of its
Inefficiency__.  The Banner of Truth Trust.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  390pp.  G/VG.
Shaken, previous owner's stamp and label. Board corners and spine edges lightly bumped.
$16  [733837]

Clark, R. Scott ed..  __Covenant, Justification, and Pastoral Ministry__.  P&R Publication.
2007.  Paperback.  465pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $22  [734610]

Gafferky, Michael E..  __Business Ethics in Biblical Perspective. A Comprehensive
Introduction__.  IVP Academic.  2015.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  487pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $27  [733515]

Grudem, Wayne.  __Evangelical Feminism and Biblical Truth__.  Multnomah Books.  2004.
Paperback.  856pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label. Slight wear on outer edge of text, Else
VG  $16  [733294]

Lansdell, Henry.  __The Sacred Tenth, or Studies in Tithe-Giving Ancient and Modern. Volume
I and Volume II (2 volumes)__.  Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge.  1906.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  752pp.  Author's presentation copy (presented to the Right Reverend The Lord
Bishop of Hull, Easter 1908), with author's presentation plate to first volume's ffep. Worn
covers, with cloth faded and chipping at spine edges and along joints. Worn spine edges and
board corners. Heavy foxing. Tender hinges. Sound otherwise. Heavy item, will require
additional shipping fees.  $22  [733496]



93
Maring, Norman H. and Winthrop S. Hudson.  __A Baptist Manual of Polity and Practice__.
Judson Press.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  286pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label
on ffep. Dust jacket worn on edges, corners and ends of spine.  $13  [732603]

Maring, Norman H. and Winthrop S. Hudson; Gregg, David ed.  __A Baptist Manual of Polity
and Practice. Second Revised Edition__.  Judson Press.  2012.  Paperback.  350pp.  Previous
owner's stamp on title page. Wear on upper and lower text. Otherwise very good.  $20
[732602]

Nettles, Tom J..  __Teaching Truth, Training Hearts. The Study of Catechisms in Baptist Life__.
Calvary Press.  1998.  Paperback.  256pp.  Very good  $11  [732601]

Orr, J. Edwin.  __The Fervent Prayer. The Worldwide Impact of the Great Awakening of
1858__.  Moody Press.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  236pp.  G/G. Moderate ink
underlining. Previous owner's stamp and label. Scuffed and edge-worn dust jacket.  $27
[733869]

Orr, J. Edwin.  __The Flaming Tongue. The Impact of 20th Century Revivals__.  Moody Press.
1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  241pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's name and stamp, sunned
and chipped dust jacket.  $27  [733872]

Petitpierre, Dom Robert.  __Exorcism: The Findings  of the Commission Convened By the
Bishop of Exeter__.  SPCK.  1976.  Paperback.  58pp.  Very good condition  $15  [735475]

Spears, Paul D. and Steven R. Loomis.  __Education for Human Flourishing. A Christian
Perspective__.  IVP Academic.  2009.  Paperback.  251pp.  Very good condition. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $15  [733631]

MMIISSCCEELLLLAANNYY
Bernanos, Georges; Morris, Pamela trans.  __The Diary of a Country Priest__.  The Bodley
Head.  1975.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  317pp.  Wear on upper and lower edges of text.
Dust jacket is slightly worn on spine and back cover. Otherwise VG  $16  [735216]

Buechner, Frederick; photography by Lee Boltin.  __The Faces of Jesus__.  Riverwood / Simon
and Schuster.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  256pp.  Illustrated in color. VG/VG. Corner-
clipped dust jacket. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $15  [735157]

Gould, John.  __Maine Lingo. Boiled Owls, Billdads, and Wazzats__.  Down East Magazine.
1980.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  341pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15
[733272]

NNEEWW  TTEESSTTAAMMEENNTT
.  __The Saints' Happiness, Together with the Several Steps Leading Thereunto. Delivered in
Divers Lectures on the Beatitudes; Being Part of Christ's Sermon on the Mount, Contained in
the Fifth of Matthew__.  Soli Deo Gloria Publications.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  264pp.
Very good; scuffed cover, previous owner's stamp and label.  $47  [733650]

Adams, Dwayne H..  __The Sinner in Luke [The Evangelical Theological Society Monograph
Series]__.  Pickwick Publications.  2008.  Paperback.  204pp.  Previous owner's stamp and
label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $15  [732938]

Aletti, Jean-Noel.  __Justification by Faith in the Letters of Saint Paul. Keys to Interpretation__.
Gregorian & Biblical Press.  2015.  Paperback.  227pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp,
traces of adhesive on back wrapper.  $22  [733976]

Allen, Michael and Jonathan A. Linebaugh eds..  __Reformation Readings of Paul. Explorations
in History and Exegesis__.  IVP Academic.  2015.  Paperback.  280pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $16  [733785]

Allison, Dale C. Jr..  __The New Moses. A Matthean Typology__.  Fortress Press.  1993.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  396pp.  VG/VG. Stamp and label to half-title page.  $37  [733407]



94
Anderson, Kevin.  __'But God Raised Him from the Dead'. The Theology of Jesus's
Resurrection in Luke-Acts__.  Wipf and Stock.  2007.  Paperback.  392pp.  Very good
condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $22  [734575]

Arnold, Clinton E..  __The Colossian Syncretism. The Interface between Christianity and Folk
Belief at Colossae__.  Baker Books.  1996.  Paperback.  378pp.  Very good. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $12  [733459]

Arrington, French L..  __The Acts of the Apostles: Introduction, Translation, and
Commentary__.  Hendrickson.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  298pp.  Previous owner's
stamp and label on ffep. Dust jacket worn at upper spine. Otherwise VG  $12  [733416]

Bailey, Kenneth E..  __Jesus through Middle Eastern Eyes: Cultural Studies in the Gospel__.
InterVarsity Press.  2008.  Paperback.  443pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Slight wear on
lower edge of text. Otherwise VG!  $15  [732313]

Bailey, Kenneth E..  __Poet and Peasant: A Literary-Cultural Approach to the Parables in Luke
__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  238pp.  Previous
owner's name on ffep and page 25.  Wear on upper edge of text. Dust jacket has smudge
marks on back cover. Else good.  $20  [735262]

Banks, Robert.  __Jesus and the Law in the Synoptic Tradition [Society for New Testament
Studies Monograph Series 28]__.  Cambridge University Press.  1975.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  310pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name on ffep and on page 25.  $22  [734975]

Barr, Beth Allison; Bill J. Leonard, Mikeal C. Parsons, and C. Douglas Weaver eds..  __The
Acts of the Apostles. Four Centuries of Baptist Interpretation [The Baptist's Bible]__.  Baylor
University Press.  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  948pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp
and label, light wear to dust jacket edges.Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $77
[731835]

Barrett, C. K..  __From First Adam to the Last__.  Charles Scribner's Sons.  1962.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  124pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Wear on upper and lower
edges of text. Dust jacket worn on face, edges and on both ends of spine. Else good  $12
[732580]

Bartlett, David L..  __Paul's Vision for the Teaching Church__.  Judson Press.  1977.
Paperback.  141pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15  [733607]

Bateman, Herbert W. IV; Darrell L. Bock, and Gordon H. Johnston.  __Jesus the Messiah.
Tracing the Promises, Expectations, and Coming of Israel's King__.  Kregel Academic.  2010.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  527pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16
[733672]

Bauckham, Richard ed.  __Palestinian Setting [The Book of Acts in its First Century Setting,
Volume 4]__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  1995.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  526pp.  Previous
owner's name stamp and label on ffep. Slight wear on upper edge of text and upper edge of
dust jacket.  Otherwise VG.  $47  [732702]

Beasley-Murray, G.R..  __Jesus and the Future. An Examination of the Criticism of the
Eschatological Discourse, Mark 13 with Special Reference to the Little Apocalypse Theory__.
St. Martin's Press.  1954.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  287pp.  VG/G. Foxing, chipped and
stained dust jackets. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $27  [734380]

Becker, Eve-Marie.  __Paul on Humility__.  Baylor University.  2020.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  193pp.  NF/NF  $37  [731654]

Belleville, Linda L. and A. Andrew Das eds..  __Scripture, Texts, and Tracings in Romans__.
Lexington Books / Fortress Academic.  2021.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  267pp.  Very good.
Upper board corners bumped. Else pristine.  $19  [731852]



95
Best, Ernest.  __The Temptation and the Passion: The Markan Soteriology [Society for New
Testament Studies, Monograph Series 2]__.  Cambridge University Press.  1965.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  221pp.  VG/G. Corner-clipped dust jacket.  $12  [734972]

Betz, Hans Dieter.  __Essays on the Sermon on the Mount__.  Fortress.  1985.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  170pp.  Very good condition  $13  [735249]

Bevere, Allan R..  __Sharing in the Inheritance. Identity and the Moral Life in Colossians
[Journal for the Study of the New Testament Supplement Series 226]__.  Sheffield Academic
Press.  2003.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  294pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label, else pristine.  $47  [733620]

Bird, Michael F..  __A Bird's-Eye View of Paul. The Man, His Mission and His Message__.
Inter-Varsity Press.  2008.  Paperback.  192pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp
and label.  $12  [733729]

Bird, Michael F. and Preston M. Sprinkle eds..  __The Faith of Jesus Christ. Exegetical,
Biblical, and Theological Studies__.  Paternoster / Hendrickson Publishers.  2009.  Paperback.
350pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to half title.  $11  [732650]

Black, C. Clifton.  __The Lord's Prayer [Interpretation: Resources for the Use of Scripture in the
Church]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2018.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  373pp.  NF/NF
$22  [731674]

Black, Matthew.  __An Aramaic Approach to the Gospel and Acts. 3rd edition__.  Oxford: At the
Clarendon Press.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  359pp.  VG/VG  $30  [735179]

Blackwell, Ben C..  __Christosis: Engaging Paul's Soteriology with His Patristic Interpreters__.
Eerdmans.  2016.  Paperback.  312pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Slight wear on upper
and outer edge of text. Cover slightly worn at upper front corner which extends slightly into text.
Otherwise VG  $27  [732106]

Blomberg, Craig L..  __The Historical Reliability of John's Gospel__.  IVP.  2001.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  346pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $20
[733441]

Blomberg, Craig L..  __The Historical Reliability of the New Testament. Countering the
Challenges to Evangelical Christian Beliefs [B&H Studies in Christian Apologetics]__.  B&H
Academic.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  783pp.  Very good; previous owner's stamp.
Last page slightly scraped along the margin.  $22  [732119]

Boakye, Andy.  __Death and Life. Resurrection, Restoration, and Rectification in Paul's Letter
to the Galatians__.  Pickwick Publications.  2017.  Paperback.  284pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp.  $16  [732040]

Boakye, Andy.  __Death and Life. Resurrection, Restoration, and Rectification in Paul's Letter
to the Galatians__.  Pickwick Publications.  2017.  Paperback.  284pp.  Near fine.  $16
[732128]

Boccaccini, Gabriele.  __Paul's Three Paths to Salvation__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing.
2020.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  180pp.  Pencil underlining  $16  [731818]

Boccaccini, Gabriele and Carlos A. Segovia eds..  __Paul the Jew. Rereading the Apostles as
a Figure of Second Temple Judaism__.  Fortress Press.  2016.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
374pp.  Near fine. Previous owner's stamp.  $47  [732043]

Bock, Darrell L..  __Blasphemy and Exaltation in Judaism: The Charge against Jesus in Mark
14:53-65__.  Baker Book House Co..  2000.  Paperback.  302pp.  Very good. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $20  [733623]



96
Bock, Darrell L..  __Jesus According to Scripture: Restoring the Portrait from the Gospels__.
Baker Academic / Apollos.  2002.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  704pp.  Previous owner's stamp
on half title. Slight red mark on outer edge of text. Otherwise pristine!  $16  [732314]

Brawley, Robert L..  __Luke-Acts and the Jews: Conflict, Apology, and Conciliation [SBL
Monograph Series No. 33]__.  Scholars Press.  1987.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  187pp.  Very
good condition.  $20  [734792]

Brower, Kent E. and Andy Johnson eds..  __Holiness and Ecclesiology in the New
Testament__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2007.  Paperback.  385pp.  Very
good. Previous owner's stamp.  $18  [734494]

Brown, Jeffrey.  __Corporate Decision-Making in the Church of the New Testament__.
Pickwick Publications.  2013.  Paperback.  240pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $12  [734074]

Brown, John.  __Discourses and Sayings of our Lord Jesus Christ (Three Volumes)__.  Banner
of Truth.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  All volumes have previous owner's stamp and
label on ffep, dusty upper edge of text and slight wear on bottom edge of text. All Volumes dust
jackets are worn on corners, edges, along spines and and at ends of spine  $50  [733198]

Brown, Raymond E..  __New Testament Essays__.  Geoffrey Chapman.  1967.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  280pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's name to ffep and on page 25. Lightly edge-
worn dust jacket.  $15  [734988]

Brown, Sherri and Francis Moloney.  __Interpreting the Gospel and Letters of John: An
Introduction__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  2017.  Paperback.  pp.  Very good  $22  [731376]

Bruce, Alexander Balmain.  __St. Paul's Conception of Christianity__.  T. and T. Clark.  1896.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  404pp.  Edge-worn cover, tender hinges, yellowed pages. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $16  [733967]

Bultmann, Rudolf; John Marsh trans..  __The History of the Synoptic Tradition. Revised
edition__.  Harper & Row.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  456pp.  Sold as is. Stained
boards and dust jacket interior. Slightly musty. Else sound.  $22  [734997]

Burke, Tony and Brent Landau eds..  __New Testament Apocrypha. More Noncanonical
Scriptures, volume 1__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2016.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  585pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's stamp on ffep.  $47  [732137]

Burke, Tony and Brent Landau eds..  __New Testament Apocrypha. More Noncanonical
Scriptures. Volume 1 only__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2016.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  585pp.  NF/NF. Volume 1 only  $47  [731893]

Burke, Tony ed..  __New Testament Apocrypha. More Noncanonical Scriptures. Volume 2
only__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2020.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  655pp.
NF/NF. Volume 2 only  $47  [731892]

Butarbutar, Robinson.  __Paul and Conflict Resolution. An Exegetical Study of Paul's Apostolic
Paradigm in 1 Corinthians 9 [Paternoster Biblical Monographs]__.  Wipf and Stock.  2007.
Paperback.  312pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $20  [731795]

Byrne, Brendan.  __Paul and the Economy of Salvation. Reading from the Perspective of the
Last Judgment__.  Baker Academic.  2021.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  286pp.  NF/NF  $22
[731901]

Byron, John.  __1 & 2 Thessalonians [The Story of God Bible Commentary]__.  Zondervan.
2014.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  343pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp on ffep.  $20
[734263]

Callan, Terrance.  __Dying and Rising with Christ. The Theology of Paul the Apostle__.  Paulist
Press.  2006.  Paperback.  187pp.  Very good.  $11  [732067]



97
Calvin, John; McGregor, Rob Roy trans.  __Sermons on the Acts of the Apostles, Chapters 1
-7__.  The Banner of Truth.  2008.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  657pp.  Previous owner's
stamp and label on ffep. Wear on upper edge of text. Otherwise VG  $27  [733419]

Campbell, Constantine R..  __1, 2 and 3 John [The Story of God Bible Commentary]__.
Zondervan.  2017.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  246pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp on
ffep.  $14  [734262]

Campbell, Constantine R..  __Paul and the Hope of Glory. An Exegetical and Theological
Study__.  Zondervan Academic.  2020.  Paperback.  503pp.  Good; slightly concave spine.
$15  [731714]

Campbell, Constantine R..  __Paul and Union with Christ. An Exegetical and Theological
Study__.  Zondervan.  2012.  Paperback.  479pp.  Very good. Previous owner's label / stamp.
$15  [732090]

Campbell, Douglas A..  __Framing Paul. An Epistolary Biography__.  William B. Eerdmans
Publishing Co..  2014.  Paperback.  468pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $22
[732037]

Campbell, Douglas A..  __The Quest for Paul's Gospel. A Suggested Strategy__.  T&T Clark.
2005.  Paperback.  290pp.  Very good; previous owner's stamp and label.  $27  [732093]

Caragounis, Chrys C..  __The Son of Man: Vision and Interpretation [Wissencschaftliche
Untersuchungen zum Neuen Testament 38]__.  J. C. B. Mohr (Paul Siebeck).  1986.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  310pp.  Personal library stamp on upper edge of text. Dust jacket
is mylar. Otherwise VG  $37  [735544]

Carson, D.A.; Peter T. O'Brien, and Mark A Seifrid eds..  __Justification and Variegated
Nomism. Volume 1- The Complexities of Second Temple Judaism__.  Baker Academic.  2001.
Paperback.  619pp.  Volume 1 only. Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $38
[733793]

Carson, D.A.; Peter T. O'Brien, and Mark A Seifrid eds..  __Justification and Variegated
Nomism. Volume 2- The Paradoxes of Paul__.  Baker Academic.  2004.  Paperback.  537pp.
Volume 2 only. Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $47  [733790]

Cassidy, Richard J..  __Jesus, Politics, and Society: A Study of Luke's Gospel__.  Orbis.  1979.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  228pp.  Slight browning on upper edge of text. Dust jacket is faded
at spine. Otherwise Very good.  $15  [735263]

Charlesworth, James H. ed..  __John and Qumran__.  Geoffrey Chapman.  1972.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  231pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name to ffep and on page 25.  $22
[735185]

Chester, Stephen J..  __Conversion at Corinth. Perspectives on Conversion in Paul's Theology
and the Corinthian Church__.  T. & T. Clark.  2003.  Paperback.  393pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $37  [734348]

Chester, Stephen J..  __Reading Paul with the Reformers: Reconciling Old and New
Perspectives__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2017.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  478pp.
Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $27  [732085]

Chester, Stephen J..  __Reading Paul with the Reformers. Reconciling Old and New
Perspectives__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2017.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
478pp.  G/VG. Upper board corners bumped, spine slightly cocked.  $27  [731406]

Chester, Stephen J.; Grant R. Osborne, Mark A. Seifrid, and Chad O. Brand. Terry L. Wilder
ed..  __Perspectives on Our Struggle with Sin. Three Views of Romans 7__.  B&H Academic.
2011.  Paperback.  213pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16
[734447]



98
Cheung, Alex T..  __Idol Food in Corinth: Jewish Background and Pauline Lagacy [Journal for
the Study of the New Testament Supplement Series 176]__.  Sheffield Academic Press.  1999.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  364pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Slight wear on
upper edge of text. Else VG  $47  [732836]

Colijn, Brenda B..  __Images of Salvation in the New Testament__.  IVP Academic.  2010.
Paperback.  335pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $27  [733135]

Conybeare, W.J. and R.S. Howson.  __The Life and Epistles of St. Paul__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans
Publishing Company.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  850pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's
stamp and label. Slightly chipped and torn dust jacket.  $11  [733819]

Croasmun, Matthew.  __The Emergence of Sin. The Cosmic Tyrant in Romans__.  Oxford
University Press.  2020.  Paperback.  278pp.  As new  $25  [731853]

Cullmann, Oscar.  __Christ and Time: The Primitive Christian Conception of Time and History
(Revised Edition)__.  Westminster Press.  1964.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  253pp.  VG/G.
Sunned dust jacket.  $27  [734987]

Dahl, Nils Alstrup.  __Jesus in Memory of the Early Church__.  Augsburg Publishing House.
1976.  Paperback.  175pp.  Previous owner's name on ffep and page 25. Browning and worn
edges of text. Cover is faded and worn.   $12  [735210]

Dahl, Nils Alstrup.  __The Crucified Messiah__.  Augsburg Publishing House.  1974.
Paperback.  190pp.  Browning and worn edges of text. Cover is faded.   $22  [735211]

Davenport, Gene L..  __Into the Darkness. Discipleship in the Sermon on the Mount__.
Abingdon.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  302pp.  VG/VG. Edge-worn and corner-clipped
dust jacket.  $16  [731990]

Davies, Glenn N..  __Faith and Obedience in Romans. A Study in Romans 1-4 [Journal for the
Study of the New Testament Supplement Series 39]__.  JSOT Press.  1990.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  232pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $37  [733129]

Davies, W.D..  __The Setting of the Sermon on the Mount__.  Cambridge University Press.
1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  547pp.  VG/G. Inch-sized section of dust jacket torn away at
lower spine, dust jacket corner-clipped.  $12  [734991]

Derrett, J. Duncan M..  __Jesus's Audience. The Social and Psychological Environment in
which He Worked__.  The Seabury Press.  1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  240pp.  VG/G.
Slightly edge-worn dust jacket.  $12  [734810]

Dillon, Richard J..  __From Eye-Witnesses to Ministers of the Word: Tradition and Composition
in Luke 24 [Analecta Biblica, 82]__.  Biblical Institute Press.  1978.  Paperback.  336pp.
Wrappers yellowed, and slightly torn. Gift note on ffep.  $37  [734791]

Dodd, C.H..  __The Interpretation of the Fourth Gospel__.  Cambridge, at the University Press.
1960.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  478pp.  VG/G. Chipped and scuffed dust jacket.  $14
[734977]

Dodd, C.H..  __The Parables of the Kingdom__.  Nisbet & Co..  1952.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  214pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label. Foxed and torn dust jacket.  $12
[732015]

Donahue, John R..  __Are You the Christ? The Trial Narrative in the Gospel of Mark [SBL
Dissertation Series 10]__.  Society of Biblical Literature.  1973.  Paperback.  269pp.  Very
good, sunned spine.  $12  [735360]

Dungan, David Laird.  __A History of the Synoptic Problem. The Canon, the Text, the
Composition, and the Interpretation of the Gospels__.  Doubleday.  1999.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  526pp.  VG/VG  $15  [734743]



99
Dunn, James D.G..  __Jesus and the Spirit. A Study of the Religious and Charismatic
Experience of Jesus and the First Christians as Reflected in the New Testament__.
Westminster Press.  1975.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  515pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp
and label, chipped dust jacket.  $27  [733245]

Dunn, James D.G..  __Jesus, Paul and the Law. Studies in Mark and Galatians__.
Westminster / John Knox.  1990.  Paperback.  277pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $11  [734635]

Dunn, James D.G. ed..  __Paul and the Mosaic Law__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..
2001.  Paperback.  363pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Else pristine.  $12
[733402]

Dunn, James DG..  __Christianity in the Making, Volume 1, Jesus Remembered__.
Eerdmans.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1019pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and
label to ffep.  $37  [732500]

Dunn, James DG..  __Christianity in the Making, Volume 2. Beginning from Jerusalem__.
William B. Eerdmans Co..  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1347pp.  G/VG. Previous
owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $50  [732507]

Dunn, James DG..  __Christianity in the Making, Volume 3. Neither Jew Nor Greek. A
Contested Identity__.  William B. Eerdmans Co..  2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  946pp.
VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $50  [732506]

Easter, Matthew C..  __Faith and the Faithfulness of Jesus in Hebrews (Society for New
Testament STudies Monograph Series 160)__.  Cambridge.  2014.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
263pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Else pristine.!  $47  [732471]

Eastman, David L..  __Paul the Martyr: The Cult of the Apostle in the Latin West [Writings from
the Greco-Roman World Supplements]__.  Society of Biblical Literature.  2011.  Paperback.
238pp.  Slight dent in cover by upper spine. Otherwise VG  $16  [731393]

Edwards, Richard A..  __A Theology of Q: Eschatology, Prophecy and Wisdom__.  Fortress
Press.  1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  173pp.  Previous owner's name on half title page and
page 25. Dust jacket is faded on spine. Otherwise VG  $16  [735410]

Eklund, Rebekah.  __The Beatitudes through the Ages__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing
Company.  2021.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  346pp.  VG/VG. Bumped spine edges.  $18
[734044]

Elliot, J. K. ed.  __The Apocryphal New Testament: A Collection of Apocryphal Literature in an
English Translation by M. R. James__.  Clarendon Press: Oxford.  1993.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  747pp.  Book flaps are taped inside book. Dust jacket is worn. Slight wear on bottom
edge of text. Otherwise VG  $50  [735540]

Esler, Philip Francis.  __Community and Gospel in Luke-Acts: The Social and Political
Motivations of Lucan Theology__.  Cambridge.  1989.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  270pp.
Very good in like dustjacket.  $22  [734870]

Fee, Gordon D..  __God's Empowering Presence: The Holy Spirit in the Letters of Paul__.
Hendrickson.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  967pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on
ffep. Slight wear edges of text. Slight wear on upper edge of dust jacket. Otherwise VG. (Heavy
item, will require additional shipping fees)  $40  [733148]

Fowler, Paul B..  __The Structure of Romans. The Argument of Paul's Letter__.  Fortress
Press.  2016.  Paperback.  215pp.  Very good; previous owner's stamp, board corners slightly
bumped.  $15  [733404]

France, R. T..  __Matthew: Evangelist and Teacher__.  Academie / Zondervan.  1989.
Paperback.  345pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Slight wear on edges of text.
$12  [733062]



100
Freed, Edwin D..  __The Apostle Paul, Christian Jew. Faithfulness and Law__.  University
Press of America.  1994.  Paperback.  256pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.
$16  [733724]

Fudge, Edward.  __Our Man in Heaven: An Exposition of the Epistle to the Hebrew__.  Baker
Book House.  1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  218pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on
ffep. Wear on upper edge of text. Dust jacket worn on upper edge and upper spine, and
browned on spine.  $20  [732949]

Garlington, Don B..  __Faith, Obedience and Perseverance. Aspects of Paul's Letter to the
Romans [Wissenschaftliche Untersuchungen zum Neuen Testament 79]__.  J.C.B. Mohr (Paul
Siebeck).  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  204pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and
label to front blank.  $47  [734351]

Garlington, Don G..  __'The Obedience of Faith'. A Pauline Phrase in Historical Context
[Wissenschaftliche Untersuchngen zum Neuen Testament. 2. Reihe 38]__.  J.C.B. Mohr (Paul
Siebeck) Tubingen.  1991.  Paperback.  337pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label
to half title page.  $22  [734352]

Gaston, Lloyd.  __Paul and the Torah__.  University of British Columbia Press.  1987.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  262pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Sunned
dust jacket spine.  $26  [734417]

Gaventa, Beverly Roberts ed..  __Apocalyptic Paul. Cosmos and Anthropos in Romans 5-8__.
Baylor University Press.  2013.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  197pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's
stamp to ffep.  $37  [733377]

Giblin, Charles Homer.  __The Destruction of Jerusalem According to Luke's Gospel [Analecta
Biblica- 107]__.  Biblical Institute Press.  1985.  Paperback.  123pp.  Yellowed pages, slightly
musty.  $37  [734739]

Giblin, Charles Homer.  __The Destruction of Jerusalem According to Luke's Gospel [Analecta
Biblica- 107]__.  Biblical Institute Press.  1985.  Paperback.  123pp.  Extensive ink underlining,
previous owner's name to ffep and on page 25, yellowed pages.  $37  [734740]

Gill, David W. J. and Conrad Gempf.  __The Book of Acts in its First Century Setting, Volume 2:
The Book of Acts in Its Graeco-Roman Setting__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  1994.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  627pp.  Volume 2 only. Previous owner's name stamp and label on ffep. Slight
wear on upper and outer edge of text. Otherwise very good.  $37  [732700]

Gill, David W. J. and Conrad Gempf.  __The Book of Acts in its First Century Setting, Volume 2:
The Book of Acts in Its Graeco-Roman Setting__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  1994.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  627pp.  Volume 2 only. VG/G. Sunned dust jacket  $37  [734919]

Gordon, T. David.  __Promise, Law, Faith. Covenant-Historical Reasoning in Galatians__.
Hendrickson Academic.  2019.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  303pp.  As new, in like dust jacket.
$37  [731717]

Gorman, Michael J..  __Cruciformity. Paul's Narrative Spiritualy of the Cross__.  William B.
Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2001.  Paperback.  429pp.  Very good. Previous owner's
stamp and label to half title page.  $14  [732491]

Gorman, Michael J..  __The Death of the Messiah and the Birth of the New Covenant. A (Not
So) New Model of the Atonement__.  Cascade Books.  2014.  Paperback.  292pp.  Very good.
Previous owner's label and stamp. Red ink smudges to fore-edge.  $15  [734084]

Green, Michael.  __Thirty Years That Changed the World. The Book of Acts for Today__.
William B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2002.  Paperback.  287pp.  Good. Creased spine,
previous owner's stamp, edge-worn wrappers.  $12  [731909]



101
Griffith, Terry.  __Keep Yourselves from Idols. A New Look at 1 John [Journal for the Study of
the New Testament Supplement Series 233]__.  Sheffield Academic Press.  2002.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  247pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $47  [733464]

Gunther, John J..  __St Paul's Opponents and Their Background: A Study of Apocalyptic and
Jewish Sectarian Teachings [Supplements Novum Testamentum, Volume XXXV]__.  Brill.
1973.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  322pp.  Personal library stamp inside front cover and on
upper edge of text. Otherwise pristine  $67  [735534]

Gupta, Nijay K..  __Paul and the Language of Faith__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing
Company.  2020.  Paperback.  225pp.  Extensive pencil underlining. Else sound.  $20  [734549]

Gupta, Nijay K..  __The Lord's Prayer [Smyth & Helwys Bible Commentary]__.  Smyth &
Helwys.  2017.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  174pp.  NF/NF. CD-Rom  $32  [731891]

Hamerton-Kelly, R. G..  __Pre-Existence, Wisdom, and the Son of Man: A Study of the Idea of
Pre-Existence in the New Testament [Society for New Testament Studies Monograph Series
21]__.  Cambridge University Press.  1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  310pp.  VG/VG.
Corner-clipped dust jacket.  $20  [734974]

Hare, Douglas R.A..  __The Theme of Jewish Persecution of Christians in the Gospel
According to St. Matthew [Society for New Testament Studies Monograph Series 6]__.
Cambridge University Press.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  204pp.  VG/G. Corner-clipped
dust jacket.  $20  [734973]

Harink, Douglas.  __Resurrecting Justice. Reading Romans for the Life of the World__.  IVP
Academic.  2020.  Paperback.  229pp.  Very good  $12  [733777]

Harmon, Matthew S. and Jay E. Smith, eds..  __Studies in the Pauline Epistles. Essays in
Honor of Douglas J. Moo__.  Zondervan.  2011.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  311pp.  VG/VG
$22  [733423]

Harvey, A.E..  __Jesus on Trial. A Study in the Fourth Gospel__.  John Knox Press.  1976.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  140pp.  VG/G. Slightly foxed end papers. Dust jacket slightly
sunned and scratched.  $12  [735187]

Hawthorne, Gerald F. and Otto Betz eds..  __Tradition and Interpretation in the New
Testament: Essays in Honor of E. Earle Ellis for His 60th Birthday__.  Eerdmans Publishing /
Mohr.  1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  369pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on half
title page. Slight wear on lower edge of text. Dust jacket is worn and torn at upper front edge.
$22  [732438]

Hays, Richard B..  __Reading with the Grain of Scripture__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing
Company.  2020.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  467pp.  VG/NF. Slightly cocked spine, else
pristine.  $47  [731754]

Hays, Richard B. and Stefan Alkier ed.  __Revelation and the Politics of Apocalyptic
Interpretation__.  Baylor University Press.  2012.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  233pp.  Previous
owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise handsome pristine copy.  $47  [733130]

Heil, John Paul.  __Blood and Water: The Death and Resurrection of Jesus in John 18-21
[Catholic Biblical Quarterly, Monograph Series 27]__.  Catholic Biblical Association of America.
1995.  Paperback.  196pp.  Very good condition.  $22  [734876]

Heiser, Michael S..  __The Old Testament in Revelation. Notes from the Naked Bible
Podcast__.  Naked Bible Press.  2021.  Paperback.  313pp.  As new.  $22  [731906]

Helyer, Larry R..  __Exploring Jewish Literature of the Second Temple Period. A Guide for New
Testament Students__.  InterVarsity Press.  2002.  Paperback.  528pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label. Wrappers slightly faded along the spine.  $22  [734190]



102
Helyer, Larry R..  __The Witness of Jesus, Paul and John. An Exploration in Biblical
Theology__.  IVP Academic.  2008.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  432pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label. Else pristine.  $25  [732293]

Hengel, Martin.  __Acts and the History of Earliest Christianity__.  Fortress.  1985.  Paperback.
149pp.  Previous owner's name on ffep and page 25. Broken binding at page 8 with loose
pages.    $14  [735260]

Hengel, Martin.  __Between Jesus and Paul: Studies in the Earliest History of Christianity__.
Fortress Press.  1983.  Paperback.  220pp.  Very good.  $12  [735306]

Hengel, Martin.  __Judaism and Hellenism: Studies in Their Encounter in Palestine During the
Early Hellenistic Period (2 vols.) [Volume One, Text; Volume Two, Notes and Bibliography__.
Fortress.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Previous owner's name on ffep and page 25
of both volumes. Wear on outer edge of text for volume 2. Otherwise VG. 312, 335 pages.  $37
[735237]

Hennecke, Edgar; Schneemelcher, Wilhelm ed; Wilson, R. McL. trans.  __New Testament
Apocrypha (Two Volumes) [Volume One, Gospels and Related Writings; Volume Two, Writings
Relating to the Apostles, Apocalypses and Related Subjects / Index to Volumes one and two]
__.  The Westminster Press.  1963.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Volume One is worn on
all edges of text. Volume two is worn on all edges with small stain on outer edge, and dust
jacket is faded. 851 pages total  $22  [735405]

Hong, In-Gyu.  __The Law in Galatians [Journal for the Study of the New Testament
Supplement Series 81]__.  Sheffield Academic Press.  1993.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
235pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $37  [733468]

Hubbard, Benjamin J..  __The Matthean Redaction of a Primitive Apostolic Commissioning: An
Exegesis of Matthew 28:16-20 [SBL Dissertation Series 19]__.  Society of Biblical Literature.
1974.  Paperback.  187pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's name to half title and to
page 25.  $20  [735364]

Hunt, Steven A.; D. Francois Tomie, Ruben Zimmermann eds..  __Character Studies in the
Fourth Gospel. Narrative Approaches to Seventy Figures in John__.  William B. Eerdmans
Publishing Company.  2016.  Paperback.  724pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp.  $37
[732066]

James, Sujaya T..  __Salvation and Discipleship Continuum in Johannine Literature: Toward an
Evaluation of the Faith Alone Doctrine__.  Edwin Mellen Press.  2014.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  281pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Wear on bottom edge of cover. Otherwise VG!
$47  [731940]

Jobes, Karen H..  __Letters to the Church. A Survey of Hebrews and the General Epistles__.
Zondervan.  2011.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  478pp.  Very good. Slightly cocked spine,
previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $22  [733735]

Jukes, Andrew; Kiefer, James Shiffer ed.  __Four View of Christ__.  Kregel.  1966.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  128pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Browning in the joints and
back paste-down.  $15  [733190]

Keach, Benjamin.  __Exposition of the Parables__.  Kregel Publications.  1976.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  904pp.  G/G. Previous owner's stamp and label, chipped and scuffed dust jacket.
$22  [731963]

Keener, Craig S..  __The Mind of the Spirit. Paul's Approach to Transformed Thinking__.
Baker Academic.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  402pp.  Very good, previous owner's
stamp on ffep. 3 inch tear along spine of dust jacket.  $37  [731831]

Kelber, Werner.  __The Kingdom in Mark. A New Place and a New Time__.  Fortress Press.
1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  173pp.  G/VG. Small stain to front board. Previous owner's
name on ffep and on page 25. Else very good.  $16  [734902]



103
Kelber, Werner H. ed.; with John R. Donahue, Vernon K. Robbins, Norman Perrin, Kim E.
Dewey, Theodore J. Weeden, Sr., and John Dominic Crossan.  __The Passion in Mark__.
Fortress Press.  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  203pp.  G/VG. Sunned boards. Previous
owner's name on ffep and on page 25. Otherwise very good.  $12  [734899]

Keown, Mark J..  __Jesus in a World of Colliding Empires, Volume Two: Mark 8:30-16:8 and
Implications; Mark's Jesus from the Perspective of Power and Expectations__.  Wipf and Stock.
2018.  Paperback.  306pp.  Like new!  $15  [732838]

Kilpatrick, G. D..  __The Origins of The Gospel According to Matthew
__.  Oxford.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  151pp.  Very good in like dustjacket.  $12
[734869]

Kim, Kyoung-Jin.  __Stewardship and Almsgiving in Luke's Theology [Journal for the Study of
the New Testament Supplement Series 155]__.  Sheffield Academic Press.  1998.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  318pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $47
[733442]

Kim, Kyoung-Shik.  __God Will Judge Each One According to Works. Judgment According to
Works and Psalm 62 in Early Judaism and the New Testament [Beihefte zur Zeitschrift fur die
neutestamentliche Wissenschaft und die Kunde der alteren Kirche, Band 178]__.  De Gruyter.
2010.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  294pp.  Very good. Slightly bowed boards, previous owner's
stamp and label.  $67  [732252]

Kim, Seyoon.  __The Origin of Paul's Gospel__.  Eerdmans.  1982.  Paperback.  391pp.
Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Wear on lower and upper edges of text. Otherwise
VG.  $20  [732965]

Kirk, J.R. Daniel.  __A Man Attested by God: The Human Jesus of the Synoptic Gospels__.
William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  638pp.
Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Like new!  $47  [731902]

Kloppenborg, John S..  __The Formation of Q. Trajectories in Ancient Wisdom Collections
[Studies in Antiquity and Christianity]__.  Fortress Press.  1987.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
377pp.  Very good condition.  $15  [734753]

Kostenberger, Andreas J..  __A Theology of John's Gospel and Letters : Biblical Theology of
the New Testament__.  Zondervan.  2009.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  652pp.  Previous
owner's stamp and label on ffep. Wear on lower edge of text. Slight stain on upper edge of text
and wear on lower. Otherwise VG!  $18  [732827]

Kostenberger, Andreas J..  __The Missions of Jesus and the Disciples According to the Fourth
Gospel: With Implications for the Fourth Gospel's Purpose and the Mission of the
Contemporary Church__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1998.  Paperback.  271pp.
Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Wear on lower edge of text. Slight wear on corners of cover.
Otherwise VG!  $15  [732132]

Lambrecht, Jan.  __The Wretched 'I' and Its Liberation. Paul in Romans 7 and 8 [Louvain
Theological and Pastoral Monographs 14]__.  Peeter Press / W.B. Eerdmans.  1992.
Paperback.  164pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12  [734377]

Lange, John Peter.  __The Life of the Lord Jesus Christ. Volume 1, 2, 3, and 4 (4 volumes
total)__.  Zondervan Publishing House.  1958.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set,
volume 1 through volume 4 (4 volumes). G/G. Board corners bumped, previous owner's stamp
and label on each ffep; dust jackets chipped, torn and edge-worn. 544, 504, 512, 502 pages.
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $57  [733823]

Law, Robert.  __The Tests of Life. A Study of the First Epistle of St. John. Third Edition__.
Baker Book House.  1968.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  422pp.  Ink underlining throughout.
Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Else good.  $27  [733894]



104
Lee, Yongbom.  __The Son of Man as the Last Adam: The Early Church Tradition as a Source
of Paul's Christology__.  Pickwick Publications.  2012.  Paperback.  166pp.  Previous owner's
stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $12  [733178]

Levinskaya, Irina.  __Diaspora Setting [The Book of Acts in its First Century Setting, Volume 5]
__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  284pp.  Previous owner's name
stamp and label on ffep. Slight wear on upper front corner of dust jacket. Otherwise VG.  $16
[732703]

Lincicum, David.  __Paul and the Early Jewish Encounter with Deuteronomy__.  Baker
Academic.  2010.  Paperback.  289pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15
[731947]

Lincoln, Andrew T..  __Born of a Virgin? Reconceiving Jesus in the Bible, Tradition, and
Theology__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2013.  Paperback.  322pp.  Very
good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [734509]

Lindars, Barnabas.  __New Testament Apologetic. The Doctrinal Significance of the Old
Testament Quotations. Study Edition__.  SCM Press, Ltd..  1973.  Paperback.  303pp.  Very
good; slightly sunned wrappers.  $16  [735175]

Lindars, Barnabas.  __New Testament Apologetic. The Doctrinal Significance of the Old
Testament Quotations. Study Edition__.  SCM Press, Ltd..  1973.  Paperback.  303pp.  Good.
Sunned wrappers, deeply creased spine.  $16  [735176]

Litfin, Duane.  __Paul's Theology of Preaching. The Apostle's Challenge to the Art of
Persuasion in Ancient Corinth__.  IVP Academic.  2015.  Paperback.  392pp.  Very good
condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $20  [734419]

Litfin, Duane.  __St Paul's Theology of Proclamation: 1 Corinthians 1-4 and Greco-Roman
Rhetoric [Society for New Testament Studies Monograph Series 79]__.  Cambridge University
Press.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  302pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep.
Dust jacket in mylar. Otherwise pristine.  $47  [732837]

Lloyd-Jones, D. Martyn.  __The Life of Peace: An Exposition of Philippians 3 and 4__.  Baker
Book House.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  271pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on
ffep. Dusty upper edge of text. Otherwise VG  $37  [733172]

Lloyd-Jones, Martyn.  __Studies in the Book of Acts (6 Volumes) [Volume One: Authentic
Christianity; Volume Two, Courageous Christianity; Volume Three, Victorious Christianity;
Volume 4, Glorious Christianity; Volume 5, Triumphant Christianity; Volume 6, Compelling
Christianity]__.  Crossway.  2000.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label on all volumes.  $99  [733248]

Loader, William.  __Jesus in John's Gospel: Structure and Issues in Johannine Christology__.
Eerdmans Publishing.  2017.  Paperback.  532pp.  Like New!  $27  [732150]

Lockett, Darian R..  __Letters from the Pillar Apostles:  The Formation of the Catholic Epistles
as a Canonical Collection__.  Pickwick Publications.  12/9/2016.  Paperback.  274pp.  Slight
dent in lower back corner. Otherwise pristine!  $15  [731936]

Lohfink, Gerhard.  __The Forty Parables of Jesus__.  Liturgical Press Academic.  2021.
Paperback.  256pp.  VG/VG  $22  [734035]

Long, William Rudolf.  __The Trial of Paul in the Book of Acts: Historical, Literary and
Theological Considerations__.  UMI Dissertation Services.  1995.  Paperback.  398pp.  Copy of
1982 Dissertation. Slight wear on lower edge of text. Otherwise VG  $27  [735496]

Longenecker, Bruce W..  __Remember the Poor. Paul, Poverty, and the Greco-Roman
World__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2010.  Paperback.  380pp.  Good; light
underlining, previous owner's stamp and label.  $19  [733984]



105
Longenecker, Bruce W. and Todd D. Still.  __Thinking Through Paul. A Survey of His Life,
Letters and Theology__.  Zondervan.  2014.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  408pp.  Very good.
Includes CD-Rom. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $22  [734741]

Longenecker, Bruce W. ed..  __The New Cambridge Companion to St. Paul__.  Cambridge
University Press.  2020.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  357pp.  As new  $57  [731859]

Longenecker, Richard N..  __Introducing Romans. Critical Issues in Paul's Most Famous
Letter__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2011.  Paperback.  490pp.  Very good
condition. Previous owner's stamp and label to title page.  $20  [733659]

Longenecker, Richard N..  __Paul, Apostle of Liberty. Second Edition__.  William B. Eerdmans
Publishing Company.  2015.  Paperback.  407pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label, lower page corners slightly bumped.  $16  [731593]

Longenecker, Richard N. and Merrill C. Tenney, Eds..  __New Dimensions in New Testament
Study__.  Zondervan.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  377pp.  Previous owner's stamp and
label on ffep. Slight wear on upper edge of text. Dust jacket slightly worn at ends of spine.
Otherwise VG.  $16  [733021]

Longenecker, Richard N. ed..  __Community Formation in the Early Church and in the Church
Today__.  Hendrickson Publishers.  2002.  Paperback.  251pp.  Very good. Slightly edge-worn
wrappers. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $11  [734693]

Lundbom, Jack R..  __Jesus' Sermon on the Mount: Mandating a Better Righteousness__.
Fortress Press.  2015.  Paperback.  341pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $25
[732019]

Lundbom, Jack R..  __Jesus' Sermon on the Mount: Mandating a Better Righteousness__.
Fortress Press.  2015.  Paperback.  341pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Else pristine.!
$25  [732073]

Lyle, Kenneth R. Jr..  __Ethical Admonition in the Epistle of Jude [Studies in Biblical Literature
4]__.  Peter Lang.  1998.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  152pp.  Very good. Slightly sunned spine,
previous owner's stamp and label.  $32  [733398]

Machen, J. Gresham.  __The Virgin Birth of Christ__.  Harper & Brothers Publishers.  1930.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  415pp.  Edge-worn cover.  Previous owners' stamps and label to
ffep. Badly torn dust jacket.  $22  [734609]

Maddox, Robert, Riches, John ed..  __The Purpose of Luke-Acts [Studies in the New
Testament and It's World]__.  T. & T. Clark.  1982.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  218pp.  VG/G.
Previous owner's stamp to ffep. Sunned dust jacket.  $18  [735388]

Manton, Thomas.  __An Exposition of John 17 [Puritan Commentary Series]__.  Sovereign
Grace Publishers.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  451pp.  Previous owner's stamp and
label on ffep. Slight wear on upper edge of text. Dust jacket is faded and worn on face, edges
and ends of spine. Else good  $22  [733012]

Marcus, Joel.  __John the Baptist, in History and Theology__.  The University of South Carolina
Press.  2018.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  278pp.  Like New!  $37  [731992]

Marshall, I. Howard and David Petersen ed.  __Witness to the Gospel: The Theology of Acts__.
Eerdmans.  1998.  Paperback.  610pp.  Slight wear on lower and upper edges of text.
Otherwise VG  $22  [735377]

Martin, George.  __Bringing the Gospel of Matthew to Life. Insight and Inspiration [Opening the
Scriptures]__.  The Word Among Us Press.  2008.  Paperback.  688pp.  Very good  $12
[734979]



106
Martin, Troy W..  __By Philosophy and Empty Deceit. Colossians as Response to a Cynic
Critique [Journal for the Study of the New Testament Supplement Series 118]__.  Sheffield
Academic Press Ltd.  1996.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  223pp.  Previous owner's stamp and
label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $30  [733433]

McHugh, John.  __The Mother of Jesus in the New Testament__.  Doubleday and Co.  1975.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  510pp.  Previous owner's name on ffep and page 25. Wear on
upper edge of text. Dust jacket is worn on back and at upper front corner, upper front edge and
both ends of spine. Else good.  $15  [735252]

McKnight, Scot.  __Sermon on the Mount [The Story of God Bible Commentary]__.  Zondervan.
2013.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  300pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp on ffep.  $15
[734249]

Mealy, J. Webb.  __After the Thousand Years: Resurrection and Judgment in Revelation 20
[Journal for the Study of the New Testament Supplement Series 70]__.  Sheffield Academic
Press.  1992.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Else
pristine.!  $47  [732360]

Meyer, Jason C..  __The End of the Law. Mosaic Covenant in Pauline Theology [NAC Studies
in Bible and Theology]__.  B&H Academic.  2009.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  331pp.  Very
good, previous owner's stamp/label on ffep.  $15  [731643]

Moloney, Francis J..  __Love in the Gospel of John. An Exegetical, Theological, and Literary
Study__.  Baker Academic.  2013.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  249pp.  VG/NF. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $19  [733261]

Moore, A.L..  __The Parousia in the New Testament [Supplements to Novum Testamentum,
volume XIII]__.  E.J. Brill.  1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  248pp.  Very good. Rubbed and
sunned cover.  $50  [734771]

Morris, Leon.  __Expository Reflections on the Letter to the Ephesians__.  Baker Book House.
1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  217pp.  Previous owner's name and label on ffep. Dust
jacket is worn at upper edge and spine. Otherwise VG!  $14  [732366]

Morris, Leon.  __Ministers of God__.  IVP.  1964.  Paperback.  128pp.  Very good in like
wrappers, with discrete ownership stamp and sticker to ffep.. A particularly fresh copy of the
now scarce 1964 first printing.   $20  [734128]

Morris, Leon.  __The Cross in the New Testament__.  Eerdmans.  1972.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  454pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Slight wear on upper and lower
edges of text. Otherwise VG  $12  [732875]

Nave, Guy D. Jr..  __The Role and Function of Repentance in Luke-Acts__.  Society of Biblical
Literature.  2002.  Paperback.  241pp.  Very good.  $27  [731677]

Novenson, Matthew V..  __Paul, Then and Now__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.
2022.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  248pp.  NF/NF  $22  [731715]

Oakes, Peter.  __Reading Romans in Pompeii. Paul's Letter at Ground Level__.  Fortress
Press.  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  194pp.  Strong scent, previous owner's stamp to half
title. Otherwise VG/VG.  $24  [733477]

Ogg, George.  __The Odyssey of Paul. A Chronology__.  Fleming H. Revell Company.  1968.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  207pp.  VG/G. Sunned and slightly edge-worn dust jacket.  $15
[734731]

Ortlund, Dane C..  __Zeal Without Knowledge. The Concept of Zeal in Romans 10, Galatians 1,
and Philippians 3 [Library of New Testament Studies 472]__.  T. & T. Clark.  2012.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  215pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep.  $40  [733066]



107
Padilla, Osvaldo.  __The Acts of the Apostles: Interpretation, History and Theology__.
InterVarsity.  2016.  Paperback.  264pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Else pristine.!  $16
[732146]

Palmer, D. V..  __Romans in Context: A Theological Appreciation of Paul's Magnum Opus__.
Resource Publications.  2011.  Paperback.  328pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $15  [734135]

Parker, James III.  __The Concept of Apokatastasis: A Study in Primitive Christian Thought__.
Schola Press.  1978.  Paperback.  139pp.  Very good in wrappers, with ownership signatures
on title page and on page 25.  $37  [734862]

Pennington, Jonathan T..  __The Sermon on the Mount and Human Flourishing. A Theological
Commentary__.  Baker Academic.  2017.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  326pp.  VG/VG.
Previous owner's stamp to ffep.  $37  [733403]

Peterson, David G..  __Transformed by God. New Covenant Life and Ministry__.  IVP
Academic.  2012.  Paperback.  192pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12
[733701]

Plevnik, Joseph.  __Paul and the Parousia. An Exegetical and Theological Investigation__.
Hendrickson.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  351pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and
label, dust jacket torn.  $14  [733752]

Plummer, Robert L. and John Mark Terry eds..  __Paul's Missionary Methods. In His Time and
Ours__.  IVP Academic.  2012.  Paperback.  253pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $11  [734632]

Porter, Stanley E. ed..  __Hearing the Old Testament in the New Testament__.  William B.
Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2006.  Paperback.  316pp.  Wear on all edges of text.
Otherwise VG  $11  [731365]

Quarles, Charles.  __Sermon on the Mount. Restoring Christ's Message to the Modern Church
[NAC Studies in Bible and Theology]__.  B&H Academic.  2011.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
381pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12  [732042]

Raith, Charles, II.  __The Gospel of John: Theological-Ecumenical Readings__.  Cascade
Books.  2017.  Paperback.  264pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Slight wear on
upper edge of text. Otherwise VG  $15  [732969]

Rapske, Brian.  __Paul in Roman Custody [The Book of Acts in its First Century Setting,
Volume 3]__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  512pp.  Previous
owner's name stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine.  $32  [732701]

Ravens, David.  __Luke and the Restoration of Israel [Journal for the Study of the New
Testament Supplement Series 119]__.  Sheffield Academic Press.  1995.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  287pp.  Very good.  $37  [734730]

Ray, Jerry Lynn.  __Narrative Irony in Luke-Acts: The Paradoxical Interaction of Prophetic
Fulfillment and Jewish Reflection [Melllen Biblical Press, Volume 28]__.  Melllen Biblical Press.
1996.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  188pp.  Slight wear on upper edge of text and slightly faded
spine. Otherwise pristine  $47  [735366]

Reese, James M..  __Experiencing the Good News: The New Testament as Communication
[Good News Studies, 10]__.  Michael Glazier.  1984.  Paperback.  203pp.  Author inscription on
ffep. Slight wear on edges of text. Otherwise VG  $12  [735212]

Roberts, A.T..  __Some Minor Characters in the New Testament__.  Doubleday, Doran and
Company, Inc..  1928.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  182pp.  Ex-seminary library, with multiple
stamps to end papers. Extensive pencil underlining. Foxing. Worn and stained cover, cocked
spine.  $12  [734698]



108
Rosner, Brian S..  __Paul and the Law. Keeping the Commandments of God [New Studies in
Biblical Theology]__.  InterVarsity Press.  2013.  Paperback.  249pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp to half title.  $11  [734117]

Rosner, Brian S..  __Paul, Scripture, and Ethics. A Study of 1 Corinthians 5-7__.  Baker Books.
1999.  Paperback.  248pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label, lower corners bumped.  $22
[733067]

Rowdon, Harold H. ed..  __Christ the Lord. Studies in Christology presented to Donald
Guthrie__.  Inter-Varsity Press.  1982.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  344pp.  VG/VG. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $18  [733246]

Rudolph, David and Joel Willitts eds..  __Introduction to Messianic Judaism. Its Ecclesial
Context and Biblical Foundations__.  Zondervan.  2013.  Paperback.  335pp.  Very good.
Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15  [734067]

Sabourin, Leopold.  __The Names and Titles of Jesus. Themes of Biblical Theology__.  The
Macmillan Company.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  334pp.  VG/VG  $11  [734767]

Sampley, J. Paul.  __Walking in Love. Moral Progress and Spiritual Growth with the Apostle
Paul__.  Fortress Press.  2016.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  426pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp to ffep.  $30  [734444]

Samra, James George.  __Being Conformed to Christ in Community. A Study of Maturity,
Maturation and the Local Church in the Undisputed Pauline Epistles [Library of New Testament
Studies 320]__.  T&T Clark.  2006.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  259pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $37  [732038]

Sanders, Jack T..  __The New Testament Christological Hymns: Their Historical Religious
Background [Society for New Testament Studies, Monograph Series 15]__.  Cambridge
University Press.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  163pp.  VG/VG. Corner-clipped dust
jacket.  $23  [735095]

Sandnes, Karl Olav.  __Belly and Body in the Pauline Epistles [Society for New Testament
Studies, Monograph Series 120]__.  Cambridge University Press.  2002.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  318pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $37  [732649]

Savage, Timothy B..  __Power Through Weakness. Paul's Understanding of the Christian
Ministry in 2 Corinthians [Society for New Testament Studies Monograph Series 86]__.
Cambridge University Press.  1995.  Paperback.  251pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp
and label.  $16  [734448]

Schlatter, Adolf.  __The History of the Christ. The Foundation for New Testament Theology__.
Baker Books.  1997.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  426pp.  VG/VG. Lower spine bumped,
previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $35  [733527]

Schlatter, Adolf; Kostenberger, Andreas J. trans.  __The Theology of the Apostles: The
Development of New Testament Theology__.  Baker Books.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
452pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine.   $37  [732825]

Schnabel, Eckhard J..  __Jesus in Jerusalem. The Last Days__.  William B. Eerdmans
Publishing Co..  2018.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  680pp.  As new, in like dust jacket.  $37
[731847]

Schnelle, Udo.  __Apostle Paul. His Life and Theology__.  Baker Academic.  2005.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  695pp.  G/VG. Slightly concave spine. Previous owner's stamp and label to
half title page.  $27  [734266]

Schnelle, Udo; Boring, M. Eugene trans.  __Theology of the New Testament__.  Baker
Academic.  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  910pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on
half title page. Else pristine! (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees)  $15  [732831]



109
Schreiner, Thomas R..  __The Law and Its Fulfillment: A Pauline Theology of Law__.  Baker
Books.  1993.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  294pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label,
dust jacket chipped and torn along back edge and crease.  $11  [733817]

Shedd, Russell Phillip.  __Main in the Community: A Study of St. Paul's Application of Old
Testament and Early Jewish Conceptions of Human Solidarity__.  Epworth Press.  1958.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  209pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Inscription on
ffep. Wear on upper and lower edges of text. Dust jacket is worn and torn and frayed at upper
front corner and upper spine. Else good  $22  [732406]

Shepard, Thomas; James Foote.  __The Parable of the Ten Virgins Opened and Applied; with
a Biographical Preface__.  Aberdeen: George and Robert King.  1853.  Buckram.  592pp.
Rebound in plain black buckram. Binding tender between page iv/v. First page of preface
becoming loose. Edge-worn cover. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Foxing. Else
good.  $47  [732017]

Smith, D. Moody.  __Johannine Christianity: Essays on Its Setting, Sources, and Theology__.
University of South Carolina.  1984.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  233pp.  VG/G. Previous
owner's name on ffep and on page 25. Sunned dust jacket.  $12  [734971]

Smithm, Barry D..  __What Must I Do to be Saved? : Paul Parts Company with his Jewish
Heritage [New Testament Monographs, 17]__.  Sheffield Phoenix Press.  2007.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  285pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $47
[732886]

Soderlund, Sven K. and N.T. Wright eds..  __Romans and the People of God. Essays in Honor
of Gordon D. Fee on the Occasion of His 65th Birthday__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing
Company.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  311pp.  Sold as is. Strong scent. Lower board
edges badly dented, upper board edges lightly bumped, spine edges bumped, scuffing to front
cover along front joint. Ex-library.  $27  [733476]

Soderlund, Sven K. and N.T. Wright eds..  __Romans and the People of God. Essays in Honor
of Gordon D. Fee on the Occasion of His 65th Birthday__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing
Company.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  311pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and
label to ffep, dust jacket curled at upper edge.  $27  [733751]

Spencer, F. Scott.  __Passions of the Christ. The Emotional Life of Jesus in the Gospels__.
Baker Academic.  2021.  Paperback.  304pp.  Very good condition.  $11  [733710]

Stanley, Alan P..  __Did Jesus Teach Salvation by Works? The Role of Works in Salvation in
the Synoptic Gospels__.  Pickwick Publications.  2006.  Paperback.  415pp.  Very good; slightly
curled and edge-worn wrappers. Previous owner's stamp and label to front blank.  $22
[734685]

Stanton, Graham N., Bruce W. Longenecker and Stephen C. Barton, Eds..  __The Holy Spirit
and Christian Origins: Essays in Honor of James D. G. Dunn__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing
Co..  2004.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  382pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to
ffep.  $37  [733330]

Starr, James M..  __Sharers in Divine Nature. 2 Peter 1:4 in Its Hellenistic Context
[Coniectanea Biblica, New Testament Series 33]__.  Almqvist & Wiksell International.  2000.
Paperback.  301pp.  Very good. Publisher's Errata notice taped inside front wrapper. Previous
owner's stamp and label to half title.  $37  [733857]

Stein, Robert H..  __Jesus, the Temple, and the Coming Son of Man. A Commentary on Mark
13__.  IVP Academic.  2014.  Paperback.  155pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $16  [733624]

Stendahl, Krister.  __The School of St. Matthew and Its Use of the Old Testament__.  Fortress.
1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  249pp.  VG/VG  $12  [735184]



110
Stevick, Daniel B..  __Jesus and His Own. A Commentary on John 13-17__.  William B.
Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2011.  Paperback.  396pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label
on testimonial/ffep. Otherwise pristine  $15  [733014]

Stonehouse, Ned B..  __The Witness of Luke to Christ__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing
Company.  1953.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  184pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and
label, slightly chipped dust jacket.  $20  [733810]

Stonehouse, Ned Bernard.  __The Witness of Matthew and Mark to Christ__.  Tyndale Press.
1944.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  269pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Dust
jacket in mylar faded and slightly stained. Edge of text browning. Else good  $19  [733069]

Stuhlmacher, Peter.  __Reconciliation, Law and Righteousness: Essays in Biblical Theology__.
Fortress Press.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  200pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label
on ffep. Dust jacket worn at corners and upper spine. Otherwise VG.  $22  [732908]

Suggs, M. Jack.  __Wisdom, Christology, and Law in Matthew's Gospel__.  Harvard University
Press.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  132pp.  G/VG. Slight ink underlining. Previous
owner's name to half-title and on page 25. Slightly yellowed pages.  $15  [735174]

Sumney, Jerry L. ed..  __Reading Paul's Letter to the Romans__.  Society of Biblical Literature.
2012.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  209pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp.  $27  [733410]

Taylor, Vincent; Owen E. Evans, Ed..  __The Passion Narrative of St. Luke: A Critical Historical
Investigation [Society for New Testament Studies Monograph Series 19]__.  Cambridge
University Press.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  148pp.  VG/VG. Corner-clipped dust
jacket.  $18  [734890]

Thiselton, Anthony C..  __Discovering Romans. Content, Interpretation, Reception__.  Wm. B.
Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2016.  Paperback.  297pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's
stamp.  $16  [733645]

Thomas, John Christopher.  __The Devil, Disease and Deliverance: Origins of Illness in New
Testament Thought [Journal of Pentecostal Theology Supplement Series 13]__.  Sheffield
Academic Press.  1998.  Paperback.  360pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on half title
page. Slight wear on upper edge of text. Otherwise VG  $30  [733196]

Thomas, Matthew J..  __Paul's 'Works of the Law' in the Perspective of Second-Century
Reception__.  IVP Academic.  2020.  Paperback.  327pp.  Very good.  $22  [734032]

Thompson, James W..  __The Church According to Paul. Rediscovering the Community
Conformed to Christ__.  BakerAcademic.  2014.  Paperback.  289pp.  Very good condition.
Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12  [734170]

Thornhill, A. Chadwick.  __The Chosen People. Election, Paul and Second Temple Judaism__.
IVP Academic.  2015.  Paperback.  288pp.  Extensive underlining, else sound.  $12  [734474]

Thuren, Lauri.  __Parables Unplugged: Reading the Lukan Parables in their Rhetorical
Context__.  Fortress Press.  2014.  Paperback.  422pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Wear
on all edges of text. Cover is badly stained on back edge. Else good.  $22  [731952]

Tobin, Thomas H..  __Paul's Rhetoric in Its Contexts. The Argument of Romans__.
Henderickson.  2004.  Paperback.  469pp.  Very good. Stamp and label on half-title page.  $19
[731757]

Tomasino, Anthony J..  __Judaism Before Jesus. The Events and Ideas that Shaped the New
Testament World__.  InterVarsity Press.  2003.  Paperback.  345pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $12  [733630]



111
Tomson, Peter J..  __Paul and the Jewish Law. Halakha in the Letters of the Apostle to the
Gentiles [Compendia Rerum Iudaicarum ad Novum Tesatmentum]__.  Van Gorcum, Fortress
Press.  1990.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  327pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $47  [734138]

Torrance, T..  __Expository Studies in St. John's Miracles__.  James Clarke & Co..  1938.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  205pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep, dust jacket torn
and chipped. Else very good.  $22  [732014]

Travis, Stephen H..  __Christ and the Judgement of God: The Limits of Divine Retribution in
New Testament Thought__.  Paternoster / Hendrickson.  2009.  Paperback.  383pp.  Previous
owner's stamp and label on half title page. Otherwise pristine.  $16  [732912]

Twelftree, Graham H..  __In the Name of Jesus. Exorcism among Early Christians__.  Baker
Academic.  2007.  Paperback.  351pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $20
[734267]

Tyson, Joseph B..  __Images of Judaism in Luke-Acts__.  University of South Carolina Press.
1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  218pp.  VG/VG  $15  [735127]

van der Watt, Jan G. ed..  __Salvation in the New Testament. Perspectives on Soteriology
[Supplements Novum Testamentum 121]__.  Society of Biblical Literature.  2008.  Paperback.
529pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to half title.  $87  [733453]

Vlachos, Chris A..  __The Law and Knowledge of Good and Evil. The Edenic Background of
the Catalytic Operation of the Law in Paul__.  Pickwick Publications.  2009.  Paperback.
312pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $20  [734680]

Wagner, J. Ross; C. Kavin Rowe, and A. Katherine Grieb eds..  __The Word Leaps the Gap.
Essays on Scripture and Theology in Honor of Richard B. Hays__.  William B. Eerdmans
Publishing Company.  2008.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  710pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's
stamp and label. Else pristine.  $47  [731816]

Ware, James P..  __Paul and the Mission of the Church: Philippians in Ancient Jewish
Context__.  Baker Academic.  2011.  Paperback.  380pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on
ffep. Otherwise pristine  $37  [733115]

Watson, Edward W..  __Quoting Corinthians. Identifying Slogans and Quotations in 1
Corinthians__.  Pickwick Publications.  2018.  Paperback.  162pp.  Very good condition.  $11
[734034]

Watson, Francis.  __The Fourfold Gospel. A Theological Reading of the New Testament
Portraits of Jesus__.  Baker Academic.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  207pp.  VG/VG.
Previous owner's stamp.  $15  [734120]

Weatherly, Jon A..  __Jewish Responsibility for the Death of Jesus in Luke-Acts [Journal for the
Study of the New Testament Supplement Series 106]__.  Sheffield Academic Press.  1994.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  307pp.  Very good  $27  [734718]

Weatherly, Jon A..  __Jewish Responsibility for the Death of Jesus in Luke-Acts [Journal for the
Study of the New Testament Supplement Series 106]__.  Sheffield Academic Press.  1994.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  307pp.  Very good  $27  [734719]

Weiss, Herold.  __A Day of Gladness: A Sabbath among Jews and Christians in Antiquity__.
University of South Carolina Press.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  262pp.  Previous
owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristinea  $22  [733430]

Weiss, Herold.  __A Day of Gladness: A Sabbath among Jews and Christians in Antiquity__.
University of South Carolina Press.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  262pp.  Previous
owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $22  [733431]



112
Williams, David J..  __Paul's Metaphors. Their Context and Character__.  Hendrickson
Publishers.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  385pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and
label. Edge-worn and slightly torn dust jacket.  $27  [734626]

Wilson, Andrew J..  __The Warning-Assurance Relationship in 1 Corinthians
[Wissenschaftliche Untersuchungen zum Neuen Testament 2. Reihe 452]__.  Mohr Siebeck.
2017.  Paperback.  223pp.  Near fine.  $47  [732159]

Winter, Bruce W. and Andrew D. Clarke.  __The Book of Acts in its First Century Setting,
Volume 1: The Book of Acts in its Ancient Literary Setting__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  1993.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  479pp.  Volume 1 only. VG/G. Sunned dust jacket  $18  [734920]

Winters, Bruce W. and Andrew D. Clarke ed.  __Ancient Literary Setting [The Book of Acts in
its First Century Setting, Volume 1]__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  1993.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  479pp.  Previous owner's name stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $27
[732699]

Witherington III, Ben and Jason A. Myers.  __Voices and Views on Paul. Exploring Scholarly
Trends__.  IVP Academic.  2020.  Paperback.  233pp.  Very good condition.  $20  [734548]

Witherington, Ben III.  __Jesus the Seer. The Progress of Prophecy__.  Fortress Press.  2014.
Paperback.  427pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $22  [732630]

Witherington, Ben III.  __Jesus, Paul and the End of the World. A Comparative Study in New
Testament Eschatology__.  InterVarsity Press.  1992.  Paperback.  306pp.  Very good.
Previous owner's stamp and label, wrapper and page corners slightly flared.  $15  [733886]

Witherington, Ben III.  __The Indelible Image: The Theological and Ethical Thought World of
the New Testament. [Volume One, The Individual Witnesses]__.  IVP Academic.  2009.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  856pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on half title page. Wear
on lower edge of text. Lower front corner of cover and dust jacket dented. Otherwise VG
(Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees)  $20  [732431]

Wright, N. T..  __Jesus and the Victory of God__.  Fortress Press.  1992.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  741pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Else pristine.!  $87  [732437]

Wright, N. T..  __The Climax of the Covenant: Christ and the Law in Pauline Theology__.
Fortress Press.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  316pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label
on half title. Else pristine.!  $37  [732378]

Wright, N.T..  __The Paul Debate. Critical Questions for Understanding the Apostle__.  Baylor
University Press.  2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  110pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp
and label to ffep.  $27  [734400]

Wright, N.T..  __The Resurrection of the Son of God__.  Fortress Press.  1992.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  817pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name and label on ffep.  $87  [732294]

Yinger, Kent L..  __Paul, Judaism, and Judgment According to Deeds [Society for New
Testament Studies, Monograph Series 105]__.  Cambridge University Press.  1999.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  318pp.  G/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep, pencil underlining.
$47  [732644]

Young, Brad H..  __Jesus, the Jewish Theologian__.  Baker Academic.  1995.  Paperback.
308pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15  [733545]

Young, Stephen E..  __Our Brother Beloved. Purpose and Community in Paul's Letter to
Philemon__.  Baylor University Press.  2021.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  242pp.  NF/VG  $37
[731858]



113
Ziesler, J.A..  __The Meaning of Righteousness in Paul. A Linguistic and Theological Inquiry
[Society for New Testament Studies Monograph Series 20]__.  Cambridge University Press.
1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  255pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $27
[732652]

OOLLDD  TTEESSTTAAMMEENNTT
Aked, Charles F..  __The Divine Drama of Job__.  T. and T. Clark.  1913.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  141pp.  Front hinge slightly tender, previous owner's stamp and label. Else good.  $12
[734209]

Andreasen, Niels-Erik A..  __The Old Testament Sabbath. A Tradition-Historical Investigation
[SBL Dissertation Series 7]__.  The Society of Biblical Literature.  1972.  Paperback.  301pp.
Very good condition.  $22  [735276]

Baker, David L..  __Tight Fists or Open Hands? : Wealth and Poverty in Old Testament Law__.
Eerdmans Publishing.  2009.  Paperback.  411pp.  Previous owner's name and label on half
title. Otherwise VG!   $20  [732311]

Baker, Richard; A.B. Grosart intro..  __Meditations and Disquisitions upon the First Psalm; The
Penitential Psalms; and Seven Consolatory Psalms. With Memorial Introduction__.  Sprinkle
Publications.  1988.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  449pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp
and label on ffep.  $67  [731767]

Bartholomew, Craig G. and David J.H. Beldman eds..  __Hearing the Old Testament. Listening
for God's Address__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2012.  Paperback.  475pp.  Very
good. Previous owner's stamp.  $22  [733176]

Beyerlin, Walter.  __Origins and History of the Oldest Sinaitic Traditions__.  Oxford: Basil
Blackwell.  1965.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  191pp.  VG/G. Sunned and slightly edge-worn
dust jacket.  $15  [734986]

Beyerlin, Walter.  __Origins and History of the Oldest Sinaitic Traditions__.  Oxford: Basil
Blackwell.  1965.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  191pp.  VG/VG. Slightly scuffed and deeply
corner-clipped dust jacket.  $12  [735180]

Bickerman, Elias.  __Four Strange Books of the Bible. Jonah, Daniel, Koheleth, Esther__.
Schocken Books.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  240pp.  VG/G. Slightly scuffed dust
jacket.  $37  [735386]

Blackburn, W. Ross.  __The God Who Makes Himself Known. The Missionary Heart of the
Book of Exodus [New Studies in Biblical Theology]__.  Apollos / InterVarsity Press.  2012.
Paperback.  238pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [734303]

Blenkinsopp, Joseph.  __Judaism. The First Phase. The Place of Ezra and Nehemiah in the
Origins of Judaism__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2009.  Paperback.  262pp.
Very good  $12  [731402]

Boda, Mark J..  __A Severe Mercy. Sin and Its Remedy in the Old Testament__.  Eisenbrauns.
2009.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  622pp.  Very good; previous owner's stamp and label.  $47
[733573]

Boda, Mark J..  __Praying the Tradition. The Origin and Use of Tradition in Nehemiah 9
[Beihefte zur Zeitschrift fur die alttestamentliche Wissenschaft Band 277]__.  Walter de Gruyter.
1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  284pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp / label to ffep.
$20  [731953]

Boda, Mark J.; Tremper Longman III, and Cristian G. Rata eds..  __The Words of the Wise are
Like Goads. Engaging Qohelet in the 21st Century__.  Eisenbrauns.  2013.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  515pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $47  [733314]

Boring, M. Eugene.  __Deuteronomy for the Church. Who We Are, What God Requires__.
Fortress Press.  2022.  Paperback.  327pp.  As new  $11  [731787]



114
Brown, William P. ed..  __The Oxford Handbook of the Psalms__.  Oxford University Press.
2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  661pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's label and stamp on ffep.
$97  [731925]

Calvin, John; Kelly, Douglas trans.  __Sermons 2 Samuel, Chapters 1-13__.  Banner of Truth.
1992.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  678pp.  Previous owner's stamp to ffep. Slight wear on lower
edge of text. Otherwise VG!  $19  [732018]

Campbell, Antony F..  __The Ark Narrative (1 Sam 4-6; 2 Sam 6). A Form-Critical and Traditio-
Historical Study [Dissertation Series, Number 16]__.  Society of Biblical Literature.  1975.
Paperback.  282pp.  Very good condition.  $20  [735188]

Charles, J. Daryl ed..  __Reading Genesis 1-2. An Evangelical Conversation__.  Hendrickson
Publishers.  2013.  Paperback.  240pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $14  [733969]

Chisholm, Robert B. Jr..  __Handbook on the Prophets. Isaiah, Jeremiah, Lamentations,
Ezekiel, Daniel, Minor Prophets__.  Baker Academic.  2002.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
512pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to half title.  $30  [734356]

Clements, R.E..  __God and Temple. The Presence of God in Israel's Worship__.  Fortress
Press.  1965.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  163pp.  VG/VG  $11  [734950]

Clifford, Richard J..  __The Cosmic Mountain in Canaan and the Old Testament__.  Harvard
University Press.  1972.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  221pp.  Very good.  $27  [734768]

Coats, George W..  __From Canaan to Egypt. Structural and Theological Context for the
Joseph Story [The Catholic Biblical Quarterly Monograph Series 4]__.  The Catholic Biblical
Association of America.  1976.  Paperback.  101pp.  Moderate to heavy ink underlining.
Previous owner's name to title page and page 25.  $16  [735192]

Coats, George W..  __Rebellion in the Wilderness. The Murmuring Motif in the Wilderness
Traditions of the Old Testament__.  Abingdon Press.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
288pp.  G/G. Browned pages and dust jacket.  $27  [735375]

Cogan, Morton.  __Imperialism and Religion: Assyria, Judah and Israel in the Eighth and
Seventh Centuries B.C.E. [Society of Biblical Literature Monograph Series, Volume 19]__.
Scholars Press.  1974.  Paperback.  136pp.  Faded wrappers. Previous owner's name on title
page and on page 25.  $13  [734956]

Coggins, R.J..  __Samaritans and Jews. The Origins of Samaritanism Reconsidered__.  John
Knox Press.  1975.  Paperback.  170pp.  Very good condition.  $16  [735186]

Cole, Robert L..  __Psalms 1-2. Gateway to the Psalter [Hebrew Bible Monographs, 37]__.
Sheffield Phoenix Press.  2012.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  182pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $37  [731780]

Copass, B.A..  __Isaiah. Prince of Old Testament Prophets__.  Broadman Press.  1944.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  191pp.  Sold as is. Musty. Previous owners' stamps to ffep. Badly
torn and chipped dust jacket.  $12  [734122]

Cross, Frank Moore; Werner E. Lemke, and Patrick D. Miller, eds.  __Magnalia Dei: the Mighty
Acts of God. Essays on the Bible and Archaeology in Memory of G. Ernest Wright__.
Doubleday.  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  611pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name to ffep
and on page 25.   $37  [735177]

Crossley, Gareth.  __The Old Testament Explained and Applied__.  Evangelical Press.  2002.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  866pp.  VG/VG. Upper spine and board corners bumped. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $40  [731784]



115
Cryer, Frederick H..  __Divination in Ancient Israel and its Near Eastern Environment: A Socio-
Historical Investigation [Journal for the Study of the Old Testament Supplement Series 142]__.
T and T Clark.  1994.  Paperback.  367pp.  Slight wear on lower edge of text. Otherwise VG
$37  [735551]

De Vaux, Roland.  __The Early History of Israel__.  Westminster Press.  1978.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  pp.  Sold as is. Musty, foxing to outer edges. Previous owner's name on ffep and
on page 25.  $25  [734901]

DeRouchie, Jason S.; Jason Gile, and Kenneth J. Turner eds..  __For Our Good Always.
Studies on the Message and Influence of Deuteronomy in Honor of Daniel I. Block__.
Eisenbrauns.  2013.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  572pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp
and label on ffep.  $87  [731946]

Douglas, Mary.  __Jacob's Tears: The Priestly Work of Reconciliation__.  Oxford University
Press.  2012.  Paperback.  211pp.  Limited Markings in first 85 pages. Otherwise VG  $24
[735557]

Driver, S.R..  __Notes on the Hebrew Text and the Topography of the Books of Samuel, With
an Introduction on Hebrew Palaeography and the Ancient Versions and Facsimiles of
Inscriptions and Maps. Second Edition, Revised and Enlarged__.  Oxford University Press.
1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  390pp.  Book very good. Dust jacket stained and corner
clipped.  $22  [734954]

Emadi, Samuel.  __From Prisoner to Prince. The Joseph story in biblical theology [New Studies
in Biblical Theology]__.  IVP Academic.  2022.  Paperback.  188pp.  Very good.  $14  [734440]

Fairbairn, Patrick.  __Jonah. His Life, Character, and Mission__.  Kregel Publications.  1964.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  237pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label, chipped dust
jacket  $27  [732522]

Firth, David and Philip S. Johnston eds..  __Interpreting the Psalms. Issues and Approaches__.
IVP Academic.  2006.  Paperback.  345pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label,
curled wrapper edges.  $12  [731772]

Firth, David G. and H.G.M. Williamson eds..  __Interpreting Isaiah. Issues and Approaches__.
Apollos / IVP Academic.  2009.  Paperback.  287pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label to half title.  $16  [734551]

Freedman, David Noel.  __Psalm 119. The Exaltation of Torah [Biblical and Judaic Studies
Volume 6]__.  Eisenbrauns.  1999.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  94pp.  Near fine. Previous
owner's stamp on ffep.  $30  [732045]

Fretheim, Terence E..  __Creation, Fall, and Flood. Studies in Genesis 1-11__.  Augsburg
Publishing House.  1969.  Paperback.  127pp.  Very good  $11  [734910]

Gaebelein, A.C..  __The Prophet Joel. An Exposition__.  Publication Office 'Our Hope'.  1909.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  178pp.  Sold as is. Rubbed and edge-worn cover, foxing. Previous
owner's stamp and label. Page 177/178 torn. Otherwise sound, free of underlining etc.  $15
[734688]

Gileadi, Avraham.  __Israel's Apostasy and Restoration: Essays in Honor of Roland K.
Harrison__.  Baker Book House.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  325pp.  Like New!  $15
[732011]

Girdlestone, Robert Baker.  __Girdlestone's Synonyms of the old Testament: The Bearing on
Christian Doctrine__.  Eerdmans.  1951.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  346pp.  Previous owner's
stamp on ffep. Reprint of 1897 edition. Wear on upper edge of text. Dust jacket worn at edges.
$12  [732200]



116
Gnuse, Robert Karl.  __Misunderstood Stories. Theological Commentary on Genesis 1-11__.
Cascade Books.  2014.  Paperback.  286pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.
$15  [734305]

Goldingay, John.  __Old Testament Ethics: A Guided Tour__.  InterVarsity Press.  2019.
Paperback.  278pp.  Slight wear on lower edge of text. Otherwise pristine!  $13  [731935]

Goldingay, John.  __Old Testament Theology, volume 1. Israel's Gospel__.  InterVarsity Press.
2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  940pp.  Volume 1 only. Previous owner's stamp on ffep.
Wear on outer and lower edges of text. Otherwise VG  $20  [732034]

Goldingay, John.  __Old Testament Theology, volume 2. Israel's Faith__.  IVP Academic,
Paternoster.  2006.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  891pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $37  [731834]

Goldingay, John.  __Old Testament Theology, Volume 3: Israel's Life__.  IVP Academic.  2003.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  912pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $47  [731826]

Greenberg, Moshe.  __Understanding Exodus [Volume II, Part I, of the Melton Research
Center Series, The Heritage of Biblical Israel]__.  Behrman House, Inc..  1969.  Paperback.
214pp.  Very good. Previous owner's name to title page and to page 25.  $11  [734911]

Habel, Norman C..  __Yahweh Versus Baal: A Conflict of Religious Cultures. A Study in the
Relevance of Ugaritic Materials For the Early Faith of Israel__.  Bookman Associates.  1964.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  128pp.  VG/VG. Lightly bumped corners, previous owner's name to
ffep and on page 25.  $20  [734984]

Hamilton, James M. Jr..  __With the Clouds of Heaven. The Book of Daniel in Biblical Theology
[New Studies in Biblical Theology]__.  Apollos, Intervarsity Press.  2014.  Paperback.  263pp.
Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $22  [734716]

Helyer, Larry R..  __Yesterday, Today and Forever: The Continuing Relevance of the Old
Testament__.  Sheffield Publishing Company.  1996.  Paperback.  459pp.  Previous owner's
name and label on title page. Limited underlining. Slight wear on lower edge of text. Otherwise
VG!  $12  [732308]

Hoffmeier, James K..  __Ancient Israel in Sinai: The Evidence for teh Authenticity of the
Wilderness Tradition__.  Oxford.  2005.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  336pp.  Penciled notes on
ffep. Dust jacket curling on upper front edge. Otherwise VG  $37  [735546]

House, Paul R..  __Zephaniah: A Prophetic Drama [Journal for the Study of the Old Testament
Supplement Series 69, Bible and Literature Series 16]__.  Almond Press.  1988.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  146pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $11  [732654]

Hunt, Steven A. ed..  __Perspectives on Our Father Abraham. Essays in Honor of Marvin R.
Wilson__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2010.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
383pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep, else pristine.  $11  [733528]

Jeon, Yong Ho.  __Impeccable Solomon?: A Study of Solomon's Faults in Chronicles__.
Pickwick Publications.  2013.  Paperback.  332pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Slight wear
on bottom edge of text. Otherwise pristine!  $15  [731948]

Kaiser, Walter C. Jr..  __The Uses of the Old Testament in the New__.  Moody Press.  1985.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  270pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $27
[732490]

Kassis, Riad Aziz.  __The Book of Proverbs and Arabic Proverbial Works__.  Brill.  1999.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  318pp.  Book flaps taped to inside of book. Cover slightly worn.
Limited penciled markings.  $87  [735529]



117
Keet, Cuthbert C..  __A Study of the Psalms of Ascents. A Critical and Exegetical Commentary
upon Psalms CXX-CXXXIV__.  The Mitre Press.  1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  192pp.
VG/VG. Lower board corners bumped. Previous owner's name to ffep and on page 25.  $47
[735269]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim.  __Psalms 1-59. A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress Press.  1993.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  559pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep  $14
[733816]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim.  __Psalms 60-150. A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress Press.
1993.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  587pp.  Very good  $16  [733815]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim; Geoffrey Buswell trans..  __Worship in Israel: A Cultic History of the Old
Testament__.  John Knox Press.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  246pp.  VG/G. Ink
smudged along dust jacket spine.  $14  [735193]

Kwakkel, Gert.  __'According to My Righteousness'. Upright Behaviour as Grounds for
Deliverance in Psalms 7, 17, 18, 26, and 44 [Oudtestamentische Studien, Deel XLVI]__.  Brill.
2002.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  342pp.  G/VG. Very slight penciling, previous owner's stamp
and label, dust jacket creased along upper edge.  $87  [731764]

Lawson, George.  __Lectures on the History of Joseph__.  The Banner of Truth Trust.  1972.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  556pp.  VG/G. Sunned dust jacket spine.  $16  [734460]

Lohfink, Norbert.  __Qoheleth, A Continental Commentary [Continental Commentaries, Old
Testament]__.  Fortress.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  158pp.  Previous owner's stamp
to ffep. Else pristine.!  $14  [731986]

Lohr, Joel N..  __Chosen and Unchosen. Conceptions of Election in the Pentateuch and
Jewish-Christian Interpretation [Siphrut 2. Literature and Theology of the Hebrew Scriptures]__.
Eisenbrauns.  2009.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  254pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp
and label, lower spine bumped.  $47  [733616]

Longman, Tremper III.  __The Fear of the Lord is Wisdom. A Theological Introduction to
Wisdom in Israel__.  Baker Academic.  2017.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  311pp.  VG/NF.
Previous owner's stamp to ffep, else pristine.  $20  [732065]

Lundbom, Jack R..  __Deuteronomy: Law and Covenant [Cascade Companions]__.  Cascade
Books.  2017.  Paperback.  228pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp.  $15  [732131]

Malone, Andrew S..  __God's Mediators. A Biblical Theology of Priesthood [New Studies in
Biblical Theology]__.  Apollos / InterVarsity Press.  2017.  Paperback.  230pp.  Very good
condition.   $15  [734438]

McKenzie, John L..  __The World of Judges [Backgrounds to the Bible Series]__.  Prentice-
Hall.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  182pp.  Wear on upper edge of text. Dust jacket is
worn and browned and stained on spine. Else good  $11  [735247]

Miller, Patrick D..  __The Ten Commandments[Interpretation: Resources for the use of
Scripture in the Church]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
477pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise like VG!  $16  [732844]

Miller, Patrick D., Jr..  __The Divine Warrior in Early Israel [Harvard Semitic Monographs,
Volume 5]__.  Harvard University Press.  1973.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  279pp.  Very good
condition  $22  [734969]

Moberly, R.W.L..  __Old Testament Theology: Reading the Hebrew Bible as Christian
Scripture__.  Baker Academic.  2013.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  333pp.  Previous owner's
name and label on half title page. Else pristine.!  $22  [732306]



118
Morales, L. Michael.  __Who Shall Ascend the Mountain of the Lord? A Biblical Theology of the
Book of Leviticus [New Studies in Biblical Theology]__.  Apollos / Intervarsity Press.  2015.
Paperback.  349pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [733774]

Motyer, Alec; Stott, John ed.  __Roots: Let the Old Testament Speak__.  Christian Focus.
2009.  Paperback.  413pp.  Previous owner's name and label on half title page. Slight wear on
bottom edge of text. Otherwise pristine!  $11  [732307]

Mowinckel, Sigmund.  __The Psalms in Israel's Worship. Volume 1 and 2, bound in one
volume.__.  Abingdon Press.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Complete, 2 volumes
bound in one. VG/VG. 246, 291 pages.  $15  [734775]

Mozley, J.B..  __Ruling Ideas in Early Ages and Their Relation to Old Testament Faith__.
Longmans, Green and Co..  1907.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  295pp.  Sold as is. Sunned
spine, edge-worn cover, tender hinges, light to moderate foxing. Bookplate on front glued end
paper. Sound otherwise.  $12  [733308]

Noth, Martin.  __A History of Pentateuchal Traditions__.  Prentice-Hall.  1972.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  296pp.  Ink underlining and notes, previous owner's name to ffep and page 25.
Creased and edge-worn dust jacket.  $37  [734903]

Orlinsky, Harry M. intro..  __Interpreting the Prophetic Tradition: The Goldenson Lectures 1955
-1966 [Library of Biblical Studies]__.  KTAV Publishing House.  1969.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  343pp.  Very good.  $12  [734965]

Patton, John Hastings.  __Canaanite Parallels to the Book of Psalms__.  The John Hopkins
Press.  1944.  Paperback.  68pp.  Limited underlining and markings. Edges of text worn. Else
good.  $27  [735474]

Payne, J. Barton.  __An Outine of Hebrew History__.  .  1954.  Spiral bound paperback.
257pp.  Spiral bound paperback. Underlining, else sound.  $16  [734436]

Perdue, Leo G. and Brian W. Kovacs eds..  __A Prophet to the Nations. Essays in Jeremiah
Studies__.  Eisenbrauns.  1984.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  399pp.  VG/VG  $14  [735347]

Perry, T.A..  __The Book of Ecclesiastes (Qohelet) and the Path to Joyous Living__.
Cambridge University Press.  2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  256pp.  VG/VG. Previous
owner's stamp, dust jacket slightly torn.  $47  [732129]

Phillips, Anthony.  __Ancient Israel's Criminal Law. A New Approach to the Decalogue__.
Schocken Books.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  218pp.  VG/VG. Dust jacket edge lightly
edge-worn and curled.  $12  [734966]

Pink, Arthur W..  __Gleanings in Exodus__.  Moody Press.  .  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
384pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep  $11  [734298]

Provan, Iain.  __Discovering Genesis. Content, Interpretation, Reception [Discovering Biblical
Texts]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2016.  Paperback.  214pp.  Very good
condition. Previous owner's stamp.  $12  [732115]

Provan, Iain.  __Seriously Dangerous Religion. What the Old Testament Really Says and Why
It Matters__.  Baylor University Press.  2014.  Paperback.  502pp.  Very good.  $37  [734445]

Purvis, James D..  __The Samaritan Pentateuch and the Origin of the Samaritan Sect [Harvard
Semitic Monographs, Volume 2]__.  Harvard University Press.  1968.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  147pp.  VG/VG. Corner-clipped dust jacket.  $27  [734774]

Pusey, E.B..  __Daniel the Prophet. Nine Lectures, Delivered in the Divinity School of the
University of Oxford__.  Funk & Wagnalls, Publishers.  1885.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
519pp.  Strong scent of pipe tobacco, rubbed and edge-worn cover, yellowed pages.Front
hinge slightly tender. Book-plate, previous owner's stamp and label to front end papers. Else
sound.  $22  [734606]



119
Redford, Donald B..  __A Study of the Biblical Story of Joseph (Genesis 37-50) [Supplements
to Vetus Testamentum, Volume XX]__.  E.J. Brill.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  290pp.
Very good condition  $67  [734923]

Rooker, Mark F..  __The Ten Commandments. Ethics for the Twenty-First Century [NAC
Studies in Bible and Theology]__.  B&H Publishers Group.  2010.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
234pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $27  [733704]

Rowley, H. H., ed..  __Studies in Old Testament Prophecy, Presented to Professor Theodore
H. Robinson by the Society for Old Testament Study on His Sixty-Fifth Birthday, August 8th,
1946__.  T & T Clark.  1957.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  206pp.  VG/VG  $15  [735385]

Rydelnik, Michael.  __The Messianic Hope. Is the Hebrew Bible Really Messianic? [NAC
Studies in Bible and Theology]__.  B&H Publishing Group.  2010.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
206pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp on ffep.  $15  [732511]

Seerveld, Calvin. Ina Lohr (melody and music); Flip vander Burgt (woodcuts).  __The Greatest
Song: In Critique of Solomon. Freshly and Literally translated from the Hebrew and arranged
for oratorio performance__.  Trinity Pennyasheet Press.  1967.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
104pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Gift note to half title verso. Slightly cocked
spine. Stain to front board. Lower board corner worn. Lower page corners grimey. Else good.
$14  [734310]

Seevers, Boyd.  __Warfare in the Old Testament: The Organization, Weapons, and Tactics of
Ancient Near Eastern Armies__.  Kregel.  2013.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  328pp.  Previous
owner's stamp on ffep. Wear on upper back and front corner. Otherwise pristine!  $16  [732026]

Sprinkle, Joe M..  __Biblical Law and Its Relevance. A Christian Understanding and Ethical
Application for Today of the Mosaic Regulations__.  University Press of America Inc..  2006.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  235pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label to
ffep.  $37  [734156]

Stock, Augustine.  __The Way in the Wilderness. Exodus, Wilderness, and Moses Themes in
Old Testament and New__.  The Liturgical Press.  1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  156pp.
G/VG. Shaken, previous owner's name to ffep and page 25.  $37  [735011]

van Groningen, Gerard.  __Messianic Revelation in the Old Testament__.  Baker Book House.
1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1018pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.
$47  [734327]

von Orelli, C..  __The Old Testament Prophecy of the Consummation of God's Kingdom.
Traced in Its Historical Development__.  T. & T. Clark.  1885.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
472pp.  Sold as is. Badly worn cover, spine cloth peeling. Hinges very tender. Foxed pages,
moderate to heavy penciling.  $16  [733565]

von Rad, Gerhard.  __Wisdom in Israel__.  Abingdon Press.  1978.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
330pp.  VG/VG  $22  [734893]

Walton, John H..  __Genesis 1 As Ancient Cosmology__.  Eisenbrauns.  2011.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  214pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on half title page. Else pristine.!  $37
[732325]

Walton, John H. and J. Harvey Walton.  __The Lost World of the Torah. Law as Covenant and
Wisdom in Ancient Context__.  IVP Academic.  2019.  Paperback.  268pp.  Very good
condition.  $14  [733697]

Watson, Thomas.  __The Ten Commandments__.  Banner of Truth Trust.  1970.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  245pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $14  [733728]

Watts, John D.W..  __Studying the Book of Amos__.  Broadman Press.  1966.  Paperback.
93pp.  Very good.  $11  [732528]



120
Wilson, Robert Dick.  __Studies in the Book of Daniel. Volumes I and II in one volume.__.
Baker Book House.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  286pp.  Complete, 2 volumes in one.
VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label. Sunned dust jacket.  $22  [734607]

Witherington III, Ben.  __Isaiah Old and New: Exegesis, Intertextuality and Hermeneutics__.
Fortress Press.  2017.  Paperback.  508pp.  Like New!  $37  [732076]

Witherington III, Ben.  __Torah Old and New: Exegesis, Intertextuality and Hermeneutics__.
Fortress Press.  2018.  Paperback.  415pp.  Slight wear on edges and corners of cover.
Otherwise pristine!  $22  [732102]

Witherington, Ben III.  __Psalms Old and New. Exegesis, Intertextuality, and Hermeneutics__.
Fortress Press.  2017.  Paperback.  381pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp to
half title.  $20  [734550]

Young, Edward J..  __Isaiah 53. A Devotional and Expository Study__.  William B. Eerdmans
Publishing Company.  1952.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  91pp.  Ink underlining. Musty.
Previous owner's stamp  and label. Chipped dust jacket.  $27  [734124]

PPHHIILLOOSSOOPPHHYY
Deutsch, Kenneth L and John A. Murley ed.  __Leo Strauss, the Straussians, and the American
Regime__.  Rowan and Littlefield.  1999.  Paperback.  451pp.  Slight wear on outer edge of
text. Cover is worn. Penciled notes on ffep.  $27  [735552]

Evans, C. Stephen.  __Kierkegaard: An Introduction__.  Cambridge University Press.  2009.
Paperback.  206pp.  Faint scent of cigarette smoke, else sound.  $14  [731388]

Frame, John M. .  __A History of Western Philosophy and Theology__.  P and R Publishing.
2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  875pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep.
Otherwise pristine. (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees)  $37  [732841]

Girard, Rene; Gregory, Patrick trans.  __Violence and the Sacred__.  The John Hopkins
University Press.  1979.  Paperback.  333pp.  Limited markings in first 5 pages. Otherwise VG
$12  [735556]

Hegel, G.W.F.; William Wallace trans.; A.V. Miller trans..  __Hegel's Philosophy of Mind;
Together with the Zusatze in Boumann's Text (1845)__.  Clarendon Press, Oxford.  1971.
Paperback.  320pp.  Faint scent of cigarette smoke, else good.  $14  [731397]

Kirmmse, Bruce H..  __Kierkegaard in Golden Age Denmark__.  Indiana University Press.
1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  558pp.  G/G. Faint scent of cigarette smoke, previous
owner's name.  $30  [731400]

Lampert, Laurence.  __Leo Strauss and Nietzsche__.  The University of Chicago Press.  1996.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  229pp.  Book flaps taped to inside of book. Dust jacket is worn.
Limited markings throughout the book  $35  [735518]

Levinas, Emmanuel; Mole, Gary D. trans.  __Beyond the Verse: Talmudic Readings and
Lectures__.  Athlone Press.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  221pp.  Book flap taped to
inside of book.  $27  [735514]

Levinas, Emmanuel; Smith, Michael B. trans.  __In the Times of the Nations__.  Athlone Press.
1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  197pp.  Book flap taped to inside of book.  $27  [735515]

Mack, Michael.  __German Idealism and the Jew: The Inner Anti-Semitism of Philosophy and
German Jewish Responses__.  The University of Chicago Press.  2003.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  229pp.  Book flaps taped to inside of book. Penciled notes on ffep and limited markings
throughout book.  $27  [735531]



121
Moyn, Samuel.  __Origins of the Other: Emmanuel Levinas Between Revelation and Ethics__.
Cornell University Press.  2005.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  268pp.  Both book flaps taped to
inside of book. Dust jacket is slightly torn near upper spine. Otherwise pristine  $27  [735505]

Popper, K. R..  __The Open Society and Its Enemies (Two Volumes) [Volume I - The Spell of
Plato; Volume II - The High Tide of Prophecy: Hegel and Marx]__.  Routledge and Kegal Paul
LTD.  1957.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Cover of both volumes worn at upper end of
spine. Text slightly dented in upper corner between 133 and 154 on volume I. Ffep and bfep
browning in both volumes. Else good. 322 and 391 pages  $50  [735506]

Strauss, Leo.  __What is Political Philosophy? and other studies__.  The Free Press.  1959.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  315pp.  Binding tender between ffep and half title page. Deckled
outer edge of text. Upper edge of text is foxed with wear on lower. Limited markings. Spine is
faded on cover.  $12  [735536]

Vajda, Georges.  __Pensees medievales en hebreu et en arabe etudes (1931-1981) [Etudes
Musulmadnes XLIX]__.  Libraire Philosophique J. Vrin.  2016.  Paperback.  346pp.  Slight wear
on lower edge of text. Otherwise VG  $35  [735560]

Wolterstoff, Nicholas.  __Justice: Rights and Wrongs__.  Princeton University Press.  2008.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  400pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label  $19  [733955]

PPRREEAACCHHIINNGG
Bonar, Horatius.  __Fifty-Two Sermons__.  Baker.  1954.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  464pp.
Very good in edge-worn and slightly soiled cloth, with tender front hinge and ownership
signature to front paste-down.  $16  [734130]

Bos, Rein.  __We Have Heard That God Is With You__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  .  Paperback.
384pp.  Previous owner's name and label on half title page. Else pristine.!  $27  [732309]

Chappell, Clovis G..  __Sermons from Job__.  Abingdon Press.  1957.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  158pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [734208]

Dunning, H. Ray ed..  __Biblical Resources for Holiness Preaching. From Text to Sermon.
Volume 2 only__.  Beacon Hill Press of Kansas City.  1993.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  359pp.
Volume 2 only. Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $11  [734493]

Durham, James.  __Christ Crucified: The Marrow of the Gospel in 72 Sermons on Isaiah 53__.
Naphtali Press.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  703pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp
and label. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $22  [734133]

Edwards, O.C. Jr..  __A History of Preaching__.  Abingdon Press.  2004.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  879pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label. Includes CD-Rom.  $37  [734528]

Fant, Clyde E. Jr. and William M. Pinson, Jr. eds..  __20 Centuries of Great Preaching (13
volumes)__.  Word Books.  1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1
through 13 (13 volumes total). Sold as is. Musty. Subtle bowing to some covers. Previous
owner's stamp to each ffep. Else sound. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $100
[734025]

Fish, Henry C..  __History and Repository of Pulpit Eloquence, (Deceased Divines)... Volume 1
and volume 2 (2 volumes)__.  New York: M.W. Dodd.  1856.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.
Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2. Very worn covers. Heavy foxing. Previous owners'
name and labels. 613, 622 pages. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $67
[733495]

Gossip, Arthur John.  __The Galilean Accent. Being Some Studies in the Christian Life__.  T. &
T. Clark.  1926.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  294pp.  Edge-worn cover. Bump to lower board
near lower spine. Foxing. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Else good.  $11  [734147]



122
Greidanus, Sidney.  __Preaching Christ from Genesis: Foundations for Expository Sermons__.
Eerdmans Publishing.  2007.  Paperback.  518pp.  Previous owner's stamp on half title. Else
pristine.!  $27  [732147]

Havner, Vance.  __Road to Revival__.  Fleming H. Revell.  1940.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
114pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Dut jacket is frayed, worn at edges, corners
and ends of spine with tear on upper spine  $11  [733376]

Kellum, L. Scott.  __Preaching the Farewell Discourse. An Expository Walk-Through of John
13:31-17:26__.  B & H Publishing Group.  2014.  Paperback.  350pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $15  [733257]

Lloyd-Jones, D.M.  __Expository Sermons on 2 Peter__.  Banner of Truth.  1983.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  263pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Dust jacket is worn.
Otherwise VG  $15  [732854]

Macartney, Clarence E..  __Macartney's Illustrations. Illustrations from the Sermons of
Clarence E. Macartney__.  Abingdon-Cokesbury Press.  1945.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
421pp.  Sold as is. Musty, previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Some ink markings. A
number of bent page edges. Sunned, badly torn and chipped dust jacket.  $11  [734014]

Marsh, F.E..  __Pearls, Points and Parables. Striking Titles, Appropriate Texts, Illustrative
Incidents, Outline Studies, Suggestive Sayings, Helpful Themes__.  Pickering & Inglis.  .
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  297pp.  Sold as is. Ex-library, very tender hinges, previous owners'
names to ffep. Edge-worn cover, spine edges fraying, board corners bumped.  $15  [733754]

McKibbens, Thomas R. Jr..  __The Forgotten Heritage. A Lineage of Great Baptist
Preaching__.  Mercer.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  255pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's
stamp and label to ffep. Old prices ink on half-title. Spider web remnants on bottom page
edges. Several bent page corners. Dust jacket slightly creased.  $27  [734269]

Moody, D.L..  __Twelve Select Sermons__.  Chicago: F.H. Revell.  1880.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  148pp.  Good. Faded and worn covers, bumped corners, cloth frayed at spine edges.
Slight foxing. Gift notes on ffep.  $11  [732635]

Morgan, G. Campbell.  __Peter and the Church__.  Flening H. Revell.  1938.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  96pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Dust jacket faded and worn.
Otherwise VG  $15  [732950]

Morgan, G. Campbell.  __The Letters of our Lord: A First Century Message to Twentieth
Century Christians__.  Pickering and Inglis.  1964.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  109pp.
Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Dust jacket worn at edges  and ends of spine with
tear near front lower corner. Otherwise VG!  $15  [732361]

Nichols, James trans.  __Puritan Sermons, 1659-1689 (Six Volumes)__.  Richard Owens
Roberts.  1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Wear on upper and lower text on all volumes.
Otherwise handsome copies. (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees)  $297  [732597]

Rutledge, Fleming.  __And God Spoke to Abraham: Preaching from the Old Testament__.
Eerdmans Publishing.  2011.  Paperback.  421pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Slight wear
on upper and lower edges of text. Otherwise VG!  $20  [732036]

Ryken, Leland and Todd Wilson (eds).  __Preach the Word: Essays on Expository Preaching in
Honor of R. Kent Hughes__.  Crossway.  2007.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  287pp.  Very good
in like dust jacket and ownership stamp and sticker to ffep.  $22  [734110]

Shedd, W.G.T..  __Sermons to the Spiritual Man__.  Banner of Truth.  1972.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  421pp.  Moderate to heavy ink underlining and notes. Previous owner's stamp and
label. With a very good dust jacket.  $24  [733913]



123
Sprague, William B..  __Annals of the American Baptist Pulpit. Commemorative Notices of
Distinguished Clergymen of the Baptist Pulpit (2 volumes)__.  Solid Ground Christian Books.
2005.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  860pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2 (2 volumes
total). Very good; previous owner's stamp and label to each ffep. Heavy item, will require
additional shipping fees.  $47  [733937]

Spurgeon, C.H..  __C.H. Spurgeon Autobiography (Two Volumes) [Volume I: The Early Years,
1834-1859, and Volume II: The Full Harvest 1860-1892]__.  The Banner of Truth Trust.  1973.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Slight wear on lower
edge of text. Otherwise VG. 562, 520 pages. (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees)
$27  [732982]

Spurgeon, C.H..  __Commenting and Commentaries: Two Lectures, a catalogue of Bible
Commentaries and Expositions, together with a complete textual index of his sermons__.
Banner of Truth.  1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  224pp.  First published 1876. Wear on
upper edge of text. Cover is faded and worn. Otherwise VG  $15  [732926]

Spurgeon, C.H..  __Spurgeon's Proverbs and Sayings with Notes (Two Volumes in One)__.
Baker Book House.  1975.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  367pp.  Complete, two volumes in one.
VG/G. Previous owner's name and stamp to ffep, dust jacket sunned and chipped. Two page
corners irregularly cut (text not impacted).  $22  [733835]

Spurgeon, C.H..  __The Lost Sermons of C.H. Spurgeon (7 volumes) Collector''s Edition__.  B
& H Academic.  2016.  Quarter leather.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 through volume 7 (7
volumes total). Quarter leather bindings, with marbled boards and end-papers, in original slip
cases. Volume 6 has slightly bumped board corners, and damaged slip case. The other
volumes are in fine to new condition (most volumes still in original shrink wrap). Heavy item, will
require additional shipping fees.  $277  [734000]

Spurgeon, C.H..  __The Treasury of David (3 volumes)__.  Zondervan Publishing House.
1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 through volume 3 (3 volumes
total). Irregular margins to second volume (printer defect). Text not impacted. Lightly rubbed
and edge-worn covers, board corners bumped. Previous owner's stamp and label on each ffep.
Third volume stained at upper page edges and fore-edge (coffee spots?). Else good. 487, 477,
470 pages. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $47  [733821]

Spurgeon, Chales Haddon.  __Exploring the Mind and Hear of the Prince of Preachers__.  Fox
River Press.  2005.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  590pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on
ffep. Otherwise pristine  $27  [733254]

Whitefield, George; Lee Gatiss eds..  __The Sermons of George Whitefield, Part 1 and Part 2
(2 volumes total) [The Reformed Evangelical Anglican Library Volume 1.1 and 1.2]__.
Tentmaker Publications.  2010.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and
volume 2 (2 volumes total). VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to each ffep. 504, 462
pages. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $67  [734392]

Wilson, Paul Scott et al.  __The New Interpreter's Handbook of Preaching__.  Abingdon Press.
2008.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  506pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.
$22  [733295]

PPSSYYCCHHOOLLOOGGYY
Johnson, Eric L..  __Foundations of Soul Care: A Christian Psychology Proposal__.  InerVarsity
Academic.  2007.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  716pp.  VG/VG  $37  [732112]

RREEFFEERREENNCCEE
.  __You Must Read : Books That Shaped Our Lives__.  Banner of Truth.  .  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  289pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on half title page. Otherwise pristine.
$16  [732923]



124
Ackroyd, Peter R. ed.  __Bible Biography 1967-1973, Old Testament: The Book Lists of the
Society for Old Testament Study 1967-1973__.  Basil Blackwell.  1975.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  505pp.  Slightly worn on upper and outer edges of text. Dust jacket is worn and stained
on spine. Else good  $15  [735382]

Aland, Kurt.  __Synopsis Quattuor Evangeliorum: Locis parallelis evangeliorum apocryphorum
et patrum adhibitis edidit. Editio septima__.  Wurttembergische Bibelanstalt.  1971.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  590pp.  In Greek. Very good condition. Heavy item, will require additional
shipping fees.
  $14  [735164]

Alexander, T. Desmond; Brian S. Rosner, D.A. Carson, Graeme Goldsworthy eds..  __New
Dictionary of Biblical Theology__.  Inter-Varsity Press.  2000.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
866pp.  Lower back board edge lightly bumped, dust jacket edges creased and edge-worn.
Previous owner's stamp and label. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $22
[734311]

Armstrong, Terry A., Douglas L. Busby and Cyril F. Carr.  __A Reader's Hebrew-English
Lexicon of the Old Testament (Four Volumes) [Volume 1, Genesis to Deuteronomy; Volume II,
Joshua 2-Kings; Volume III, Isaiah-Malachi (The Latter Propehts; Volume IV, Psalm 2-
Chronicles]__.  Zondervan.  1980.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Mixed editions, Volume 1
and II are foxed on edges of text with worn and frayed dust jackets. Volume III is worn at
edges; Dust jacket is heavily worn on edge of front book flap and worn on edges, corners and
ends of spine. Volume IV is slightly worn on edges of text and dust jacket is slightly worn on
corners and edges  $35  [731404]

Baly, Denis and A.D. Tushingham.  __Atlas of the Biblical World__.  The World Publishing
Company.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  208pp.  VG/G. Slightly edge-worn dust jacket.
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $15  [735145]

Baly, Denis and A.D. Tushingham.  __Atlas of the Biblical World__.  The World Publishing
Company.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  208pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's name to ffep
and on page 25. Slightly edge-worn dust jacket, with tear across spine repaired with clear tape.
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $15  [735163]

Balz, Horst and Gerhard Schneider eds..  __Exegetical Dictionary of the New Testament,
volume 1, 2, and 3 (3 volumes)__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  1990.  Paperback.  pp.  Complete
set, volume 1 through volume 3. All volumes worn on edges of text. Volume one is worn at
upper spine. Otherwise pristine.  471, 555, 566 pages. (Heavy item, will require additional
shipping fees)  $47  [731363]

Bauer, David R..  __Essential Bible Study Tools for Ministry__.  Abingdon Press.  2014.
Paperback.  410pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine.  $22
[732927]

Beek, Martin A..  __Atlas of Mesopotamia: A Survey of the History and Civilisation of
Mesopotamia From the Stone Age to the Fall of Babylon__.  Nelson.  1962.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  164pp.  Oversized. In Folio. Dust jacket is worn and torn at upper front edge and
upper end of spine. Otherwise VG  $16  [735494]

Boda, Mark J. and J. Gordon McConville ed.  __Dictionary of the Old Testament Prophets [A
Compendium of Contemporary Biblical Scholarship]__.  InterVarsity Press.  2012.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  966pp.  Previous owner's name stamp and label on ffep. Slight on lower edge
of text. Otherwise VG. (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees)  $30  [732690]

Brackney, William H..  __Historical Dictionary of the Baptists [Historical Dictionaries of
Religions, Philosophies, and Movements, No. 25]__.  The Scarecrow Press, Inc..  1999.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  494pp.  Sold as is. Cocked spine, musty, previous owner's stamp
and label.  $27  [733916]



125
Bromiley, Geoffrey W.; Kittel, Gerhard and Gerhard Friedrich ed.  __Theological Dictionary of
the New Testament (Abridged in One Volume)__.  Eerdmans / Paternoster.  1985.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  1356pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Wear on all edges of text.
Otherwise VG. (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees)  $22  [733048]

Burgess, Stanley M. and Gary B. McGee eds..  __Dictionary of Pentecostal and Charismatic
Movements__.  Regency, Zondervan.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  914pp.  VG/G. Torn
dust jacket.  $37  [732546]

Campbell-Jack, W. C. and Gavin McGrath ed.  __New Dictionary of Christian Apologetics__.
InterVarsity.  2006.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  779pp.  Previous owner's name stamp and
label on ffep. Slight wear on lower edge of text. Lower front corner is dented. Otherwise VG.
$14  [732705]

Davie, Martin; Tim Grass, Stephen R. Holmes, John McDowell and T.A. Noble eds..  __New
Dictionary of Theology: Historical and Systematic. 2nd edition__.  IVP Academic.  2016.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  1016pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Else pristine. (Heavy
item, will require additional shipping fees)  $25  [732208]

Di Berardino, Angelo; Thomas C. Oden and Joel C. Elowsky eds..  __Encyclopedia of Ancient
Christianity. Volume 1, 2, and 3 (3 volumes total)__.  IVP Academic.  2014.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's name / stamp on each ffep. 937, 1020, 994 pages.
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $400  [731924]

Dillmann, August; Bezold, Carl ed.  __Ethiopic Grammar__.  Phio Press.  1974.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  581pp.  Reprint of 1907 edition. Personal library stamp on upper edge of text.
Wear on all edges of text. Binding tender between half title and title page. Notes on title page.
$67  [735550]

Dulles, Avery and Patrick Granfield.  __The Church. A Bibliography__.  Michael Glazier.  1985.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  166pp.  Very good condition.  $11  [734878]

Elwell, Walter A. ed..  __Evangelical Dictionary of Biblical Theology__.  Paternoster; Baker
Books.  1996.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  933pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label to
ffep. Small tear in dust jacket at upper spine. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.
  $27  [734312]

Ganzer, Klaus and Bruno Steimer, ed; McNeil, Brian trans.  __Dictionary of the Reformation
(THe Encyclopedia or Theology and Church__.  Crossroad Publishing.  2004.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  372pp.  Dust jacket curling at the edges. Stamp on ffep. Otherwise VG.  $20
[735240]

Geisler, Norman L..  __Baker Encyclopedia of Christian Apologetics__.  Baker Books.  1998.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  841pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label. Heavy item,
will require additional shipping fees.  $11  [733480]

Grollenberg, L. H.; Reid, Joyce M. H. and Rowley, H. H. trans and ed.  __Nelson's
Comprehensive Atlas of the Bible__.  Nelson.  1956.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  165pp.
Oversized. In Folio. Cover is smudged with hand print. Otherwise VG  $13  [735495]

Hays, J. Daniel; S. Scott Duval, and C. Marvin Pate.  __Dictionary of Biblical Prophecy and End
Times__.  Zondervan.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  512pp.  Very good. Spine scuffed,
previous owner's stamp and label.  $32  [733738]

Jenni, Ernst and Claus Westermann.  __Theological Lexicon of the Old Testament. Volume 1,
2, and 3 (3 volumes)__.  Hendrickson Publishers.  1997.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1638pp.
Complete set, volume 1 through volume 3 (3 volumes total). Previous owner's stamp and label
to each ffep. Else pristine. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $120  [732239]



126
Kittel, Gerhard ed.; Geoffrey W. Bromiley trans..  __Theological Dictionary of the New
Testament (10 vols.)__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
pp.  Complete set, volume 1 through volume 10. Volume one has previous owner's name on
ffep. and page 25. All volumes have wear on all edges of text or browning. Dust jackets are
worn and faded. Due to the weight of these volumes, shipping will cost more than the standard
rate indicated on some websites.  $117  [735467]

Kittel, Gerhard ed.; Geoffrey W. Bromiley trans..  __Theological Dictionary of the New
Testament (10 volumes)__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  1972.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  pp.  Sold as is. Complete set, volume 1 through volume 10. Previous owner's
name label and stamp to each ffep. Dust jackets chipped, sunned and faded. Volume II: lower
page corners damp-warped, Volume IV: water-damaged front board at lower corner, damp-
warped lower page corners, upper edges stained, damp-stained dust jacket. Otherwise most
volumes are good to very good. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $117
[734538]

Lambdin, Thomas O..  __Introduction to Classic Ethiopic (Ge'ez) [Harvard Semitic Studies,
24__.  Scholars Press.  1978.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  452pp.  Personal library stamp on
upper edge of text and smudges on lower. Otherwise VG  $77  [735523]

Lewis, Donald M. ed..  __Dictionary of Evangelical Biography 1730-1860, volume 1 and volume
2 (2 volumes)__.  Hendrickson.  2004.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1263pp.  Complete set,
volume 1 and volume 2 (2 volumes total). Previous owner's stamp and label to each ffep.
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $22  [733679]

McClymond, Michael ed..  __Encyclopedia of Religious Revivals in America. Volume 1 and
Volume 2 (2 volumes)__.  Greenwood Press.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete
set. Volume 1 and Volume 2 (2 volumes total). Very good; previous owner's name and label to
each ffep; one board corner bumped. 515, 663 pages. Heavy item, will require additional
shipping fees.  $37  [733562]

Monson, J..  __Student Map Manual. Historical Geography of the Bible Lands__.  Pictorial
Archive.  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  VG/VG. Corner-clipped dust jacket. Heavy
item, will require additional shipping fees.  $27  [735162]

Moreau, A. Scott ed..  __Evangelical Dictionary of World Missions__.  Paternoster / Baker
Books.  2000.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1068pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $13  [734554]

Nebenzahl, Kenneth.  __Maps of the Holy Land: Images of Terra Sancta through Two
Millenia__.  Abbeville Press.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  164pp.  Oversized. Very good
condition  $14  [735492]

Negenman, Jan H.; Harold H. Rowley ed..  __New Atlas of the Bible__.  Collins.  1969.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  208pp.  VG/VG. Folio, in original slip case. Heavy item, will require
additional shipping fees.  $15  [735153]

Payne, J. Barton.  __Encyclopedia of Biblical Prophecy. The Complete Guide to Scriptural
Predictions and Their Fulfillment__.  Harper and Row.  1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
754pp.  G/G. Slightly concave spine, curled dust jacket edges.  $47  [732347]

Rambo, Lewis R. and Charles E. Farhadian eds..  __The Oxford Handbook of Religious
Conversion__.  Oxford University Press.  2014.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  803pp.  VG/VG.
Spine edges bumped.  $87  [731914]

Roberts, Richard Owen.  __Revival Literature. An Annotated Bibliography with Biographical
and Historical Notices__.  Richard Owen Roberts, Publishers.  1987.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  575pp.  Good. Boards subtly bowed, previous owner's stamp and label. Else very good.
$67  [733552]

Rowley, H.H..  __Dictionary of Bible Personal Names__.  Thomas Nelson and Sons.  1968.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Wear on upper edge of text. Otherwise VG  $12  [735387]



127
Rowley, H.H..  __Dictionary of Bible Place Names__.  Oliphants.  1970.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  173pp.  Dust jacket is worn at front corners and upper spine. Otherwise VG  $11
[735384]

Ryken, Leland, James, Wilhoit and Tremper Longman III ed.  __Dictionary of Biblical
Imagery__.  InterVarsity Press.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1058pp.  Previous owner's
stamp on ffep. Slight wear on upper and lower edges of text. Dust jacket is faded and worn at
corners. Otherwise VG! (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees)  $27  [732182]

Scorgie, Glen G. ed..  __Dictionary of Christian Spirituality__.  Zondervan.  2011.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket.  852pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's name and label to ffep.  $13
[732202]

Sparks, H. F. D. .  __The Johannine Synopsis of the Gospels__.  Harper and Row.  1974.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  96pp.  Previous owner's name on ffep and page 25. Worn on
upper and lower edges of text. Dust jacket is tattered and torn along the edges. Else good.  $11
[735400]

Stelten, Leo F..  __Dictionary of Ecclesiastical Latin__.  Hendrickson Publishers.  1995.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  330pp.  Very good.  $15  [734823]

Van Der Meer, F. and Christine Mohrmann; Hedlund, Mary F. and H. H. Rowley trans and ed.
__Atlas of the Early Christian World__.  Nelson.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  215pp.
Oversized. In Folio. Dust jacket is worn on corners and both ends of spine. Otherwise VG  $15
[735493]

VanGemeren, Willem A. ed..  __New International Dictionary of Old Testament Theology and
Exegesis. Volume 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 (5 volumes total)__.  Zondervan.  1996.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  pp.  Complete set (5 volumes total). Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and
label on each ffep. 1156, 1152, 1296, 1322, 833 pages. Heavy item, will require additional
shipping fees.  $167  [732164]

Vanhoozer, Kevin J. ed.  __Dictionary for Theological Interpretation of the Bible__.  Baker Book
House.  2005.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  896pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label
to ffep.  $29  [732190]

Whitelocke, Lester T..  __An Analytical Concordance of the Books of Apocrypha (Two
Volumes)__.  University Press of America.  1978.  Paperback.  pp.  Both volumes have wear on
edges of text. Volume one's cover has crease in lower front corner. 521, 483 pages. Otherwise
VG. (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees)  $77  [731379]

SSOOCCIIOOLLOOGGYY
Corvino, John and Maggie Gallagher.  __Debating Same-Sex Marriage__.  Oxford University
Press.  2012.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  281pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep.
Otherwise pristine  $47  [733183]

Davis, E. Philip.  __The Crisis and the Kingdom__.  Cascade Books.  2012.  Paperback.
160pp.  New book.   $22  [734107]

de Bonald, Louis; Nicholas Davidson trans..  __On Divorce__.  Transaction Publishers.  1991.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  204pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $27
[734461]

Hertzke, Allen D..  __Religious Freedom in America. Constitutional Roots and Contemporary
Challenges__.  University of Oklahoma Press.  2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  270pp.
VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label  $20  [733147]

Hunter, James Davison.  __To Change the World. The Irony, Tragedy, and Possibility of
Christianity in the Late Modern World__.  Oxford University Press.  2010.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  358pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $14  [734358]



128
Joseph, John E..  __Saussure__.  Oxford University Press.  2012.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
780pp.  VG/VG  $37  [731401]

Lambert, Frank.  __Separation of Church and State. Founding Principle of Religious Liberty__.
Mercer University Press.  2014.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  227pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's
stamp and label to ffep.  $20  [734424]

Pangle, Thomas L..  __Political Philosophy and the God of Abraham__.  John Hopkins
University Press.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  285pp.  Handsome copy  $14  [735511]

Smith, Steven D..  __The Rise and Decline of American Religious Freedom__.  Harvard
University Press.  2014.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  223pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp
and label to ffep.  $20  [733149]

Van Geest, Fred.  __Introduction to Political Science: A Christian Perspective__.  InterVarsity.
2017.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  315pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Slight wear on outer
and upper edges of text. Otherwise VG  $11  [733426]

TTHHEEOOLLOOGGYY
Abbott, Walter M. ed..  __The Documents of Vatican II. In a New and Definitive Translation with
Commentaries and Notes by Catholic, Protestant and Orthodox Authorities__.  Herder and
Herder.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  792pp.  Faint scent of cigarette smoke, else sound.
$22  [731410]

Akin, Daniel L..  __A Theology for the Church__.  B and H Publishing.  2014.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  770pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Slight wear on outer edge of
text. Otherwise VG.  $27  [733023]

Alexander, Archibald.  __Thoughts on Religious Experience__.  The Banner of Truth Press.
1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  338pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's bookplate to front glued
end paper, previous owner's stamp and label.  $11  [734174]

Allison, Gregg R..  __Roman Catholic Theology and Practice__.  Crossway.  2014.  Paperback.
493pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $22  [733766]

Ames, William.  __The Marrow of Theology__.  Pilgrim Press.  1968.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  353pp.  VG/G. Slightly torn dust jacket  $27  [733026]

Anderson, Ray S..  __The Gospel According to Judas__.  Helmers & Howard.  1991.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  166pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $22
[734706]

Angel, Andy.  __Angels. Ancient Whispers of Another World__.  Cascade Books.  2012.
Paperback.  212pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $11  [734083]

Arminus, James; Nichols, James A. ed; Bagnall, W. R. ed.  __The Writings of James Arminus:
Translated from the Latin in three volumes (Three Volumes)__.  Baker Book House.  1956.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  All volumes: Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep; Stains
and wear on upper edge of text. Slight wear on lower edge of text. Volume one's cover is slight
worn on spine. 669, 565, and 538 pages. (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees)
$47  [733033]

Ball, Bryan W..  __The Soul Sleepers: Christian Moralism from Wycliffe to Priestley__.  James
Clarke and Co..  2008.  Paperback.  236pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on title page.
Small dent in lower front corner of cover. Otherwise VG  $22  [733200]

Bannerman, James.  __The Church of Christ. A Treatise on the Nature, Powers, Ordinances,
Discipline and Government of the Christian Church (Volume 1 and Volume 2)__.  The Banner
of Truth Trust.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  VG/VG. Complete set, volume 1 and
volume 2. Previous owner's stamp and label to each ffep. 480, 468 pages.Heavy item, will
require additional shipping fees.  $30  [734131]



129
Barr, James.  __Biblical Faith and Natural Theology: The Gifford Lectures for 1991 Delivered in
the University of Edinburgh__.  Clarendon Press: Oxford.  2005.  Paperback.  244pp.
Handsome copy  $30  [735558]

Barrett, Matthew ed..  __Reformation Theology: A Systematic Summary__.  Crossway.  2017.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  784pp.  Near fine  $20  [731997]

Barrett, Matthew ed..  __The Doctrine on Which the Church Stands or Falls. Justification in
Biblical, Theological, Historical, and Pastoral Perspective__.  Crossway.  2019.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  912pp.  As new. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $37  [731820]

Barth, Karl.  __Christmas__.  Oliver and Boyd.  1959.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  63pp.
VG/G. Previous owner's stamps and label, dust jacket slightly torn and corner-clipped.  $30
[733408]

Barton, Stephen C. ed..  __Holiness Past and Present__.  T & T Clark.  2003.  Paperback.
511pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $37  [734423]

Beale, G.K. and Benjamin L. Gladd.  __Hidden But Now Revealed. A Biblical Theology of
Mystery__.  IVP Academic.  2014.  Paperback.  392pp.  Very good. Previous owner's label and
stamp.  $16  [734028]

Beckwith, Roger T. and Wilfrid Stott.  __This is the Day. The Biblical Doctrine of the Christian
Sunday in its Jewish and Early Church Setting__.  The Attic Press Inc..  1978.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  181pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label. Sunned dust jacket spine.  $12
[734203]

Beekmann, Sharon.  __Silencing Satan. Handbook of Biblical Demonology__.  Wipf and Stock.
2/1/2012.  Paperback.  258pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16
[734040]

Berkhof, H..  __Christ and the Powers__.  Herald Press.  1962.  Paperback.  62pp.  Very good.
Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15  [734531]

Berkouwer, G.C..  __Sin [Studies in Dogmatics]__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  1971.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  599pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's name and label; dust jacket
scuffed and torn.  $15  [733511]

Bingham, J. Jeffrey and Glenn R. Kreider eds..  __Eschatology. Biblical, Historical, and
Practical Approaches__.  Kregel Academic.  2016.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  501pp.  Very
good. Previous owner's stamp on ffep.  $16  [731980]

Block, Daniel I..  __For the Glory of God. Recovering a Biblical Theology of Worship__.  Baker
Academic.  2014.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  410pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and
label on ffep.  $47  [733221]

Bloesch, Donald G..  __The Paradox of Holiness / Faith in Search of Obedience__.
Henderickson.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  As new, in near fine dust jacket. Upper
edge of DJ slightly curled. 155, 91 pages.  $30  [731753]

Bloesch, Donald G..  __The Paradox of Holiness / Faith in Search of Obedience__.
Henderickson.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  As new, in near fine dust jacket. Upper
edge of DJ slightly curled. 155, 91 pages.  $30  [732245]

Bockmuehl, Klaus.  __Listening to the God who Speaks__.  Helmers and Howard.  1990.
Paperback.  161pp.  Very good condition.  $22  [734062]

Boda, Mark J..  __'Return of Me' : A Biblical  Theology of Repentance [New Studies in Biblical
Theology, 35]__.  InterVarsity.  2015.  Paperback.  233pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label
on half title page. Otherwise pristine.  $16  [732802]



130
Boda, Mark J. and Gordon T. Smith eds..  __Repentance in Christian Theology__.  Michael
Glazier, Liturgical Press.  2006.  Paperback.  425pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $20  [734573]

Bogart, John.  __Orthodox and Heretical Perfectionism: In the Johannine Community As
Evident in the First Epistle of John [SBL Dissertation Series 33]__.  Scholars Press.  1976.
Paperback.  190pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on half title page. Cover is worn at
edges. Otherwise VG  $22  [732904]

Bolton, Robert; Thomas Goodwin.  __The Carnal Professor (Bolton) and Christ Set Forth
(Goodwin). Two books in one.__.  Soli Deo Gloria.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  324pp.
VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Dust jacket edges slightly worn.  $37
[734697]

Bolton, Samuel; Nathaniel Vincent and Thomas Watson. Don Kistler ed..  __The Puritans on
Conversion. Sin: The Greatest Evil (Bolton). The Conversion of a Sinner (Vincent). The One
Thing Necessary (Watson)__.  Sole Deo Gloria Publications.  1990.  Paperback.  211pp.
VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $37  [734508]

Bonar, Horatius; Andrew Fuller, John Calvin, John Gill, Thomas Goodwin, and Jonathan
Edwards; foreword by Jay Green.  __The Five Points of Calvinism in a Series of Letters by
Horatius Bonar, Andrew Fuller, John Calvin, John Gill, Thomas Goodwin, and Jonathan
Edwards. With Foreword, Calvinism Today, by Jay Green__.  N.F.C.E..  .  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  177pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $14  [734676]

Bount, Douglas K. and Joseph D. Wooddell eds..  __Baptist Faith and Message 2000. Critical
Issues in America's Largest Protestant Denomination__.  Rowman and Littlefield.  2007.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  233pp.  Very good condition.  $37  [732590]

Bownd, Nicholas.  __The True Doctrine of the Sabbath__.  Reformation Heritage Books and
Naphtali Press.  2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  482pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp
and label.  $20  [733162]

Brackney, William H..  __Come Out from among Them, and Be Ye Separate, Saith the Lord:
Separationism and the Believers' Church Tradition__.  Pickwick Publications.  2019.
Paperback.  235pp.  Like New!  $15  [732492]

Bray, Gerald.  __God Has Spoken. A History of Christian Theology__.  Crossway.  2014.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  1260pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15
[733973]

Bray, Gerald.  __God is Love: A Biblical and Systematic Theology__.  Crossway.  2012.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  768pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on front testimonial page.
Otherwise pristine  $22  [733032]

Bray, Gerald ed.  __We Believe in One God [Ancient Christian Doctrine, 1]__.  InterVarsity.
2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  159pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep.
Otherwise pristine.  $37  [732721]

Brooks, Thomas.  __Precious Remedies Against Satan's Devices__.  Sovereign Grace
Publishers.  1971.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  316pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $18  [733467]

Brower, Kent E. and Mark W. Elliott, Eds..  __Eschatology in Bible and Theology: Evangelical
Essays at the Dawn of a New Millennium__.  IVP.  1997.  Paperback.  341pp.  Previous
owner's stamp and label on title page. Slight wear on lower edge of text. Otherwise VG  $11
[733436]

Brown, Colin.  __Christianity and Western Thought, volume 3: Faith and Reason in the 19th
Century__.  InterVarsity Press.  1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  388pp.  Volume 3 only.
VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12  [733579]



131
Bruce, A. B..  __The Humiliation of Christ: in it's Physical , Ethical and Official Aspects [A
Classic in Christology]__.  Eerdmans.  1955.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  455pp.  Previous
owner's stamp and label on ffep. Wear on upper edge of text. Dust jacket is faded and worn on
face, edges and along spine.  $11  [733189]

Brueggemann, Walter.  __Money and Possessions [Interpretaton: Resources for the Use of
Scripture in Church]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
319pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Slight tear in dust jacket on upper edge near upper
spine. Otherwise pristine.  $37  [732183]

Brunner, Emil.  __The Misunderstanding of the Church__.  The Westminster Press.  1953.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  132pp.  G/G. Moderate ink underlining, faded and creased dust
jacket.  $15  [733809]

Buchanan, James.  __The Office and Work of the Holy Spirit__.  The Banner of Truth Trust.
1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  290pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.
Dust jacket sunned and torn.  $16  [734600]

Burgess, Anthony.  __Spiritual Refining: The Anatomy of True and False Conversion. Volume 1
and volume 2__.  International Outreach.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Complete,
two-volume set. VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label. Slightly bumped board corners.
274, 247 pages.  $37  [732260]

Carson, D.A..  __The Gagging of God. Christianity Confronts Pluralism__.  Zondervan.  1996.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  640pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $15
[733643]

Charnock, Stephen.  __Christ Our Passover__.  Sovereign Grace Book Club.  1959.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  303pp.  Strong scent of pipe smoke. Previous owner's stamp and
label. Chipped dust jacket.  $16  [734583]

Charnock, Stephen.  __The Existence and Attributes of God__.  Sovereign Grace.  1958.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  802pp.  Very good in like boards.  $16  [733883]

Christensen, Michael J. and Jeffrey A. Wittung eds..  __Partakers of the Divine Nature. The
History and Development of Deification in the Christian Traditions__.  Baker Academic.  2008.
Paperback.  325pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to half title.  $16  [734429]

Clarke, F. Stuart.  __The Ground of Election. Jacobus Arminiusi Doctrine of the Work and
Person of Christ__.  Wipf and Stock.  2006.  Paperback.  214pp.  Very good. Previous owner's
stamp and label to front blank.  $12  [734455]

Coppedge, Allan.  __The God Who is Triune. Revisioning the Christian Doctine of God__.  IVP
Academic.  2007.  Paperback.  345pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.
$13  [733991]

Coutts, Jon.  __A Shared Mercy. Karl Barth on Forgiveness and the Church [New Explorations
in Theology]__.  IVP Academic.  2016.  Paperback.  243pp.  Very good. Previous owner's
stamp.  $13  [732039]

Crafts, Wilbur F..  __The Sabbath for Man. A Study of the Origin, Obligation, History,
Advantages and Present State of Sabbath Observance with Special Reference to the Rights of
Workingmen...__.  New York: The Baker & Taylor Co..  1892.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
672pp.  Good only. Light penciling, sunned spine with frayed edges, cocked spine, yellowed
pages. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $12  [733667]

Craig, William Lane.  __In Quest of the Historical Adam: A Biblical and Scientific Exploration__.
William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2021.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  421pp.  NF/NF
$22  [733116]



132
Craig, William Lane.  __The Only Wise God. The Compatibility of Divine Foreknowledge and
Human Freedom__.  Baker Book House.  1987.  Paperback.  157pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $12  [733156]

Crisp, Oliver D..  __Divinity and Humanity. The Incarnation Reconsidered [Current Issues in
Theology]__.  Cambridge University Press.  2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  187pp.  Very
good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $37  [732513]

Cross, Anthony R..  __Recovering the Evangelical Sacrament. Baptisma Semper
Reformandum__.  Pickwick Publications.  2012.  Paperback.  420pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label to front blank.  $27  [734415]

Cross, Anthony R., Brian Haymes and Ruth Goldbourne.  __On Being the Church: Revisioning
Baptist Identity [Studies in Baptist History and Thought, Volume 21]__.  Wipf and Stock.  2009.
Paperback.  217pp.  Previously published by Paternoster, 2008. Like new!  $20  [732600]

Cunningham, David S..  __Christian Ethics: The End of the Law__.  Routledge, Taylor and
Francis Group.  2008.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  399pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp
and label. Else pristine.  $57  [731814]

Cunningham, William.  __Historical Theology (2 volumes)__.  The Banner of Truth Press.
1960.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  639, 614pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2. Edge-
worn cover, bumped board corners. Slightly dusty page edges. Slightly cocked spines.
Previous owner's stamps and labels. Foxed end papers. Heavy item, will require additional
shipping fees.  $67  [733891]

Cunningham, William.  __The Reformers and the Theology of the Reformation__.  The Banner
of Truth Trust.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  616pp.  G/G. Edge-worn dust jacket.  $11
[732402]

Dabney, Robert L..  __Discussions: Evangelical and Theological. Volume 1 and Volume 2 (2
volumes)__.  The Banner of Truth Trust.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set,
volume 1 and volume 2 (2 volumes total). G/G. Previous owner's stamp and label to each ffep,
dust jackets creased and edge-worn. Blurb from Puritan Publications decrying Dabney's
injurious / deplorable stance towards African Americans, yet still urging the reader to fine
"honey" elsewhere in his writings, is pasted to the second volume's ffep. 728, 684 pages.
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $87  [733794]

Date, Christopher M. and Ron Highfield.  __A Consuming Passion: Essays on Hell and
Immortality in Honor of Edward Fudge__.  Pickwick Publications.  2015.  Paperback.  430pp.
Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine.  $25  [732911]

Davis, James Calvin ed.  __On Religious Liberty: Selections from the Works of Roger
Williams__.  Belknap Press of Harvard University Press.  2008.  Paperback.  288pp.  Previous
owner's label and stamp on ffep. Slight wear on lower edge of text. Otherwise VG!  $15
[732503]

Davis, John Jefferson.  __Practicing Ministry in the Presence of God: Theological Reflections
on Ministry and the Christian Life__.  Cascade Books.  2015.  Paperback.  328pp.  Very good;
previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [733517]

de Kroon, Marijn.  __The Honour of God and Human Salvation. Calvin's Theology According to
His Institutes__.  T. & T. Clark.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  230pp.  VG/VG. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $27  [733127]

Delitzsch, Franz.  __A System of Biblical Psychology__.  Baker Book House.  1966.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  585pp.  VG/G. Sunned and slightly chipped dust jacket.  $32  [733087]

Dever, Mark and Jonathan Leeman ed.  __Baptist Foundations: Church Government for an
Anti-Institutional Age__.  B and H Academic.  2015.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  397pp.
Previous owner's label and stamp on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $15  [732538]



133
Dever, Mark E. ed.  __Polity: Biblical Arguments on How to Conduct Church Life__.  Center for
Church Reform.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  586pp.  Previous owner's label and stamp
on ffep. Slight wear on lower edge of text. Small tear in upper edge of dust jacket Otherwise
VG!  $37  [732504]

Di Berardino, Angelo .  __We Believe in One Holy Catholic and Apostolic Church [Ancient
Christian Doctrine, 5]__.  InterVarsity.  2010.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  316pp.  Previous
owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $37  [733008]

Dwight, Timothy.  __Theology Explained and Defended. Volume 1, 2, 3 and 4 (4 volumes total)
__.  Solid Ground Christian Books.  2005.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set.
Volume 1, 2, 3 and 4 (4 volumes total). 576, 552, 560, 558 pages. Very good. Previous owner's
stamp and label to each ffep. Very light bumping to some board edges. Heavy item, will require
additional shipping fees.  $87  [734334]

Edgar, William and K. Scott Oliphant eds..  __Christian Apologetics. Past and Present. A
Primary Source Reader. Volume 2: From 1500__.  Crossway.  2011.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  745pp.  Volume 2 only. Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $37
[734433]

Edwards, Jonathan; Don Kistler ed..  __Altogether Lovely. Jonathan Edwards on the Glory and
Excellency of Jesus Christ__.  Soli Deo Gloria Publications.  2005.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
238pp.  G/VG. Moderate underlining, previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [733983]

Edwards, Mark J. ed.  __We Believe in the Crucified and Risen Lord [Ancient Christian
Doctrine, 3]__.  InterVarsity.  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  194pp.  Previous owner's
stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine.  $37  [732723]

Elert, Werner; Hansen, Walter A. trans.  __The Structure of Lutheranism__.  Concordia
Publishing House.  1962.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  547pp.  Previous owner's name on ffep
and page 25. Wear on upper and lower edges of text with edges browning. Else good.  $16
[735356]

Ella, George M..  __Law and Gospel In the Theology of Andrew Fuller__.  Go Publications.
1996.  Paperback.  235pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16
[734636]

Ellul, Jacques.  __Apocalypse: The Book of Revelation__.  Seabury Press.  1977.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  283pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Previous owner's blind
stamp on title page. Slight wear on upper edge of text. Dust jacket worn on face. Otherwise VG
$15  [732797]

Elowsky, Joel C..  __We Believe in the Holy Spirit [Ancient Christian Doctrine, 4]__.
InterVarsity.  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  309pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on
ffep. Otherwise pristine  $37  [733006]

Emerson, Matthew Y., Christopher M. Morgan and R. Lucas Stamps.  __Baptists and the
Christian Tradition: Towards an Evangelical Baptist Catholicity__.  B and H Academic.  2020.
Paperback.  378pp.  Like New!  $20  [732234]

Erickson, Millard J..  __Contemporary Options in Eschatology. A Study of the Millennium__.
Baker Book House.  1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  197pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp
and label to ffep.  $15  [733234]

Erickson, Millard J..  __God in Three Persons. A Contemporary Interpretation of the Trinity__.
Baker Book House.  1995.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  356pp.  Good. Slight markings, previous
owner's stamp and label.  $16  [733992]

Erickson, Millard J..  __God the Father Almighty. A Contemporary Exploration of the Divine
Attributes__.  Baker Book House.  1998.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  301pp.  Back hinge
becoming weak. Previous owner's stamp and label. Sound otherwise.  $11  [733970]



134
Erickson, Millard J..  __The Word Became Flesh. A Contemporary Incarnational Christology__.
Baker Book House.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  663pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's
stamp and label, dust jacket slightly edge-worn.  $16  [733954]

Evans, C. Stephen.  __Exploring Kinetic Christology: The Self-Emptying of God__.  Regent
College Publishing.  2006.  Paperback.  348pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep.
Slight wear on upper edge of text. Otherwise VG.  $18  [732983]

Fagenblat, Michael ed.  __Negative Theology as Jewish Modernity__.  Indiana University
Press.  2017.  Paperback.  380pp.  Slight wear on lower edge of text. Otherwise VG  $22
[735555]

Fairbairn, Donald.  __Life in the Trinity. An Introduction to Theology with the Help of the Church
Fathers__.  IVP Academic.  2009.  Paperback.  248pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp
and label.  $13  [734497]

Fairbairn, Patrick.  __The Interpretation of Prophecy__.  The Banner of Truth Trust.  1964.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  532pp.  G/G. Slightly cocked spine. Previous owner's stamp and
label to ffep. Dust jacket edge-worn.  $22  [734534]

Fairbairn, Patrick.  __The Revelation of Law in Scripture__.  Zondervan.  1957.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  484pp.  VG/VG. Dust jacket corner-clipped. Previous owner's stamp and label to
ffep.  $15  [734324]

Feinberg, Charles L..  __Israel: At the Center of History and Revelation__.  Multnomah Press.
1980.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  240pp.  Previous owner's name and label on ffep. Slight
wear on upper edge of text. Dust jacket is worn at edges.  $27  [732310]

Feinberg, John S..  __Can You Believe It's True? Christian Apologetics in a Modern and
Postmodern Era__.  Crossway.  2013.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  527pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $20  [734432]

Feinberg, John S..  __The Many Faces of Evil. Theological Systems and the Problem of Evil__.
Zondervan.  1994.  Paperback.  352pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12
[733548]

Finger, Thomas N..  __A Contemporary Anabaptist Theology. Biblical, Historical,
Constructive__.  InterVarsity Press.  2004.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  603pp.  VG/VG.
Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $14  [734620]

Finney, Charles.  __Attributes of Love__.  Bethany Fellowship Inc..  1968.  Paperback.  136pp.
Very good; slightly edge-worn wrappers, previous owner's stamp and label.  $11  [733159]

Flew, R. Newton.  __The Idea of Perfection in Christian Theology: An Historical Study of the
Christian Ideal in Present Life__.  Humanities Press.  1968.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  422pp.
Old price label adhered to front cover. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Else very
good.  $15  [734404]

Forlines, F. Leroy; J.Matthew Pinson ed..  __Classical Arminianism. A Theology of Salvation__.
Randall House.  2011.  Paperback.  379pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16
[734677]

Forster, Roger T. and V. Paul Marston.  __God's Strategy in Human History__.  Tyndale House
Publishers Inc..  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  296pp.  VG/G. Creased and chipped dust
jacket.  $22  [733486]

Forsyth, P.T..  __This Life and the Next__.  Independent Press Ltd..  1953.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  87pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label, corner-clipped dust jacket.  $15
[733128]



135
Frame, John M..  __Systematic Theology. An Introduction to Christian Belief__.  P&R
Publishing.  2013.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1219pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp to
ffep.Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $37  [733840]

Frame, John M. .  __The Doctrine of God [A Theology of Lordship, Volume 2]__.  P and R
Publishing.  2002.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  864pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Like
new!  $22  [731908]

Frame, John M. .  __The Doctrine of the Knowledge of God [A Theology of Lordship, Volume 3]
__.  P and R Publishing.  1987.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  437pp.  Previous owner's stamp
on ffep. Like new!  $27  [731911]

Frame, John M. .  __The Doctrine of the Word of God [A Theology of Lordship, Volume 4]__.  P
and R Publishing.  2010.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  684pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep.
Like new! (Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees)  $29  [731905]

Freeman, Curtis W.; James Wm. McClendon Jr.; C. Rosalee Velloso da Silva.  __Baptist
Roots. A Reader in the Theology of a Christian People__.  Judson Press.  1999.  Paperback.
436pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15  [733925]

Frei, Hans W.; Hunsinger, George and William C. Placher ed.  __Types of Christian
Theology__.  Yale University Press.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  180pp.  Personal
library stamp on upper edge of text. Otherwise VG  $11  [735512]

Fudge, Edward William.  __The Fire That Consumes: A Biblical and Historical Study of the
Doctrine of Final Punishment, Third Edition__.  Providential Press.  1982.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  500pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Wear on upper and outer edges of
text. Dust jacket worn and frayed at upper spine.  $20  [732916]

Garrett Jr, James Leo; Richardson, Wyman Lewis ed.  __The Collected Writings of James Leo
Garrett Jr, 1950-2015 (6 Volumes) [Volume 1, Baptists, Part I; Volume 2, Baptists, Part II;
Volume 3, Ecclesiology; Volume 4, Theology, Part I; Volume 5, Theology, Part II and Twentieth
Century Christian Leaders; Volume 6, The Roman Catholic Church]__.  Resource Publications.
2017.  Paperback.  pp.  Slight ink stain on upper edge of volumes. Otherwise pristine!  $127
[732240]

Garrett, James Leo.  __Baptist Theology. A Four-Century Study__.  Mercer University Press.
2009.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  743pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep;
spine slightly cocked.  $47  [733900]

Geisler, Dr. Norman.  __Systematic Theology, volume 1: Introduction; Bible__.  Bethany
House.  2002.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  627pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $16  [734623]

Geisler, Dr. Norman.  __Systematic Theology, volume 3: Sin; Salvation__.  Bethany House.
2002.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  624pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $37
[734622]

Geisler, Dr. Norman.  __Systematic Theology, volume 4: Church; Last Things__.  Bethany
House.  2002.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  784pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $37  [734619]

Gentry, Peter J. and Stephen J Wellum.  __Kingdom through Covenant: A Biblical-Theological
Understanding of the Covenants__.  Crossway.  2012.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  848pp.
Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Else pristine.!  $27  [732377]

George, Timothy and David S. Dockery eds..  __Baptist Theologians__.  Broadman Press.
1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  704pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label, torn and
repaired dust jacket.  $37  [733940]



136
Giberson, Karl W. ed..  __Abraham's Dice. Chance and Providence in the Monotheistic
Traditions__.  Oxford University Press.  2016.  Paperback.  358pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp.  $30  [731972]

Goldingay, John.  __Biblical Theology: The God of the Christian Scriptures__.  InterVarsity
Press Academic.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  608pp.  NF/NF  $27  [731829]

Goldsworthy, Graeme.  __Christ-Centered Biblical Theology. Hermeneutical Foundations and
Principles__.  IVP Academic.  2012.  Paperback.  251pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp
and label to front blank.  $15  [734517]

Gray, John.  __The Biblical Doctrine of the Reign of God__.  T. and T. Clark.  1979.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  401pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [733118]

Grenz, Stanley J..  __Rediscovering the Triune God. The Trinity in Contemporary Theology__.
Fortress Press.  2004.  Paperback.  289pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12
[733990]

Grenz, Stanley J..  __The Social God and the Relational Self: A Trinitarian Theology of the
Imago Dei [The Matrix of Christian Theology]__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2001.
Paperback.  345pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Slight wear on upper edge of
text. Otherwise VG  $27  [732416]

Griffin, David Ray.  __The Christian Gospel for Americans. A Systematic Theology__.  Process
Century Press.  2019.  Paperback.  499pp.  Near fine.  $15  [733721]

Grubb, Norman.  __The Law of Faith__.  Christian Literature Crusade.  1947.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  201pp.  Rubbed cover, previous owner details to ffep. Ink underlining. Sound
otherwise.  $11  [734537]

Grudem, Wayne.  __Systematic Theology. An Introduction to Biblical Doctrine__.  Zondervan.
1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1264pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.
$12  [734618]

Gunter, W. Stephen.  __Arminius and His Declaration of Sentiments. An Annotated Translation
with Introduction and Theological Commentary__.  Baylor University Press.  2012.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  213pp.  NF/NF. Previous owner's name and label.  $30  [732443]

Gurnall, William.  __The Christian in Complete Armour (Complete, 2 volumes in one)__.  The
Banner of Truth Trust.  1964.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  600pp.  Complete, 2 volumes in 1.
Sold as is. Slightly musty. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Slightly chipped dust
jacket. 589, 600 pages.  $12  [734389]

Hafemann, Scott J. and Paul R. House eds..  __Central Themes in Biblical Theology. Mapping
Unity in Diversity__.  Baker Academic.  2007.  Paperback.  330pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $22  [734330]

Hannon, Sr. Vincent Emmanuel.  __The Question of Women and the Priesthood. Can Women
be Admitted to Holy Orders?__.  The Catholic Book Club.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
141pp.  VG/VG  $12  [734814]

Harris, John.  __Mammon; or Covetousness the Sin of the Christian Church__.  Bible Truth
Depot.  1959.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  311pp.  Sold as is. Musty. Cocked spine. Previous
owner's stamp and label to ffep. Scuffed and torn dust jacket.  $37  [734155]

Harris, Murray J..  __Jesus as God: The New Testament Use of Theos in Reference to
Jesus__.  Baker Book House.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  379pp.  VG/VG  $27
[733612]



137
Hauerwas, Stanley; Chris K. Huebner, Harry J. Huebner, and Mark Thiessen Nation eds..
__The Wisdom of the Cross: Essays in Honor of John Howard Yoder__.  William B. Eerdmans
Publishing Company.  1999.  Paperback.  494pp.  Good. Slightly flared corners. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $15  [734524]

Hays, J. Daniel.  __From Every People and Nation: A Biblical Theology of Rave [New Studies
in Biblical Theology, 14]__.  InterVarsity.  2003.  Paperback.  240pp.  Previous owner's stamp
and label on ffep. Slight wear on upper and lower edges of text. Otherwise VG  $12  [732799]

Helm, Paul.  __Eternal God. A Study of God Without Time. Second edition__.  Oxford
University Press.  2010.  Paperback.  302pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.
$37  [733989]

Hill, Charles E. and Frank A. James III ed.  __The Glory of Atonement: Essays in Honor of
Roger Nicole [Biblical Theological and Practive Perspectives]__.  InterVarsity.  2004.
Paperback.  495pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Slight wear on outer edge of
text. Otherwise VG.  $13  [732840]

Hoad, Jack.  __The Baptist. An Historical and Theological Study of the Baptist Identity__.
Grace Publications.  1986.  Paperback.  355pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp
and label.  $15  [733960]

Hodge, Charles.  __Systematic Theology (Complete, 3 volumes)__.  William B. Eerdmans
Publishing Company.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1, 2 and 3
(3 volumes total). VG/VG. Slightly cocked/concave spines, light bumping to some board
corners. Previous owner's stamp and label to each ffep. Dust jackets yellowed and slightly
edge-worn. 648, 732, 880 pages. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $27
[734656]

Hodgson, Leonard.  __The Doctrine of the Trinity__.  Nisbet.  1964.  Paperback.  237pp.
Good. Previous owner's stamp and label to half title. Wrappers scuffed and sunned.  $11
[734689]

Hoglund, Jonathan.  __Called By Triune Grace: Divine Rhetoric and the Effectual Call [Studies
in Christian Doctrine and Scripture]__.  InterVarsity Press.  2016.  Paperback.  263pp.
Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Else pristine.!  $11  [732157]

Hohne, David A..  __The Last Things. Contours of Christian Theology__.  IVP Academic.
2019.  Paperback.  322pp.  Very good condition.  $16  [734326]

Hollinger, Dennis P..  __Individualism and Social Ethics. An Evangelical Syncretism__.
University Press of America.  1983.  Paperback.  277pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp
and label.  $12  [733606]

Hoogstra, Jacob T. ed..  __John Calvin, Contemporary Prophet. A Symposium__.  Baker Book
House.  1959.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  257pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's
stamp and label to ffep.  $15  [734659]

Hughes, Philip Edgcumbe.  __Theology of the English Reformers__.  William B. Eerdmans
Publishing Company.  1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  284pp.  Very good. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $15  [734501]

Jackson, Timothy P..  __Political Agape. Christian Love and Liberal Democracy__.  William B.
Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2015.  Paperback.  427pp.  Very good. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $15  [733144]

Jenkens, Charles A. ed..  __Baptist Doctrines; Being an Exposition, in a Series of Essays by
Representative Baptist Ministers, of the Distinctive Points of Baptist Faith and Practice__.  St.
Louis: Chancy R. Barns.  1880.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  566pp.  Very good condition. Light
wear to spine edges and board corners.  $27  [733927]



138
Johnson, Keith L. and David Lauber ed.  __T and T Clack Companion to the Doctrine of Sin__.
Bloomsbury.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  472pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep. Wear
on outer edge of text. Dust jacket is worn, and creased and cover dented on lower front corner.
$57  [732162]

Johnson, Marcus Peter.  __One with Christ. An Evangelical Theology of Salvation__.
Crossway.  2013.  Paperback.  256pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $13
[734691]

Johnson, Robert E..  __A Global Introduction to Baptist Churches__.  Cambridge University
Press.  2010.  Paperback.  444pp.  Previous owner's stamp / label on testimonial/ffep. Slight
wear on upper and lower edges of text. Otherwise VG!  $25  [732243]

Kaiser, Walter C. Jr..  __The Promise-Plan of God. A Biblical Theology of the Old and New
Testaments__.  Zondervan.  2008.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  419pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label. Else pristine.  $15  [732195]

Kapie, Kelly M. and Randall C. Gleason eds..  __The Devoted Life. An Invitation to the Puritan
Classics__.  InterVarsity Press.  2004.  Paperback.  318pp.  Very good. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $14  [733769]

Karkkainen, Veli-Matti ed..  __Holy Spirit and Salvation. The Sources of Christian Theology__.
Westminster John Knox Press.  2010.  Paperback.  470pp.  Very good condition. Previous
owner's stamp and label to half title.  $27  [733971]

Kay, William K..  __Exorcism and Deliverance. Multi-Disciplinary Studies__.  Paternoster.
12/1/2011.  Paperback.  282pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [734041]

Kelsey, David H..  __Eccentric Existence. A Theological Anthropology. Volume 1 and volume 2
(2 vols.)__.  Westminster John Knox Press.  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1092pp.
VG/NF. Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2 (2 volumes). Previous owner's stamp and label
to each ffep.  $37  [732517]

Kevan, Ernest F..  __The Grace of Law. A Study of Puritan Theology__.  Baker Book House.
1965.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  294pp.  Good. Slight pencil underlining, chipped and edge-
worn dust jacket.  $37  [734325]

King, J. Norman.  __The God of Forgiveness and Healing in the Theology of Karl Rahner__.
University Press of America.  1982.  Paperback.  93pp.  Very good.  $16  [735359]

Klein, William W..  __The New Chosen People. A Corporate View of Election__.  Academie
Books, Zondervan.  1990.  Paperback.  314pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.
$16  [734469]

Knowles, Michael P..  __The Unfolding Mystery of the Divine Name. The God of Sinai in Our
Midst__.  IVP Academic.  2012.  Paperback.  254pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $16  [733890]

Kolb, Robert and Charles P. Arand.  __The Genius of Luther's Theology. A Wittenberg Way of
Thinking for the Contemporary Church__.  Baker Academic.  2007.  Paperback.  240pp.  Front
wrapper curled, else very good.  $15  [734820]

Kostenberger, Andreas J. and Margaret E. Kostenberger.  __God's Design for Man and
Woman. A Biblical-Theological Survey__.  Crossway.  2014.  Paperback.  380pp.  Very good.
Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15  [733554]

Kucharek, Casimir.  __The Sacramental Mysteries. A Byzantine Approach__.  Alleluia Press.
1976.  Paperback.  415pp.  Very good. Previous owner's name to half title and on page 25.
Front blank torn out.  $35  [734761]



139
Kuiper, R.B..  __The Glorious Body of Christ. A Scriptural Appreciation of the One Holy
Church__.  The Banner of Truth Trust.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  383pp.  VG/VG.
Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep. Corner-clipped dust jacket.  $14  [734347]

Kuyper, Abraham.  __Principles of Sacred Theology__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing
Company.  1968.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  683pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's
stamp and label to ffep.  $20  [734511]

Lane, Anthony N.S. ed..  __The Unseen World. Christian Reflections on Angels, Demons, and
the Heavenly Realm__.  Baker Book House.  1996.  Paperback.  227pp.  Very good. Slight
foxing, previous owner's stamp.  $12  [733568]

Laws, Curtis Lee ed.  __Baptist Fundamentals: Adddress Delivered at the Pre-Convention
Congress At Buffalo, June 21 and 22, 1920__.  Judson Press.  1920.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  202pp.  Previous owner's name stamped on ffep. Edges of text are browned and worn.
Limited markings. Cover frayed at along spine, upper and lower spine and corners. Else good
$19  [732615]

Leclerc, Diane.  __Discovering Christian Holiness. The Heart of Wesleyan-Holiness
Theology__.  Beacon Hill Press.  2010.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  320pp.  Near fine.  $16
[732632]

Leclerc, Diane.  __Discovering Christian Holiness. The Heart of Wesleyan-Holiness
Theology__.  Beacon Hill Press.  2010.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  320pp.  Very good.
Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $16  [734396]

Lee, Francis Nigel.  __The Covenantal Sabbath. The Weekly Sabbath Scripturally and
Historically Considered__.  The Lord's Day Observance Society.  .  Hardcover with dust jacket.
343pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label. Extensive ink underlining, cocked spine, edge-worn
and slightly torn dust jacket.  $37  [734205]

Leeman, Jonathan.  __Political Church. The Local Assembly as Embassy of Christ's Rule
[Studies in Christian Doctrine and Scripture]__.  IVP Academic.  2016.  Paperback.  403pp.
Very good; upper corners slightly bumped.  $15  [732002]

Leithart, Peter.  __The Kingdom and the Power. Rediscovering the Centrality of the Church__.
P&R Publishing.  1993.  Paperback.  269pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.
$15  [733490]

Leivestad, Ragnar.  __Christ the Conqueror: Ideas of Conflict and Victory in the New
Testament__.  SPCK.  1954.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  320pp.  Previous owner's stamp and
label on ffep. Wear on edges of text. Front book flap is clipped. Dust jacket is worn. Else good
$22  [732884]

Leonard, Bill J..  __The Challenge of Being Baptist. Owning a Scandalous Past and an
Uncertain Future__.  Baylor University.  2010.  Paperback.  154pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's label and stamp.  $16  [732592]

Letham, Robert.  __The Message of the Person of Christ: The Word Made Flesh [The Bible
Speaks Today]__.  Inter-Varsity Press.  2013.  Paperback.  261pp.  Very good condition.
Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12  [733542]

Levering, Matthew.  __Engaging the Doctrine of the Holy Spirit: Love and Gift in the Trinity and
the Church__.  Baker Academic.  2016.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  372pp.  Previous owner's
stamp on title page. Else pristine.!  $37  [732160]

Lindsay, Mark R..  __God Has Chosen. The Doctrine of Election Through Christian History__.
InterVarsity Press.  2020.  Paperback.  235pp.  Very good.  $11  [734027]

Lorenzen, Thorwald.  __Resurrection and Discipleship. Interpretive Models, Biblical
Reflections, Theological Consequences__.  Orbis Books.  1995.  Paperback.  358pp.  Very
good. Previous owner's stamp and label to title page.  $11  [734579]



140
MacDonald, Gregory.  __The Evangelical Universalist__.  Cascade Books.  2006.  Paperback.
201pp.  Very good.  $16  [734681]

Macleod, John.  __Scottish Theology in Relation to Church History__.  Banner of Truth.  1974.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  350pp.  VG/VG. Bumped spine edges.  $16  [732407]

Malone, Fred.  __The Baptism of Disciples Alone. A Covenantal Argument for Credobaptism
Versus Paedobaptism__.  Founders Press.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  284pp.
VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label  $37  [734413]

Markos, Louis.  __From Achilles to Christ. Why Christians Should Read the Pagan Classics__.
IVP Academic.  2007.  Paperback.  264pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label;
curled dust jacket edges.  $14  [733949]

Marshall, I. Howard.  __Kept by the Power of God. A Study of Perseverance and Falling
Away__.  Epworth Press.  1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  228pp.  Slightly musty. Board
corners lightly bumped, dust jacket edge-worn and slightly chipped.  $15  [734333]

Marshall, Walter.  __The Gospel-Mystery of Sanctification__.  Oliphants Ltd..  1956.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  264pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $15
[734454]

Maxwell, Paul.  __The Trauma of Doctrine. New Calvinism, Religious Abuse, and the
Experience of God__.  Lexington Books / Fortress Academic.  2021.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  359pp.  Near fine.  $47  [731670]

McCall, Thomas H..  __Against God and Nature. The Doctrine of Sin [Foundations of
Evangelical Theology]__.  Crossway.  2019.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  442pp.  Very good
condition.  $27  [734543]

McClain, Alva J..  __The Greatness of the Kingdom. An Inductive Study of the Kingdom of
God__.  Moody Press.  1968.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  556pp.  Rubbed and edge-worn
cover, bumped corners, cocked spine, previous owner's stamp and label.  $12  [733126]

McClymond, Michael J..  __The Devil's Redemption: A New History and Interpretation of
Christian Universalism (Two Volumes)__.  Baker Academic.  2018.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
607pp.  Like New!  $97  [732104]

McClymond, Michael J. and Gerald R. McDermott.  __The Theology of Jonathan Edwards__.
Oxford University Press.  .  Hardcover with dust jacket.  757pp.  Previous owner's stamp and
label on ffep. Slight wear on lower edge of text. Otherwise pristine  $87  [733138]

McDermott, Gerald R..  __The Oxford Handbook of Evangelical Theology__.  Oxford University
Press.  2010.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  524pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep.
Dust jacket torn along upper portion of back book flap and scotch taped. Otherwise VG.  $37
[733022]

McDonald, H.D..  __Theories of Revelation. An Historical Study 1860-1960__.  George Allen
and Unwin Ltd..  1963.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  384pp.  Very good. Slightly sunned cover,
previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [733123]

McGrath, Alister E..  __Iustitia Dei. A History of the Christian Doctrine of Justification. Fourth
edition__.  Cambridge University Press.  2020.  Paperback.  499pp.  Near fine  $37  [731727]

McGrath, Alister E..  __Iustitia Dei. A History of the Christian Doctrine of Justification. I.
Beginnings to 1500; II. From 1500 to the Present Day (2 volumes)__.  Cambridge University
Press.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2. VG/VG.
Previous owner's stamp and label inside each volume. 252, 264 pages.  $47  [732265]

McGrath, Alister E..  __The Mystery of the Cross__.  Academie / Zondervan.  1987.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  192pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Slight wear all edges of
text. Dust jacket slightly worn on corners. Otherwise VG.  $27  [732903]



141
McGuckin, John Anthony ed.  __We Believe in One Lord Jesus Christ [Ancient Christian
Doctrine, 2]__.  InterVarsity.  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  191pp.  Previous owner's
stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine.  $37  [732722]

Meister, Chad and James K. Dew Jr. eds..  __God and Evil. The Case for God in a World Filled
with Pain__.  InterVarsity Press.  2013.  Paperback.  360pp.  Very good. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $11  [733547]

Millar, J. Gary.  __Calling on the Name of the Lord. A Biblical Theology of Prayer [New Studies
in Biblical Theology 38]__.  Apollos / InterVarsity Press.  2016.  Paperback.  264pp.  Very good
condition. Previous owner's stamp.  $15  [734559]

Millar, J. Gary.  __Changed into His Likeness. A Biblical Theology of Personal Transformation
[New Studies in Biblical Theology 55]__.  IVP Academic.  2021.  Paperback.  271pp.  Very
good condition.  $15  [734186]

Montgomery, James Warwick.  __Where is History Going?__.  Zondervan Publishing House.
1969.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  250pp.  G/G. Light to moderate ink underlining. Previous
owner's stamp and label. Edge-worn dust jacket.  $13  [734045]

Nelson, Rudolph.  __The Making and Unmaking of an Evangelical Mind. The Case of Edward
Carnell__.  Cambridge University Press.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  252pp.  VG/G.
Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep, sunned and slightly chipped dust jacket.  $25
[733690]

Nettles, Thomas J..  __By His Grace and For His Glory. A Historical, Theological and Practical
Study of the Doctrines of Grace in Baptist Life__.  Founders Press.  2006.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  486pp.  G/VG  $20  [732634]

Nichols, Aidan.  __The Shape of Catholic Theology. An Introduction to Its Sources, Principles,
and History__.  The Liturgical Press.  1991.  Paperback.  374pp.  Curled and edge-worn
wrappers, slightly flared page corners, previous owner's name to title page and page 25. Else
good.  $11  [735288]

Nichols, William C. ed..  __Seeking God: Jonathan Edwards' Evangelism Contrasted with
Modern Methodologies__.  International Outreach.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  564pp.
VG/NT. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $27  [732516]

Niebuhr, Reinhold.  __The Nature and Destiny of Man: A Christian Interpretation (Two
Volumes) [Volume I, Human Nature; Volume II, Human Destiny]__.  Nisbet and Co.  1941.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  pp.  Volume I worn at edges; Foxing at edges of text, ffep and
bfep; Underlined; Dust jacekt is frayed and worn. Volume II has foxing to page bloc; Dust jacket
is three-quarters torn along the spine as well as torn and frayed at edges. Previous owner's
stamp and label on ffep. 324, 340 pages  $20  [732408]

Nimmo, Paul T. and Keith L. Johnson eds..  __Kenosis. The Self-Emptying of Christ in
Scripture and Theology__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2022.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  332pp.  As new, in like dust jacket.  $37  [731726]

Olson, Roger E..  __The Journey of Modern Theology. From Reconstruction to
Deconstruction__.  IVP Academic.  2013.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  720pp.  VG/VG.
Previous owner's stamp and label to front blank.  $30  [734563]

Olson, Roger E..  __The Story of Christian Theology. Twenty Centuries of Tradition and
Reform__.  IVP.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  652pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp
and label to ffep.  $27  [734612]

Ong, Walter.  __The Presence of the Word. Some Prolegomena for Cultural and Religious
History__.  Yale University Press.  1967.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  360pp.  G/G. 'Withdrawn'
stamp to ffep (no other sign of library matter). Dust jacket slightly edge-worn and chipped. Else
very good.  $27  [734915]



142
Ottati, Douglas F..  __A Theology for the Twenty-First Century__.  William B. Eerdmans
Publishing Company.  2020.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  770pp.  Very good.  $37  [731627]

Overman, Dean L..  __A Case for the Divinity of Jesus. Examining the Earliest Evidence__.
Rowman and Littlefield.  2009.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  317pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's
stamp and label to ffep.  $15  [734171]

Packer, J.I..  __Honoring the Written Word of God. Collected Shorter Writings of J.I. Packer.
Volume 3__.  Paternoster Press.  1999.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  336pp.  G/VG. Previous
owner's stamp and label to ffep. Bumped spine edge and board corners.  $22  [734519]

Parry, Robin A..  __A Larger Hope? Universal Salvation from the Reformation to the Nineteenth
Century__.  Cascade Books.  3/15/2019.  Paperback.  326pp.  Good; upper corners bent and
creased.  $15  [733707]

Patrick, Dale.  __Redeeming Judgment__.  Cascade Books.  2012.  Paperback.  663pp.
Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $27  [733204]

Payne, J. Barton.  __The Imminent Appearing of Christ__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing
Company.  1962.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  191pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $22  [733277]

Peckham, John C..  __The Love of God: A Canonical Model__.  InterVarsity.  2015.
Paperback.  295pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.   $12  [733151]

Penny, Robert L. ed..  __The Hope Fulfilled. Essays in Honor of O. Palmer Robertson__.
Presbyterian & Reformed.  2008.  Paperback.  470pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and
label to half title.  $11  [734499]

Peterson, Robert A..  __Salvation Accomplished by the Son: the Work of Christ__.  Crossway.
2012.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  619pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Wear on
lower edge of text. Otherwise VG.  $16  [733055]

Phelan, John E. Jr..  __Essential Eschatology. Our Present and Future Hope__.  IVP
Academic.  2013.  Paperback.  203pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $20
[734678]

Piepkorn, Arthur C..  __Profiles in Belief, volume I, II, III (3 volumes total)__.  Harper & Row.
1977.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  324, 721, 191pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's name on each
ffep and each page 25. Complete set, volume 1, 2, and 3 (3 volumes total). Heavy item, will
require additional shipping fees.  $57  [735092]

Pierce, Ronald W. and Rebecca Merril Groothuis.  __Discovering Biblical Equality:
Complementarity without Hierarchy__.  IVP.  2004.  Paperback.  528pp.  Very good in wrappers
and ownership stamp and sticker to ffep.  $22  [734112]

Pierce, Timothy M..  __Enthroned on our Praise: An Old Testament Theology of Worship__.  B
and H Academic.  2008.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  319pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label
on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $16  [733391]

Pinnock, Clark H..  __Grace for All. The Arminian Dynamics of Salvation__.  Resource
Publications.  2015.  Paperback.  352pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to front
blank.  $16  [734598]

Plumer, William S..  __Vital Godliness: A Treatise on Experimental and Practical Piety__.
Sprinkle Publications.  1993.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  610pp.  Very good condition. Previous
owner's stamp and label on ffep.  $67  [733298]

Porter, Stanley E. and Anthony R. Cross eds..  __Dimensions of Baptism. Biblical and
Theological Studies [Journal for the Study of the New Testament Supplement Series 234]__.
Sheffield Academic Press.  2002.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  401pp.  Very good condition.
Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $47  [734414]



143
Porter, Stanley E. and Anthony R. Cross eds..  __Semper Reformandum. Studies on Honour of
Clark H. Pinnock__.  Paternoster Press.  2003.  Paperback.  414pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label to half title.  $37  [734506]

Powys, David J..  __'Hell': A Hard Look at a Hard Question: The Fate of the Unrighteous in
New Testament Thought [Paternoster Biblical and Theological Monographs]__.  Paternoster.
1997.  Paperback.  478pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on half title page. Slight wear on
upper and lower edges of text. Otherwise VG.  $20  [732909]

Rahner, Hugo.  __A Theology of Proclamation__.  Herder and Herder.  1968.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  216pp.  G/G. Gift note, as well as inked-out previous owner details, to ffep. Dust
jacket yellowed and slightly torn.  $22  [734793]

Rahner, Karl.  __Concern for the Church [Theological Investigations XX]__.  Crossroad.  1981.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  191pp.  VG/VG  $12  [734727]

Rahner, Karl.  __Foundations of Christian Faith. An Introduction to the Idea of Christianity__.
Seabury.  1978.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  470pp.  Extensive underlining and notes.
Previous owner's name on ffep and on page 25. Torn/repaired dust jacket.  $12  [734751]

Rahner, Karl.  __Hearers of the Word__.  Herder and Herder.  1969.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  180pp.  G/G. Browned pages, creased and chipped dust jacket.  $27  [734728]

Rahner, Karl.  __Mary, Mother of the Lord. Theological Meditations__.  Herder and Herder.
1963.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  107pp.  G/G. Browned pages, slight ink markings. A
previous owner's name inked out on ffep. Scuffed, creased and chipped dust jacket.  $19
[734729]

Rahner, Karl.  __Nature and Grace. Dilemmas in the Modern Church__.  Sheed and Ward.
1964.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  149pp.  Extensive ink underlining. Ex-library, with stamps to
top, bottom, and fore-edge of page block. A previous owner name sliced away from upper edge
/ corner of ffep.  $12  [734794]

Rahner, Karl.  __On the Theology of Death__.  The Seabury Press.  1973.  Paperback.  118pp.
Very good. Glue residue (from binding process) along inner front wrapper and first blank.  $15
[734724]

Rainbow, Paul A..  __The Way of Salvation. The Role of Christian Obedience in Justification__.
Paternoster.  2005.  Paperback.  329pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and
label.  $22  [734684]

Ramm, Bernard.  __Them He Glorified: A Systematic Study of the Doctrine of Glorification__.
Eerdmans Publishing.  1963.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  148pp.  Previous owner's stamp and
label on ffep. Dust jacket is faded and worn at edges with slight tear near upper spine.  $22
[732327]

Richards, Jay Wesley.  __The Untamed God. A Philosophical Exploration of Divine Perfection,
Simplicity and Immutability__.  InterVarsity Press.  2003.  Paperback.  267pp.  Very good
condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [734512]

Ridderbos, Herman.  __The Coming of the Kingdom__.  The Presbyterian and Reformed
Publishing Company.  1962.  Paperback.  556pp.  Very good. Wrappers slightly scuffed.
Previous owner's stamp and label to half title.  $13  [734671]

Robbins, John W..  __The Church Effeminate__.  The Trinity Foundation.  2001.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  743pp.  Good. Previous owner's stamp and label, bumped board corners. Heavy
item, will require additional shipping fees.  $22  [734319]

Roberts, Richard Owen ed..  __Sanctify the Congregation. A Call to the Solemn Assembly and
to Corporate Repentance__.  International Awakening Press.  1994.  Paperback.  338pp.  Very
good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $27  [734453]



144
Rumburg, H. Rondel  intro.  __Some Southern Documents of the People Called Baptists__.
Society for Biblical and Southern Studies.  1995.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  268pp.  Previous
owner's label and stamp on ffep. Slight wear on upper edge of text. Otherwise VG!  $19
[732489]

Rushdoony, Rousas John.  __The Institutes of Biblical Law, volume 1 only__.  Craig Press.
1973.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  890pp.  Volume 1 only. Very good condition. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $32  [733680]

Rushdoony, Rousas John.  __The Institutes of Biblical Law, volume 2: Law and Society__.
Craig Press.  1986.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  752pp.  Volume 2 only. Very good condition.
Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [733681]

Rutledge, Fleming.  __The Crucifixion. Understanding the Death of Jesus Christ__.  William B.
Eerdmans Publishing.  2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  669pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $67  [732642]

Ryle, J.C..  __The Upper Room. Being a Few Truths for the Times__.  The Banner of Truth
Trust.  1970.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  467pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label.
$15  [733303]

Sanders, John.  __Theology in the Flesh:  How Embodiment and Culture Shape the Way We
Think About Truth, Morality, and God__.  Free Press.  2016.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
293pp.  Near fine.  $27  [731830]

Schaff, Philip.  __Theological Propaedeutic: A General Introduction To the Study of Theology.
Exegetical, Historical, Systematic and Practical, including Encyclopedia, Methodology and
Bibliography. Third edition__.  New York: Charles Scribner's Sons.  1896.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket.  596pp.  Sold as is. Personal library mark on spine, edge-worn cover, front hinge nearly
broken, previous owners' details to ffep.  $16  [733307]

Schep, J.A..  __The Nature of the Resurrection of the Body. A Study of the Biblical Data__.
Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  1964.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  252pp.  Ex-library,
previous owner's stamp and label.  $20  [733238]

Schmemann, Alexander.  __Introduction to Liturgical Theology [The Library of Orthodox
Theology, no. 4]__.  The Faith Press Ltd.; The American Orthodox Press.  1970.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  170pp.  VG/VG. Slightly edge-worn dust jacket.  $22  [734905]

Schmemann, Alexander.  __Sacraments and Orthodoxy__.  Herder and Herder.  1965.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  142pp.  Spine edges worn. Binding tender between page 112 and
113. Small ink note (catalog number?) to ffep. Else sound.  $37  [734815]

Schmemann, Alexander.  __The Eucharist. Sacrament of the Kingdom__.  St. Vladimir's
Seminary Press.  1987.  Paperback.  245pp.  Very good condition.  $11  [734825]

Schmemann, Alexander.  __The Eucharist. Sacrament of the Kingdom__.  St. Vladimir's
Seminary Press.  1987.  Paperback.  245pp.  Very good condition.  $11  [734826]

Schmid, Manuel.  __God in Motion. A Critical Exploration of the Open Theism Debate__.
Baylor University Press.  2021.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  274pp.  As new, in like dust jacket.
$37  [731724]

Schmiechen, Peter.  __Defining the Church for Our Time: Origin and Structure, Variety and
Viability__.  Cascade Books.  2012.  Paperback.  170pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on
ffep. Otherwise VG  $11  [733270]

Schweitzer, Don.  __Jesus Christ for Contemporary Life. His Person, Work, and
Relationships__.  Cascade Books.  2012.  Paperback.  318pp.  Very good. Previous owner's
stamp and label.  $16  [733535]



145
Scroggie, W. Graham.  __The Unfolding Drama of Redemption, The Bible as a Whole (3
volumes) Volume I: The Prologue and Act I of the Drama Embracing the Old Testament;
Volume II: The Interlude and Act II of the Drama Embracing the Inter-Testament Period, the
Gospels and Acts; Volume III: Act II and the Epilogue of the Drama. Embracing the Epistles
and the Book of Revelation. Also Complete Indices__.  Fleming H. Revell.  1970.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  pp.  Sold as is. Back glued end papers dis-adhered, else sound. Previous
owner's stamp and label inside each volume. Dust jackets lightly chipped. 505, 493, 443 pages.
Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $37  [731825]

Shedd, W.G.T..  __Homiletics and Pastoral Theology__.  The Banner of Truth Trust.  1965.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  375pp.  G/G. Ink underlining throughout. Previous owner's stamp
and label to ffep. Dust jacket edge-worn.  $19  [733825]

Shedd, William G.T..  __Dogmatic Theology (3 volumes)__.  Zondervan Publishing House.
1971.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 through volume 3. Sold as is.
Musty, stained covers, cocked spines. Slight markings in the text. Previous owner's stamp and
label inside each volume. Sound otherwise. 546, 803, 528 pages.  $37  [733895]

Skillrud, Harold C.; J. Francis Stafford and Daniel F. Martensen eds..  __Scripture and
Tradition. Lutherans and Catholics in Dialogue IX__.  Augsburg.  1994.  Paperback.  62pp.
Very good  $15  [735443]

Smeaton, George.  __The Apostles' Doctrine of the Atonement__.  Zondervan Publishing
House.  1957.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  548pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label.
Scuffed and edge-worn dust jacket.  $15  [733531]

Smeaton, George.  __The Doctrine of the Atonement as Taught by Christ Himself__.
Zondervan Publishing House.  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  502pp.  Very good; previous
owner's stamp label to ffep. Thumbed spine.  $12  [734431]

Smith, Gary Scott ed..  __God and Politics. Four Views on the Reformation of Civil
Government__.  Presbyterian and Reformed Publishing Company.  1989.  Paperback.  300pp.
Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $14  [734640]

Smith, Gary Scott ed..  __God and Politics. Four Views on the Reformation of Civil
Government__.  Presbyterian and Reformed Publishing Company.  1989.  Paperback.  300pp.
Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $14  [734641]

Sparks, Adam.  __One of a Kind: The Relationship between Old and New Covenants as the
Hermeneutical Key for Christian Theology of Religions__.  Pickwick Publications.  2010.
Paperback.  323pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $20
[733042]

Sparrow-Simpson, W.J..  __Our Lord's Resurrection__.  Zondervan Publishing House.  1964.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  320pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15  [734430]

Stanglin, Keith D.; Mark G. Bilby and Mark H. Mann eds..  __Reconsidering Arminius. Beyond
the Reformed and Wesleyan Divide__.  Kingswood Books.  2014.  Paperback.  169pp.  Very
good. Previous owner's label and stamp.  $19  [733978]

Storms, C. Samuel.  __Chosen for Life. An Introductory Guide to the Doctrine of Divine
Election__.  Baker Book House.  1987.  Paperback.  142pp.  Very good. Previous owner's
stamp and label to half title.  $12  [734473]

Storms, Sam.  __Kingdom Come. The Amillennial Alternative__.  Mentor.  2013.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  589pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [733235]

Strange, Daniel.  __The Possibility of Salvation Among the Unevangelized: An Analysis of
Inclusivism in Recent Evangelical Theology [Paternoster Biblical and Theological Monographs]
__.  Paternoster.  2001.  Paperback.  362pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Slight
wear on outer edge of text. Otherwise VG.  $15  [732974]



146
Strawn, Brent A. ed..  __The Bible and the Pursuit of Happiness. What the Old and New
Testaments Teach Us About the Good Life__.  Oxford University Press.  2012.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  430pp.  Very good. Upper spine and board corners bumped.  $67  [731998]

Stuart, C.J.S..  __The Sacrament of Absolution__.  London: The Faith Press.  1947.
Paperback.  92pp.  Very good condition.  $22  [735256]

Swain, Scott R..  __The God of the Gospel. Robert Jenson's Trinitarian Theology__.  IVP
Academic.  2013.  Paperback.  258pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16
[734513]

Thiselton, Anthony C..  __Systematic Theology__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.
2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  453pp.  G/VG. Upper board corners bumped, previous
owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $27  [733985]

Thiselton, Anthony C..  __The Holy Spirit- In Biblical Teaching, through the Centuries, and
Today__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2013.  Paperback.  565pp.  Very good.
Previous owner's stamp and label.  $27  [733326]

Thiselton, Anthony C..  __The Thiselton Companion to Christian Theology__.  William B.
Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2015.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  860pp.  VG/VG. Previous
owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $47  [734624]

Tidball, Derek and Dianne Tidball.  __The Message of Women [The Bible Speaks Today]__.
Inter-Varsity Press.  2012.  Paperback.  300pp.  Like New!  $13  [733271]

Tidball, Derek J.; Brian S. Harris and Jason S. Sexton.  __Revisioning, Renewing,
Rediscovering the Triune Center__.  Cascade Books.  2014.  Paperback.  482pp.  Very good.
Previous owner's stamp and label.  $27  [734584]

Tillard, J. M. R..  __The Bishop of Rome [Theology and Life Series]__.  Michael Glazier.  1983.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  242pp.  Very good condition  $12  [735204]

Toon, Peter.  __Born Again. A Biblical and Theological Study of Regeneration__.  Baker Book
House.  1987.  Paperback.  206pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $20
[734398]

Torrance, Thomas F..  __Atonement. The Person and Work of Christ__.  IVP Academic.  2009.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  489pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $18  [733041]

Treier, Daniel J. and David Lauber eds..  __Trinitarian Theology for the Church. Scripture,
Community, Worship__.  IVP Academic.  2008.  Paperback.  262pp.  Very good condition.  $18
[733980]

van der Kooil, Cornelis and Gijsbert van den Brink.  __Christian Dogmatics. An Introduction__.
William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2017.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  806pp.  Very
good. Previous owner's stamp on ffep.  $30  [731801]

Van Oosterzee, J.J.; John Watson Watson and Maurice J. Evans trans..  __Christian
Dogmatics: A Text-Book for Academical Instruction and Private Study (volume 1 and volume 2)
2 volumes total__.  Scribner, Armstrong and Co..  1874.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  818pp.
Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2. Sold as is. Ex-Libris with usual library matter, as well as
library regulations plate adhered to each front board. Front boards splitting along the joints,
cloth tattered at spine edges, sunned and worn covers. First volume's end papers are water
damaged, with remnants of green paper adhered to the end papers, and ffep badly torn. Final
page of first volume badly chipped and torn (text not impacted). Heavy item, will require
additional shipping fees.  $27  [733309]

Vance, Laurence M..  __The Other Side of Calvinism. Revised edition__.  Vance Publications.
2007.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  788pp.  Sold as is. Badly shaken. Previous owner's stamp
and label. Else good.  $16  [734625]



147
Vaughan, C.R..  __The Gifts of the Holy Spirit__.  Banner of Truth Trust.  1975.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  415pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label, torn dust jacket.  $16  [733481]

Venema, Cornelis P..  __The Promise of the Future__.  Banner of Truth.  2000.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  538pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $22  [733892]

Vicchio, Stephen J..  __The Legend of the Anti-Christ: A History__.  Wipf and Stock.  2009.
Paperback.  383pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $20
[732881]

Vlach, Michael J..  __He Will Reign Forever: A Biblical Theology of the Kingdom of God__.
Lampion Press.  2017.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  638pp.  Previous owner's stamp on ffep.
Like new!  $37  [731904]

Walker, D. P..  __The Decline of Hell: Seventeenth-Century Discussions of Eternal Torment__.
University of Chicago Press.  1964.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  272pp.  Previous owner's
stamp and label on ffep. Ex-Libris with usual library matter and stamps to top, bottom, and fore-
edge of page block. Otherwise VG  $27  [732905]

Walls, Jerry L..  __Heaven. The Logic of Eternal Joy__.  Oxford University Press.  2002.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  224pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12  [734441]

Walls, Jerry L..  __Purgatory: The Logic of Total Transformation__.  Oxford University Press.
2012.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  211pp.  Front hinge slightly tender, previous owner's stamp
and label to ffep; else G/VG..  $37  [733473]

Ward, Roger A. and Philip E. Thompson ed.  __Tradition and Baptist Academy [Studies in
Baptist History and Thought, Volume 31]__.  Paternoster.  2011.  Paperback.  225pp.  Like
New! Previous owner's stamp and label on ffep.  $22  [732479]

Warfield, Benjamin B..  __Selected Shorter Writings of Benjamin B. Warfield. Volume I and
Volume II (2 volumes total)__.  Presbyterian and Reformed Publishing Company.  1970.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  pp.  Complete set, volume 1 and volume 2. Moderate to heavy ink
underlining, previous owner's stamp to each ffep. Adhesive stain to first volume's bfep.First
volume lacks dust jacket; second volume's dust jacket is creased, slightly torn, and edge-worn.
Sound otherwise. 494, 750 pages. Heavy item, will require additional shipping fees.  $77
[733795]

Warfield, Benjamin B..  __The Lord of Glory. A Study of the Designations of Our Lord in the
New Testament with Especial Reference to His Deity__.  Zondervan Publishing House.  .
Hardcover with dust jacket.  332pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's stamp and label, chipped dust
jacket.  $22  [733274]

Warfield, Benjamin Breckinridge.  __Calvin and Augustine__.  The Presbyterian and Reformed
Publishing Company.  1956.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  507pp.  Very good. Slightly edge-worn
cover.  $15  [734682]

Warfield, Benjamin Breckinridge.  __Perfectionism__.  Presbyterian and Reformed.  1967.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  464pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12
[734463]

Warfield, Benjamin Breckinridge; Samuel C. Raig ed..  __Biblical and Theological Studies__.
Presbyterian and Reformed Publishing Company.  1952.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  580pp.
Spine edges bumped, board edges slightly bumped. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.
$15  [734331]

Waters, Guy Prentiss.  __The Federal Vision and Covenant Theology: A Comparative
Analysis__.  P and R Publishing.  2006.  Paperback.  397pp.  Previous owner's stamp and label
on half title page. Slight wear on upper and lower edges of text. Otherwise VG  $22  [733180]

Webster, John.  __Holiness__.  Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co..  2003.  Paperback.  116pp.
Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $15  [734466]



148
Weston, Henry G..  __The Madison Avenue Lectures. Historic Baptist Principles and Practice
Defined and Defended__.  Solid Ground Christian Books.  2005.  Paperback.  454pp.  Very
good. Previous owner's stamp.  $15  [733945]

Whedon, Daniel.  __Freedom of the Will. A Wesleyan Response to Jonathan Edwards__.  Wipf
and Stock.  2009.  Paperback.  364pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12
[733577]

White, R. E. O..  __The Biblical Doctrine of Initiation: A Theology of Baptism and
Evangelism__.  William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  1960.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.
392pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $16  [734416]

Wilcoxen, Matthew A..  __Divine Humility. God's Morally Perfect Being__.  Baylor University.
2019.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  227pp.  NF/NF  $37  [731663]

Wilkens, Steve ed..  __Faith and Reason. Three Views__.  IVP Academic.  2014.  Paperback.
185pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12  [733961]

Wilkinson, John.  __The Bible and Healing. A Medical and Theological Commentary__.
Handsel / William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
350pp.  G/VG. Steeply cocked spine. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $15  [734332]

Williamson, Paul R..  __Sealed With An Oath: Covenant in God's Unfolding Purpose [New
Studies in Biblical Theology, 23]__.  InterVarsity.  2007.  Paperback.  242pp.  Previous owner's
stamp and label on half title page. Slight wear on upper edge of text. Otherwise VG  $14
[732800]

Wilson, Marvin R..  __Exploring Our Hebraic Heritage: A Christian Theology of Roots and
Revival__.  Eerdmans Publishing.  2014.  Paperback.  304pp.  Previous owner's stamp and
label on ffep. Slight wear on outer and lower edges of text. Otherwise VG.  $16  [732977]

Witherington, Ben III.  __Making a Meal of It. Rethinking the Theology of the Lord's Supper__.
Baylor University Press.  2007.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  160pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's
stamp and label to ffep.  $13  [734149]

Witherington, Ben III.  __The Problem with Evangelical Theology. Testing the Evangelical
Foundations of Calvinism, Dispensationalism and Wesleyanism__.  Baylor University Press.
2005.  Paperback.  294pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $22  [734658]

Woodcock, Eldon.  __Hell. An Exhaustive Look at a Burning Issue__.  Westbow Press.  2012.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  645pp.  VG/NF. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $30
[733755]

Worthen, Molly.  __Apostles of Reason. The Crisis of Authority in American Evangelicalism__.
Oxford University Press.  2013.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  352pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's
stamp and label to ffep. Lower back board edge slightly dented.  $15  [734385]

Wright, John H..  __Divine Providence in the Bible: Meeting the Living and True God (Two
Volumes) [Volume I, Old Testament; Volume II, The New Testament]__.  Paulist Press.  2009.
Paperback.  pp.  Both volumes have previous owner's stamp and label on ffep and slight wear
on all edges of text. Otherwise VG
223, 304 pages  $67  [733160]

Wright, Nigel G..  __Free Church, Free State: The Positive Baptist Vision__.  Wipf and Stock.
2011.  Paperback.  320pp.  Previously published by Paternoster, 2005. Previous owner's stamp
on ffep. Slight wear on upper and lower text. Otherwise VG!  $22  [732219]

Wynkoop, Mildred Bangs.  __A Theology of Love. The Dynamic of Wesleyanism__.  Beacon
Hill Press of Kansas City.  1972.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  376pp.  VG/G. Previous owner's
stamp and label, faded dust jacket.  $13  [733745]



149
Yoder, John Howard. Gayle Gerber Koontz and Andy Alexis-Baker eds..  __Theology of
Mission. A Believers Church Perspective__.  IVP Academic.  2014.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
430pp.  VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $37  [734191]

Zehnder, David.  __A Theology of Religious Change: What the Social Science of Conversion
Means for the Gospel__.  Pickwick Publications.  2011.  Paperback.  179pp.  Previous owner's
stamp and label on ffep. Otherwise pristine  $12  [732888]

WWOORRLLDD  RREELLIIGGIIOONNSS
Gish, Arthur G..  __Muslim, Christian, Jew. The Oneness of God and the Unity of Our Faith... A
Personal Journey in the Three Abrahamic Religions__.  Cascade Books.  2012.  Paperback.
236pp.  Very good condition. Previous owner's stamp and label.  $12  [733610]

Lum, Kathryn Gin.  __Damned Nation. Hell in America from the Revolution to
Reconstruction__.  Oxford University Press.  2014.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  310pp.
VG/VG. Previous owner's stamp and label to ffep.  $14  [733783]

O'Collins, Gerald.  __Salvation for All. God's Other Peoples__.  Oxford University Press.  2008.
Paperback.  279pp.  Very good. Previous owner's stamp and label to front blank.  $15
[734662]

Wyschogrod, Michael.  __Abraham's Promise. Judaism and Jewish-Christian Relations__.
William B. Eerdmans Publishing Company.  2004.  Paperback.  253pp.  Very good. Previous
owner's stamp and label.  $15  [733611]


